
In re llrookstnne Hnldini;:s Corp., et al. 

IN THE lJNlTED STATES llANKRlJPTCY COlllff 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT 

Case No. 14-10752 (IJLS) 
Repnrting Period: May I May 31 

The Debtors arc jointly administered under the caption In re Brook stone Holdings Corp . et aL Case No. 14-10752 (BLS) before the llonornblc Brendan L. Shannon in the 
United Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware. The Debtors are the following twelve entities Brook stone Holdings Corp. ( 14-10752 ): Brookstone, Inc. ( 14-

10753); Brookstone Company, Inc. (14-10754); Brook stone Retail Puerto Rico, Inc. ( 14-l 0755): Brookstonc International Holdings, Inc. ( 14-10756 ): Brook stone 
Pun;hasing, Inc. (14-10757): Brookstone Stores. Inc. (14-10758): Gardeners Eden, Inc. (14-10759): Brookstonc Military Sales, Inc. (14,10760): Big Blue Audio LLC (14-

10761 ), Brookstonc Holdings. Inc. (!4-10762): Brookstonc Properties, Inc. ( 14-10763) Cash balances, cash receipts, and cash dishursements are maintained at Brookstone 
Company, Inc. Accounting entries, to the extent applicable, related to the other Debtors, are made on a quarterly basis 

The Debtors maintain their books and records on a fiscal calendar basis - April's fiscal month end is April 26. As such, the reader should note certain reports herein arc 
prepared on a fiscal calendar basis. Only monthly cash activity (MOR I). however, reported on a calendar month-end basis 

x 
Cash disbursements detail x 

Statement of Operations x 
Balance Sheet x 
Status of Post etition Taxes x 

Co of!RS Form 6123 or 
Co eriod 

x 
Listing of a ed accounts avable x 

Accoums Receivable Reconciliation and Agin' x 
Debtor Questionnaire x 

I declare under penalty of perjury (28 USC Section 1746) that this report and the attached documents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

Signature of Debtor Date 

Date 

Title of Authorized Individual 

*Authorized individual must be an officer, director or shareholder if debtor is a corporation: a partner if debtor 
is a partnership: a manager or member if debtor is a limited liability company. 
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Debtor Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 
Amounts reported are per the debtor's books, not the bank statement.   Attached are copies of the bank statement summaries and the cash disbursements detail. A bank reconciliation is 

attached for each account.  

BANK ACCOUNTS CURRENT MONTH CUMULATIVE FILING TO DATE
Consolidated N/A N/A N/A ACTUAL PROJECTED (3) ACTUAL PROJECTED

CASH BEGINNING  OF MONTH 10,009,085 10,009,085 7,671,906 1,358,670 0

RECEIPTS

TRADE RECEIPTS 26,924,581 26,924,581 36,384,494 50,776,542 60,775,231

DIP FUNDING 5,000,000 5,000,000 5,000,000 15,012,122 15,150,000

TOTAL  RECEIPTS 31,924,581 31,924,581 41,384,494 65,788,664 75,925,231

DISBURSEMENTS

PAYROLL & PAYROLL TAXES 4,831,096 4,831,096 5,705,778 9,931,494 9,053,217

BENEFITS 490,005 490,005 1,144,066 1,020,491 1,828,130

TRADE VENDORS - INVENTORY 13,034,612 13,034,612 13,018,787 17,229,006 19,491,840

FREIGHT 1,103,171 1,103,171 1,075,986 1,162,344 1,703,650

CATALOG & INTERNET 491,144 491,144 1,275,678 585,284 1,995,231

POSTAGE 735,155 735,155 1,194,625 1,135,712 1,629,417

OTHER (1) 2,390,816 2,390,816 2,137,609 3,458,347 3,993,351

SALES TAX 1,320,103 1,320,103 1,461,994 3,272,680 3,343,428

CUSTOMS 14,256 14,256 0 45,113 0

RENT 5,206,359 5,206,359 9,860,000 14,605,706 14,970,000

INSURANCE 113,426 113,426 257,273 238,253 381,300

UPS 1,136,369 1,136,369 1,309,212 1,345,144 2,134,792

PROPERTY TAX 0 0 96,088 0 122,339

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 101,890 101,890 385,000 250,506 715,000

PROFESSIONAL FEES (2) 2,094,040 2,094,040 2,651,538 3,569,705 5,765,769

ADEQUATE ASSURANCE DEPOSIT (4) 0 0 0 200,000 250,000

DIP INTEREST / UNUSED FEE 282,535 282,535 486,597 508,861 486,597

DIP CLOSING COSTS (5) 0 0 0 0 1,052,000

UST FEE 0 0 0 0 13,000

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 33,344,978 33,344,978 42,060,231 58,558,645 68,929,062

NET CASH FLOW -1,420,397 -1,420,397 -675,737 7,230,019 6,996,169

CASH - END OF MONTH 8,588,689 8,588,689 6,996,169 8,588,689 6,996,169

(1) Includes various retail store and non-store related expenditure (e.g., utilities, maintenance, supplies, telephone, in-store advertising, packaging, etc.)

(2) Debtor/UCC professional fees of $2M not disbursed; funded into a segregated account as required by the Final DIP Order and not reflected in ending cash balance.
(3) Budgeted amounts represent cash flows for the weeks ended April 27 through May 31.
(4) $200,000 segregated per Utilities Order.  Subsequent deposits, reflected in "Other", totaling less than $50,000 have been disbursed directly to utility companies.
(5) DIP Closing Costs were paid in conjunction with the initial funding of Debtor's DIP facility and not included herein as a disbursement.
*  A report of disbursements on a non-consolidated basis will be filed quarterly, per discussions with the US Trustee's office.

** Above activity may include subsequently voided checks; see appendix.

** Per Cover Page reference, MOR-1 is reported on a month-end calendar basis vs a fiscal month-end basis.  See fiscal month-end reconciliations enclosed herein.

            THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED
DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES:   (FROM CURRENT MONTH  ACTUAL COLUMN)

33,344,978

-1,986,154

0

31,358,824

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

    LESS:  TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION  ACCOUNTS (Includes Pro Fee & Adequate Assurance Accounts)

    PLUS:   ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES  (i.e. from escrow accounts)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES

MOR-1
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

BANK RECONCILIATION SUMMARY

Operating Acct Concentration Acct Disbursement Acct Payroll Acct Refund Acct Pro Fee Acct

Date Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

Balance per Books 05/23/14 11,387,671.16 632,040.08 -14,135.39 22,333.77 0.00 2,928,882.62

Bank Balance (1) 05/24/14 11,397,328.16 544,137.56 7,560,642.26 22,426.83 8,518.49 3,265,769.23

Reconciling Items (2)
Bank fees -108.00 1,877.88 420.98
Deposits in Transit -4,359,080.94 -2,159.70 -337307.69
Outstanding Checks (3) -3,230,776.16 -93.06 -50,888.72
Other -9,549.00 87,902.52 13,201.57 44,529.93 0.1

Adjusted Bank Balance (GL) 05/24/14 11,387,671.16 632,040.08 -14,135.39 22,333.77 0.00 2,928,882.62

(2) Detail of reconciling items can be found in the supporting reconciliation.
 (3) Due to system complications and available Debtor resources, a listing of the uncleared checks are unavailable at the time of this report.  However, the Debtor will provide the detailed listing at a future date.

(1) The Debtors' bank accounts are reconciled to a fiscal month-end GL balance. The Refund & Pro Fee Account is reconciled to a 5/31 bank balance; 
the other Debtor accounts are reconciled to a 5/24 bank balance.  See attached supporting reconciliations and bank statements.

MOR -1a
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Bank Reconciliation

Brookstone Company, Inc.
Wells Fargo Operating Account
Bank Account #XXXXXX1708
5/14/2014

Bank Balance @ 05-24-14: 11,387,671.16

Adjustments to bank balance:

0.00

Adjusted Bank Balance 11,387,671.16

Reconciling Items: Responsible Dept

May-14 Wire/LC Payments variance 6,267.04   6,267.04

Other reconciling items:
Apr-14 Bank fees - Disbursement acct Treasury (108.00)
Apr-14 Other treasury wires-not posted to GL Treasury 2,499.90
May-14 05-13-14 T&Es-Correction in June 998.06

3,389.96

11,397,328.16

General Ledger Balance: 05/24/14 11,397,328.16

Variance: 0.00

(1) The Debtors' bank account are reconciled to a fiscal month-end GL balance.  See attached bank statement.

MOR -1a
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31 (1)

Bank Reconciliation

Wells Fargo Primary Deposit Account
A/C #XXXX1690
Balance per the bank @ 05-24-14: 544,137.56

Adjustments to bank balance:

-                          

Adjusted Bank Balance 544,137.56

Reconciling Items:
Ecometry variance 230,736.72        
Amazon.com variance (85,256.54)
eBay variance (57,577.66)

87,902.52               

Adjusted GL balance: 632,040.08

General Ledger balance: 05/24/14 632,040.08             

Variance 0.00

(1) The Debtors' bank account are reconciled to a fiscal month-end GL balance.  See attached bank statement.

MOR -1a
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31 (1)

Bank Reconciliation

Wells Fargo Disbursement Account
Account #XXXX6692
Bank Balance @ 05-24-14: 7,560,642.26

Outstanding Checks:
Wells Fargo Disbursement 

Account List of outstanding checks per bank at 04-30-14: (11,349,682.33)         

Apr-14 Checks paid 04-01-14 through 04-22-14 but have not been taken off the outstanding 
check list per bank. 3,134,947.97            

Apr-14 Check paid but not issued - cash as ck #15015051 - should have been check 
#1501051

                    1,283.24 

Apr-14 Wires included on outstanding check list                   41,179.64 
Apr-14 Wires included on outstanding check list                   95,000.00 
May-14 Wires included on outstanding check list                 318,087.00 

Apr-14 Checks voided in the General Ledger                 194,516.05 

May-14 Add:  Checks paid 05-27-14               (454,165.31)
May-14 Add:  Checks paid 05-28-14               (338,854.24)
May-14 Add:  Checks paid 05-29-14               (218,685.24)
May-14 Add:  Checks paid 05-30-14               (212,729.04)

May-14 Less: Checks issued on 05-27-14                 133,789.15 
May-14 Less: Checks issued on 05-28-14              4,437,635.23 
May-14 Less: Checks issued on 05-29-14                 986,253.42 
May-14 Less: Checks issued on 05-30-14                        648.30 

Adjusted Outstanding Check list per bank: (3,230,776.16)

Other Adjustments:

May-14 Adjustment for Net activity on 05-27-14 433,253.45
May-14 Adjustment for Net activity on 05-28-14 200,139.98
May-14 Adjustment for Net activity on 05-29-14 (4,218,949.99)
May-14 Adjustment for Net activity on 05-30-14 (773,524.38)

Total Other Adjustments: (4,359,080.94)

Adjusted Bank Balance: (29,214.84)

Apr-14 Bank fee - offset with Operating account 108.00                  
Apr-14 Bank fee - entry done backwards 108.00                  
May-14 Bank fee 1,661.88               
May-14 April Refund Checks posted to refund account but processed through Disbursement 

acct 2,569.58
May-14 Check voided for old disbursment account 199.98
May-14 Refund account posted to Disbursement acct in error              10,432.01 

Adjusted General Ledger Balance: (14,135.39)

General  Ledger balance: 5/24/2014 (14,135.39)               

0.00

(1) The Debtors' bank account are reconciled to a fiscal month-end GL balance.  See attached bank statement.

MOR -1a
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31 (1)

Bank Reconciliation

Wells Fargo Refund Account
A/C #XXXXXX1227
May-14

Bank Balance @ 05-31-14: 8,518.49

List of Outstanding checks (50,888.72)                            
(50,888.72)

In Transit Items:

Less: Deposit on 05-27-14 (1,286.92)                              
Less: Deposit on 05-29-14 (872.78)                                 

(2,159.70)                              

Adjusted Bank Balance                             (44,529.93)

Other Reconciling Items:

May-14 Amounts funded to account - offset with 
disbursement acct

                            (10,432.01)

Apr-14 Checks posted - offset with old refund 
account

                              18,003.57 

May-14 Checks posted - offset with old refund 
account

                              36,958.37 

Total Reconciling Items: 44,529.93                             

0.00

General Ledger Balance: 0.00

Variance: -                                        

(1) The Debtors' bank account are reconciled to a fiscal month-end GL balance.  See attached bank statement.

MOR -1a
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31 (1)

Bank Reconciliation
Professional Fee Escrow Account
WF Bank Acct #XXXXXX5510
May-14

Bank Statement balance as of 05-31-14: 3,265,769.23 

May-14 Less: Deposit in Transit (337,307.69)                      
(337,307.69)   

Adjusted Bank Balance 2,928,461.54 

Apr-14 Deposit on Account 697,307.69                       
Apr-14 Deposit on Account 291,153.85                       
Apr-14 Deposit on Account 291,153.85                       
May-14 Deposit on Account 526,923.08                       
May-14 Deposit on Account 337,307.69                       
May-14 Deposit on Account 447,307.69                       
May-14 Deposit on Account 337,307.69                       

2,928,461.54 

May-14 Bank Charges 420.98                              
420.98           

Adjusted Balance: 2,928,882.52 

General Balance: 05/24/14 2,928,882.62 
(0.10)              

(1) The Debtors' bank account are reconciled to a fiscal month-end GL balance.  See attached bank statement.

MOR -1a
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

SCHEDULE OF PROFESSIONAL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID
This schedule is to include all retained professional payments from case inception to current month.  Debtor and UCC budgeted professional fees funded into segregated account are not 

reflected in this schedule.

Payor Number Date Fees Expenses Fees Expenses
Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP (1) Pre-filing 75,000.00$     Brookstone Company Inc. N/A 4/4/2014 75,000.00 75,000.00
Greenberg Traurig, LLP (1) Pre-filing 65,000.00$     Brookstone Company Inc. N/A 4/4/2014 65,000.00 65,000.00
Wells Fargo Reimbursement Reserve (1) Post-filing 500,000.00$   Brookstone Company Inc. N/A 4/4/2014 500,000.00 500,000.00
Wells Fargo ACH Reserve (1) Post-filing 400,000.00$   Brookstone Company Inc. N/A 4/4/2014 400,000.00 400,000.00
Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP (1) Post-filing 650,000.00$   Brookstone Company Inc. N/A 4/4/2014 650,000.00 650,000.00
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP (1) Pre-filing 32,175.00$     Brookstone Company Inc. N/A 4/4/2014 32,175.00 32,175.00
Alverez & Marsal Securities April 2014 103,741.77$   Brookstone Company Inc. 99009976 4/23/2014 100,000.00 3,741.77 100,000.00 3,741.77
Alverez & Marsal Securities May 2014 107,886.35$   Brookstone Company Inc. 99010056 5/19/2014 100,000.00 7,886.35 200,000.00 11,628.12

(1) Payment was offset from DIP funding received on April 4, 2014; thus amounts will not be shown as cash disbursements in MOR 1.

Year-To-Date
Payee Period Covered

Amount 
Approved

Check  Amount Paid

MOR-1b
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

May 2014

Gross Sales 25,551$                                                   
Refunds (1,917)                                                     
Corp Admin Alloc - Sales -                                                           

EX - Order Postage Income 386                                                          

Net Sales 24,020                                                     

Material Cost 9,626                                                       
Corp Admin Alloc - COGS -                                                           

Total Material Cost 9,626                                                       

Material Gross Margin 14,394                                                     

POS Markdowns 2,454                                                       
General Markdowns 263                                                          
Shopworn/Defective 257                                                          

Total Markdowns 2,974                                                       

Net Material Gross Margin 11,420                                                     

Vendor Returns Expense 2                                                              
Shrink & Theft 150                                                          
Other Costs (151)                                                        
Product Repairs 104                                                          
Spare Parts 8                                                              
Product Modification -                                                           
Discounts (52)                                                          

Other Cost of Goods Sold 61                                                            

EX - Order Postage Expense 897                                                          
EX - Inv Cap Payroll 488                                                          
EX - Inv Cap Freight 381                                                          
EX - Occupancy Cost 5,935                                                       
EX - Δ Inventory Capitalization (177)                                                        
EX - NBV 105                                                          

Total Cost of Goods Sold 20,290                                                     

Gross Margin 3,730                                                       

Payroll:
Payroll 4,380                                                       
Fringe & Benefits 770                                                          
Corp Admin Alloc - Payroll -                                                           

EX - Inv Cap Payroll (488)                                                        

Total Payroll 4,662                                                       

Non-Payroll:
Credit Card Commissions 417                                                          
Sales Commissions 27                                                            
Sales Tax 14                                                            
Retail Supplies 76                                                            

Bad Debt 193                                                          

Order Postage Costs:
Order Postage Expense 897                                                          
Order Postage Income (386)                                                        

Net Order Postage 511                                                          

EX - Order Postage Expense (897)                                                        
EX - Order Postage Income 386                                                          

BROOKSTONE COMPANY, INC.
Income Statement - External

May, 2014
Total Company

MOR-2
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

BROOKSTONE COMPANY, INC.
Income Statement - External

May, 2014
Total Company

Total Selling 727                                                          

Advertising
Net Media Advertising:

Advertising - Broadcasting -                                                           
Advertising - Print -                                                           

Net Media Advertising -                                                           

Catalog Cost 604                                                          
List Rental Income (3)                                                            
Retail Catalog Advertising (0)                                                            
Packaging 14                                                            
Miscellaneous Advertising 2                                                              
Internet Advertising 407                                                          
In Store Advertising 211                                                          
Visual Displays 38                                                            

Total Advertising 1,273                                                       

Occupancy:
Rent 4,801                                                       
Utilities 203                                                          
Maintenance & Repairs 235                                                          
Depreciation 553                                                          
Property Taxes 91                                                            
City & Business Taxes 52                                                            

EX - Occupancy Cost (5,935)                                                     
EX - NBV (105)                                                        

Total Occupancy (105)                                                        

General Operating:
Distribution Center Expense -                                                           
Retail Freight 381                                                          
Shipping Supplies 23                                                            
Retail Equipment 33                                                            
Plant Equipment -                                                           
Information Technology Exp 251                                                          
Motor Vehicle Expense -                                                           
Office Postage 34                                                            
Office Supplies 5                                                              
Office Equipment 5                                                              
Telephone 128                                                          
Travel & Entertainment 74                                                            

EX - Inv Cap Freight (381)                                                        

Total General Operating 553                                                          

Administrative:
Pension Expense 24                                                            
Post-Retirement (FAS 106) 6                                                              
Human Resource Expense 98                                                            
Profit Sharing & Bonuses 15                                                            
Books, Dues & Subscriptions 2                                                              
Professional Services 708                                                          
Charitable Contributions -                                                           
Insurance Expense 89                                                            
Miscellaneous Income 10                                                            
Miscellaneous Administration 38                                                            
JV Administration Fees 60                                                            

MOR-2
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

BROOKSTONE COMPANY, INC.
Income Statement - External

May, 2014
Total Company

Inventory Capitalization (177)                                                        
Intangible Amortization 2                                                              
CAA - Non-Payroll Expenses -                                                           

EX - Δ Inventory Capitalization 177                                                          
EX - JV Administration Fees (60)                                                          

Total Administrative 992                                                          

Total Non-Payroll Expense 3,440                                                       

Total Operating Expense 8,102                                                       

Operating Income / (Loss) (4,372)                                                     
Interest Expense 1,368                                                       
Interest Income (1)                                                            

Tax Provision 61                                                            

Interest & Tax 1,428                                                       

Net Income/(Loss) Before Allocation (5,800)                                                     

Corp Admin Alloc - Interest & Taxes -                                                           

EX - JV Administration Fees 60                                                            

Net Income / (Loss) (5,860)$                                                   

MOR-2
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

May 24, 2014 April 26, 2014

Assets

Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents 12,480$           13,379$             
 Receivables, net 8,559              9,081                 
 Merchandise inventories 70,356            70,885               
 Prepaid expenses 12,569            10,267               

Total current assets 103,964           103,612             

Property and equipment, net 36,896            37,833               
Intangible assets, net 105,000           105,000             
Goodwill 99,734            99,734               
Other assets 339                 391                    

Total assets 345,933$         346,570$           

Liabilities and Equity

Current liabilities:
 Short-term borrowings 66,288$           61,250$             
 Accounts payable 17,844            19,104               
 Other current liabilities 32,740            30,720               
 Current portion of long term debt 96                   96                      
 Deferred Income Taxes 47                   47                      

Total current liabilities 117,015           111,217             

Other long-term liabilities 15,589            15,912               

Senior Notes, at face value net of discount 125,567           125,557             
Concession-Note exchange, net 1,531              1,868                 
Other long-term debt (5) 917                 926                    
Long-term debt 128,015           128,351             

Deferred income taxes 38,488            38,488               

Total liabilities 299,107           293,968             

Equity:
Brookstone Shareholder's equity:

Additional paid-in capital 276,826           276,825             
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,803)             (2,821)                
Retained deficit (228,757)         (222,897)            

Total Brookstone Shareholder's equity 45,266            51,107               
Noncontrolling interests 1,560              1,495                 

Total equity 46,826            52,602               

Total liabilities and equity 345,933$         346,570$           

(1) Historically the Debtors prepared financials on a quarterly basis; as such, readers should refer to the filed 
schedules and statements for an accurate reflection of filing day assets and liabilities.  The Debtors continue to post 
entity-level adjustments and other reconciling items to the period reported below.

BROOKSTONE, INC.
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (1)

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

MOR-3
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

Beginning Amount Ending
Tax Withheld or Amount Date Check No. Tax

Liability Accrued Paid Paid or EFT Liability
Federal
Withholding 0.00 579,896.29 579,896.29 Note (2) 0.00
FICA-Employee 0.00 401,286.07 401,286.07 Note (2) 0.00
FICA-Employer 0.00 401,286.07 401,286.07 Note (2) 0.00
Unemployment 0.00 13,689.23 13,689.23 Note (2) 0.00
Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other: 0.00 1,156.00 1,156.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Total Federal Taxes 0.00 1,397,313.66 1,397,313.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
State and Local
Withholding 4,825.28 114,574.40 110,843.96 Note (2) 8,555.72
Sales (1) 1,065,726.30 1,397,317.70 1,255,791.00 Note (2) 1,207,253.00
Excise 24.00 0.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unemployment 73,409.23 78,120.10 412.85 Note (2) 151,116.48
Real Property 17,500.00 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00
Personal Property 2,326.00 61,666.00 50,124.00 Note (2) 13,868.00
Other: 59,717.28 74,399.00 70,534.00 Note (2) 63,582.28
   Total State and Local 1,223,528.09 1,743,577.20 1,487,729.81 0.00 0.00 1,479,375.48
Total Taxes 1,223,528.09 3,140,890.86 2,885,043.47 0.00 0.00 1,479,375.48

(1) Payment timing of sales tax liabilities vary by state.

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

See attached aged listing of accounts payable.

Number of Days Past Due
Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 90 Total

Accounts Payable (3) 1,466,111 0 480,824 0 0 1,946,935
Wages Payable (4) 2,595,289 0 0 0 0 2,595,289
Taxes Payable 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rent/Leases-Building 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rent/Leases-Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Professional Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amounts Due to Insiders 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Postpetition Debts 4,061,400 0 480,824 0 0 4,542,224

(3) Postpetition accounts payable does not include certain accrued liabilities and other items which may be accounted for in the Debtor's balance sheet.
(4) Reflects accrued wages payable as of the fiscal month-end.

(2) Tax payments are made across various federal, state, and local city jurisdictions on dates through the reporting period.  As such, the amount of 
payments and corresponding support is voluminous.  This detail is available upon further request.
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation Amount
Total Accounts Receivable at the beginning of the reporting period 9,080,568
+ Amounts billed during the period (1) -27,446,297
- Amounts collected during the period 26,924,581
Total Accounts Receivable at the end of the reporting period 8,558,852

Accounts Receivable Aging (2) Amount
0 - 30 days old 7,510,870
31 - 60 days old 50,824
61 - 90 days old 180,682
91+ days old 816,477
Total Accounts Receivable 8,558,852
Amount considered uncollectible (Bad Debt) 0
Accounts Receivable (Net) 8,558,852

(1) Amounts may include customer returns, write-offs, or other minor adjustments during the reported time period.

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE

Must be completed each month Yes No
1.  Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of business
     this reporting period?  If yes, provide an explanation below. X
2.  Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in possession
     account this reporting period?  If yes, provide an explanation below. X
3.  Have all postpetition tax returns been timely filed?  If no, provide an explanation
     below. X
4.  Are workers compensation, general liability and other necessary insurance
     coverages in effect?  If no, provide an explanation below. X
5.  Has any bank account been opened during the reporting period?  If yes, provide
     documentation identifying the opened account(s).  If an investment account has been opened X
     provide the required documentation pursuant to the Delaware Local Rule 4001-3.

(2) Accounts receivable aging excludes certain accounts payable credit balances reflected on the Debtors' Initial or Amended 
Schedules of Assets and Liabilities or reported within this MOR.

MOR-5

Case 14-10752-BLS    Doc 564    Filed 06/20/14    Page 15 of 81



In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/5/2014 Cigna 92,020.55 Benefits
5/12/2014 Cigna 53,957.17 Benefits
5/19/2014 Cigna 155,858.20 Benefits
5/27/2014 Cigna 63,445.42 Benefits
5/2/2014 Fidelity 401K 22,163.47 Benefits
5/9/2014 Fidelity 401K 22,170.18 Benefits
5/16/2014 Fidelity 401K 22,480.64 Benefits
5/23/2014 Fidelity 401K 22,815.74 Benefits
5/30/2014 Fidelity 401K 22,242.49 Benefits
5/2/2014 Flex Spending 1,723.06 Benefits
5/9/2014 Flex Spending 1,122.58 Benefits
5/16/2014 Flex Spending 2,837.93 Benefits
5/23/2014 Flex Spending 5,329.44 Benefits
5/30/2014 Flex Spending 1,838.52 Benefits

490,005.39 Benefits Total

5/1/2014 Payroll 3,878.70 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/2/2014 Payroll 785.96 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/5/2014 Payroll -95.58 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/6/2014 Payroll 776,517.36 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/7/2014 Payroll 3,176.67 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/8/2014 Payroll 2,994.35 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/9/2014 Payroll 9,847.30 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/12/2014 Payroll 1,957.57 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/13/2014 Payroll 827,522.95 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/14/2014 Payroll 2,609.57 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/15/2014 Payroll 6,525.16 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/16/2014 Payroll 299.45 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/19/2014 Payroll -153.20 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/20/2014 Payroll 787,062.62 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/21/2014 Payroll 3,408.64 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/22/2014 Payroll 8,763.89 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/23/2014 Payroll 2,593.41 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/24/2014 Payroll 805,792.40 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/25/2014 Payroll 5,736.87 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/26/2014 Payroll 895.00 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/27/2014 Payroll 2,192.15 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/1/2014 Payroll Taxes 1,968.55 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/2/2014 Payroll Taxes 166,324.65 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/5/2014 Payroll Taxes 2,439.83 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/6/2014 Payroll Taxes 109,490.47 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/7/2014 Payroll Taxes 4,705.30 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/8/2014 Payroll Taxes 8,210.24 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/9/2014 Payroll Taxes 173,347.43 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/12/2014 Payroll Taxes 810.90 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/13/2014 Payroll Taxes 110,504.57 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/14/2014 Payroll Taxes 14,368.38 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/15/2014 Payroll Taxes 10,569.07 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/16/2014 Payroll Taxes 193,227.54 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/19/2014 Payroll Taxes 5,131.16 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/20/2014 Payroll Taxes 120,923.21 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/21/2014 Payroll Taxes 4,724.18 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/22/2014 Payroll Taxes 50.03 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/23/2014 Payroll Taxes 347,527.33 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/24/2014 Payroll Taxes 115,303.89 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/25/2014 Payroll Taxes 5,656.75 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/26/2014 Payroll Taxes 2,594.81 Payroll & Payroll Taxes
5/27/2014 Payroll Taxes 180,906.53 Payroll & Payroll Taxes

4,831,096.06 Payroll & Payroll Taxes Total

5/1/2014 ARTITALIA GROUP INC 44,287.61 Capital Expenditures
5/1/2014 ERIC KICHERER 2,124.88 Capital Expenditures
5/1/2014 BASS SECURITY 2,689.77 Capital Expenditures
5/1/2014 LAW OFFICE OF E EDWARDS 8,600.00 Capital Expenditures
5/6/2014 ERIC KICHERER 2,769.23 Capital Expenditures
5/6/2014 BASS SECURITY 1,940.19 Capital Expenditures
5/6/2014 NANCY ALLEN 4,230.69 Capital Expenditures
5/8/2014 REXEL CAPITOL LIGHT 55.27 Capital Expenditures
5/8/2014 BASS SECURITY 899.24 Capital Expenditures
5/13/2014 RUGGLES SIGN CO. 390.00 Capital Expenditures
5/13/2014 REXEL CAPITOL LIGHT 39.88 Capital Expenditures
5/13/2014 ZELLOE & WEAVER ARCHITECT 1,250.00 Capital Expenditures
5/13/2014 ERIC KICHERER 2,769.23 Capital Expenditures
5/13/2014 BASS SECURITY 5,068.51 Capital Expenditures
5/15/2014 BASS SECURITY 247.00 Capital Expenditures
5/15/2014 CRATER COMMUNICATIONS INC 2,591.50 Capital Expenditures
5/20/2014 HANNA DESIGN GROUP 1,010.00 Capital Expenditures
5/20/2014 ARTITALIA GROUP INC 560.64 Capital Expenditures
5/20/2014 REXEL CAPITOL LIGHT 31.63 Capital Expenditures
5/20/2014 ERIC KICHERER 2,769.23 Capital Expenditures
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/20/2014 NANCY ALLEN 4,230.69 Capital Expenditures
5/22/2014 CRATER COMMUNICATIONS INC 477.70 Capital Expenditures
5/22/2014 ALUMATEC PACIFIC PRODUCTS 270.00 Capital Expenditures
5/22/2014 PROTECTION ONE ALARM 1,685.39 Capital Expenditures
5/22/2014 LAW OFFICE OF E EDWARDS 3,020.00 Capital Expenditures
5/27/2014 ERIC KICHERER 2,769.23 Capital Expenditures
5/27/2014 NANCY ALLEN 4,230.69 Capital Expenditures
5/29/2014 CRATER COMMUNICATIONS INC 881.59 Capital Expenditures

101,889.79 Capital Expenditures Total

5/19/2014 ALVEREZ & MARSAL SECURITIES 107,886.35 Bondholder
107,886.35 Bondholder Total

5/1/2014 A T CLAYTON & CO INC 163,850.96 Catalog
5/6/2014 STUDIO 141 PHOTOGRAPHY & 1,600.00 Catalog
5/8/2014 ALPHAGRAPHICS 4,009.18 Catalog
5/8/2014 QUAD/GRAPHICS PRINTING 72,353.62 Catalog
5/8/2014 TRICISION,INC 10,000.00 Catalog
5/15/2014 ALPHAGRAPHICS 20,864.95 Catalog
5/22/2014 ALPHAGRAPHICS 1,962.36 Catalog
5/22/2014 GROUP 360 3,705.70 Catalog
5/22/2014 A T CLAYTON & CO INC 134,501.64 Catalog
5/22/2014 QUAD/GRAPHICS PRINTING 19,257.39 Catalog
5/22/2014 EPSILON DATA MGMT 5,000.00 Catalog
5/22/2014 STUDIO 141 PHOTOGRAPHY & 1,600.00 Catalog
5/22/2014 I-BEHAVIOR 2,437.60 Catalog
5/27/2014 THE MAIL GROUP 1,170.66 Catalog
5/29/2014 ALPHAGRAPHICS 242.07 Catalog
5/29/2014 KSC KREATE 1,115.42 Catalog

443,671.55 Catalog Total

5/1/2014 FEDEX FREIGHT EAST 843.77 Freight
5/1/2014 CON-WAY TRASPORTATION 137.49 Freight
5/1/2014 EXPEDITORS INT'L/STL 70.00 Freight
5/1/2014 SEKO WORLDWIDE 47,189.81 Freight
5/1/2014 SPI INT'L TRANSPORTATION 8,385.00 Freight
5/1/2014 UPS FREIGHT 15,600.63 Freight
5/1/2014 W.N.EPSTEIN & CO INC 5,453.52 Freight
5/1/2014 MOL CONSOLIDATION SVC LTD 7,872.44 Freight
5/1/2014 MOL AMERICA INC 31,452.00 Freight
5/1/2014 YANG MING (AMERICA) CORP 17,198.18 Freight
5/1/2014 MEDITERRANEAN SHIPPING CO 2,109.00 Freight
5/6/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 503.30 Freight
5/6/2014 YRC 262.95 Freight
5/6/2014 PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP 339,881.27 Freight
5/6/2014 CON-WAY TRASPORTATION 161.17 Freight
5/6/2014 PMC LOGISTICS INC. 3,554.00 Freight
5/6/2014 SPI INT'L TRANSPORTATION 2,995.00 Freight
5/6/2014 UPS FREIGHT 7,946.40 Freight
5/6/2014 MOL AMERICA INC 33,847.64 Freight
5/6/2014 YANG MING (AMERICA) CORP 17,223.00 Freight
5/8/2014 YRC 292.22 Freight
5/8/2014 PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP 5,950.00 Freight
5/8/2014 SEKO WORLDWIDE 79.01 Freight
5/8/2014 UPS FREIGHT 1,484.75 Freight
5/8/2014 W.N.EPSTEIN & CO INC 2,971.50 Freight
5/8/2014 MOL CONSOLIDATION SVC LTD 5,824.18 Freight
5/8/2014 MOL AMERICA INC 32,586.00 Freight
5/6/2014 MOL AMERICA INC -33,847.64 Freight
5/13/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 780.22 Freight
5/13/2014 PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP 119,119.60 Freight
5/13/2014 FEDEX FREIGHT EAST 0.00 Freight
5/15/2014 YRC 2,043.53 Freight
5/15/2014 PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP 5,994.00 Freight
5/15/2014 FEDEX FREIGHT EAST 635.86 Freight
5/15/2014 SEKO WORLDWIDE 1,307.36 Freight
5/15/2014 UPS FREIGHT 4,989.82 Freight
5/15/2014 MOL CONSOLIDATION SVC LTD 2,874.86 Freight
5/15/2014 MOL AMERICA INC 71,445.00 Freight
5/15/2014 YANG MING (AMERICA) CORP 14,188.00 Freight
5/20/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 11.30 Freight
5/20/2014 PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP 148,689.71 Freight
5/20/2014 W.N.EPSTEIN & CO INC 2,566.91 Freight
5/22/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 11.30 Freight
5/22/2014 YRC 5,985.85 Freight
5/22/2014 PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP 1,196.00 Freight
5/22/2014 SEKO WORLDWIDE 5,213.99 Freight
5/22/2014 UPS FREIGHT 10,585.66 Freight
5/22/2014 MOL CONSOLIDATION SVC LTD 2,400.03 Freight
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/22/2014 MOL AMERICA INC 33,737.00 Freight
5/22/2014 YANG MING (AMERICA) CORP 9,932.04 Freight
5/27/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 22.60 Freight
5/29/2014 YRC 4,414.19 Freight
5/29/2014 PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP 2,030.00 Freight
5/29/2014 SEKO WORLDWIDE 34,351.61 Freight
5/29/2014 UPS FREIGHT 5,789.09 Freight
5/29/2014 MOL CONSOLIDATION SVC LTD 5,962.46 Freight
5/29/2014 MOL AMERICA INC 26,171.00 Freight
5/29/2014 YANG MING (AMERICA) CORP 22,695.91 Freight

1,103,171.49 Freight Total

5/20/2014 THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE 14,425.85 Insurance
5/14/2014 SENTRY 99,000.00 Insurance

113,425.85 Insurance Total

5/1/2014 FOCUS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION 450.00 Internet
5/13/2014 ADOBE SYSTEM INC. 15,548.80 Internet
5/20/2014 FOCUS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION 2,591.00 Internet
5/20/2014 BRANDING BRAND 5,400.00 Internet
5/22/2014 EBAY 6,432.06 Internet
5/22/2014 BRANDING BRAND 7,600.00 Internet
5/22/2014 LIVECLICKER INC 8,000.00 Internet
5/22/2014 TELLAPART,INC 1,431.54 Internet
5/29/2014 ADHESIVE LLC 19.11 Internet

47,472.51 Internet Total

5/1/2014 TEMPUR-PEDIC, INC. 3,798.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 TEMPUR-PEDIC, INC. 339.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 BETTER SLEEP INC. 22.15 Inventory
5/1/2014 BYER MFG CO 46.80 Inventory
5/1/2014 EMPORIUM LEATHER GOODS 8,854.57 Inventory
5/1/2014 ENCLUME DESIGN 45.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 GOOD DIRECTIONS INC. 497.83 Inventory
5/1/2014 KRAFTWARE 47.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 TRC RECREATION LP 7,160.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 WOODLORE 92.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 CLASSIC ACCESSORIES 205.16 Inventory
5/1/2014 YOMEGA CORP 20.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 AUTO CARE PRODUCTS INC 203.90 Inventory
5/1/2014 WING ENTERPRISES 103.79 Inventory
5/1/2014 MERCURY LUGGAGE 89.18 Inventory
5/1/2014 AUSTIN AIR SYSTEMS LTD 594.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 TEMPUR-PEDIC 119.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 H.L.DALIS,INC. 200.06 Inventory
5/1/2014 WHITEHALL PRODUCTS 1,001.92 Inventory
5/1/2014 THE HAMMOCK SOURCE 6,386.85 Inventory
5/1/2014 WELL TRAVELED IMPORTS,INC 63.40 Inventory
5/1/2014 BLUEAIR INC 184.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 T&L CEDAR LAWN FURNITURE 262.30 Inventory
5/1/2014 BALL DYNAMICS INT'L LLC 154.62 Inventory
5/1/2014 SEABREEZE INT'L CORP 221.68 Inventory
5/1/2014 VERTEX INTERNATIONAL 260.80 Inventory
5/1/2014 O'DONNELL INDUSTRIES 763.30 Inventory
5/1/2014 ALLSOP INC 136.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 STAKMORE CO. INC. 3,688.74 Inventory
5/1/2014 WINNING SOLUTIONS 416.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 MAXSA INNOVATIONS LLC 376.15 Inventory
5/1/2014 TURTLE TECH DESIGN INC 151.32 Inventory
5/1/2014 MILLS FLORAL CO 28.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 IMPERIAL INTERNATIONAL 138.75 Inventory
5/1/2014 ICON HEALTH & FITNESS 1,724.80 Inventory
5/1/2014 GALE PACIFIC USA 2,593.71 Inventory
5/1/2014 COMFORT RESEARCH 752.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 PICNIC AT ASCOT 416.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 RICHELL USA INC 134.70 Inventory
5/1/2014 T2 INTERNATIONAL 4.45 Inventory
5/1/2014 WINNING STREAK SPORTS LLC 16.62 Inventory
5/1/2014 RELIABLE CORP 443.20 Inventory
5/1/2014 CHILI TECHNOLOGY LLC 21.78 Inventory
5/1/2014 CAPE COD BEACH CHAIR CO 282.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 DAKOTA WATCH CO 138.22 Inventory
5/1/2014 MERRY PRODUCTS INC 5,397.96 Inventory
5/1/2014 PARK CITY ENTERTAINMENT 1.60 Inventory
5/1/2014 TELEDEX INC 232.35 Inventory
5/1/2014 MAYNE INC 1,116.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 HEADWATERS INC 73.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 BLUE STAR GROUP 2,907.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 TRIUMPH SPORTS USA INC 145.97 Inventory
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/1/2014 UV SKINZ INC 314.40 Inventory
5/1/2014 DREAMSACKS INC 53.90 Inventory
5/1/2014 THE CHRISTMAS TREE CO 38.61 Inventory
5/1/2014 BACK IN FIVE, LLC 1,732.85 Inventory
5/1/2014 CORAL CAPITAL SOLUTIONS 110.43 Inventory
5/1/2014 JORDAN MFG COMPANY INC 150.57 Inventory
5/1/2014 ASA PRODUCTS, INC. 274.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 KHN SOLUTIONS, LLC 308.45 Inventory
5/1/2014 LIQUID IMAGING CO LLC 151.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 ONE UP INNOVATIONS INC 1,351.70 Inventory
5/1/2014 ABLE PLANET INCORPORATED 509.72 Inventory
5/1/2014 SHEEX, INC. 2,200.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 ROGUE WALLET CO 128.87 Inventory
5/1/2014 GREAT AMERICAN BEVERAGE 153.30 Inventory
5/1/2014 CARGO MGMT ENTERPRISES 14.85 Inventory
5/1/2014 FULFILLMENT SERVICES INC 880.92 Inventory
5/1/2014 AMERICAN WEIGH SCALES INC 18,102.54 Inventory
5/1/2014 FATHEAD LLC 76.12 Inventory
5/1/2014 SILX, INC 150.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 FLOATSTORAGE.COM 433.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 INTERNATIONAL CARAVAN INC 1,366.80 Inventory
5/1/2014 SAMSONITE LLC 1,476.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 CLEMCO PRODUCTS INC 22.75 Inventory
5/1/2014 JAB DISTRIBUTORS LLC 143.55 Inventory
5/1/2014 SPORT DIMENSION INC 469.26 Inventory
5/1/2014 SKOOBA DESIGN 79.74 Inventory
5/1/2014 GRILL DADDY BRUSH CO INC 23.10 Inventory
5/1/2014 POLY WOOD INC 2,632.02 Inventory
5/1/2014 AFIRE INC 101.44 Inventory
5/1/2014 EADES APPLIANCE TECH LLC 206.91 Inventory
5/1/2014 CAROLINA PET COMPANY LLC 129.29 Inventory
5/1/2014 MHU GHU 44.81 Inventory
5/1/2014 CST ENTERPRISES LLC 125.23 Inventory
5/1/2014 HIGHWOOD USA LLC 796.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 GOAL ZERO 328.05 Inventory
5/1/2014 TABLE IN A BAG MFG CORP 700.69 Inventory
5/1/2014 JENLIS INC 84.47 Inventory
5/1/2014 ORBITA CORPORATION 628.07 Inventory
5/1/2014 SMARTEK USA 228.69 Inventory
5/1/2014 MASTER HOME PRODUCTS,LTD 369.27 Inventory
5/1/2014 C & F ENTERPRISES INC 77.72 Inventory
5/1/2014 ALEXANDER MFG CO. INC. 115.83 Inventory
5/1/2014 SAFCO PRODUCTS CO 24.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 BELARNO 33.17 Inventory
5/1/2014 TELEDYNAMICS 300.10 Inventory
5/1/2014 JAQUES INTERNATIONAL 144.45 Inventory
5/1/2014 PALO ALTO AUDIO DESIGN 138.57 Inventory
5/1/2014 EASY ACCESS DISTRIBUTION 243.74 Inventory
5/1/2014 BIGGIES INC 194.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 BRADLEY SMOKER USA INC 59.34 Inventory
5/1/2014 OUTPAC DESIGNS INC 57.22 Inventory
5/1/2014 WELLNESS MAT LLC 865.75 Inventory
5/1/2014 WATER SAFETY CORPORATION 81.77 Inventory
5/1/2014 LANDMANN USA 122.89 Inventory
5/1/2014 STAMINA PRODUCTS INC 4,230.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 PICNIC PLUS 344.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 WINSHARE LLC 63.84 Inventory
5/1/2014 DILLON DAVIS INC 27.21 Inventory
5/1/2014 SACK DADDY LLC 136.62 Inventory
5/1/2014 COCOON INNOVATIONS LLC 37.34 Inventory
5/1/2014 ZENSAH COMPANY 2,038.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 MICRO WORLD CORP 1,275.30 Inventory
5/1/2014 MCCARTY'S SACRO EASE LLC 972.63 Inventory
5/1/2014 ROBERT STONHAUS 154.81 Inventory
5/1/2014 WESTON PRODUCTS LLC 149.11 Inventory
5/1/2014 GALLAGHER & FORSYTHE LLC 273.54 Inventory
5/1/2014 QUALITY IMPORTERS TRADING 66.15 Inventory
5/1/2014 PIVOTAL 5, INC 178.66 Inventory
5/1/2014 TOPSFIELD PET CENTER 131.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 CLEVA NORTH AMERICA, INC 156.17 Inventory
5/1/2014 VINOTEMP INTERNATIONAL 789.11 Inventory
5/1/2014 TEAM INT'L GRP OF AMERICA 446.23 Inventory
5/1/2014 GUIDECRAFT 306.34 Inventory
5/1/2014 SUNSCAPE TIME, INC 49.32 Inventory
5/1/2014 CUFFLINKS.COM HOLDING CO 151.24 Inventory
5/1/2014 A+J MANUFACTURING 79.16 Inventory
5/1/2014 RUFF WEAR INC. 29.09 Inventory
5/1/2014 THE TRAVEL HAMMOCK INC 37.30 Inventory
5/1/2014 NAILURE, INC 56.38 Inventory
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/1/2014 ELLERY HOLDINGS LLC 1,780.56 Inventory
5/1/2014 SURE FIT INC. 2,179.87 Inventory
5/1/2014 MOTIVATION DESIGN LLC 220.23 Inventory
5/1/2014 ELAN POLO INC 688.45 Inventory
5/1/2014 WATER TECH CORP 66.20 Inventory
5/1/2014 NEATO ROBOTICS, INC 937.47 Inventory
5/1/2014 DYNAMIC ACCENTS LTD 304.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 INSIGHT DESIGN CORP 11.63 Inventory
5/1/2014 SISKIYOU BUCKLE CO., INC 10.91 Inventory
5/1/2014 DURA-TREL, INC 185.12 Inventory
5/1/2014 HOME ENTERTAINMENT 928.42 Inventory
5/1/2014 LAUNCHLAB INC. 261.87 Inventory
5/1/2014 OLD FRIEND FOOTWEAR 37.90 Inventory
5/1/2014 ALEXANDER TARON INC 242.64 Inventory
5/1/2014 UPM GLOBAL LLC 131.41 Inventory
5/1/2014 CALIFORNIA PAK INT'L.,INC 25.22 Inventory
5/1/2014 CLAIRE CHASE INC 1,064.09 Inventory
5/1/2014 RHINO TRUNK & CASE INC 213.35 Inventory
5/1/2014 ROSLE USA CORP 15.68 Inventory
5/1/2014 BELLINI HOME AND GARDENS 873.64 Inventory
5/1/2014 INFINITA CORP 219.36 Inventory
5/1/2014 AMAZING FLAMELESS CANDLE 13.09 Inventory
5/1/2014 MIND TO MARKET INC 312.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 STILLWATER DESIGNS 33.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 YARDISTRY LIMITED 187.59 Inventory
5/1/2014 BRIGGS 9.69 Inventory
5/1/2014 TIMBRE SOUND LLC 105.72 Inventory
5/1/2014 GRACE DIGITAL INC. 419.49 Inventory
5/1/2014 DOG-E-GLOW LLC 15.51 Inventory
5/1/2014 ROKFORM LLC 55.84 Inventory
5/1/2014 ARK 54 LLC 76.62 Inventory
5/1/2014 CORNER II LTD 377.26 Inventory
5/1/2014 BUHEL USA LLC 102.90 Inventory
5/1/2014 ACTIVEWRAP INC 147.84 Inventory
5/1/2014 JILL-E DESIGNS LLC 87.30 Inventory
5/1/2014 BUFFALO TOOLS 209.37 Inventory
5/1/2014 MADE IN MARS INC 36.37 Inventory
5/1/2014 LOUNGEPAC LLC 155.20 Inventory
5/1/2014 TONY PEROTTI USA 326.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 USA SUMMIT DISTRIBUTION 551.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 THE LIGHT GARDEN 141.50 Inventory
5/1/2014 SOLAY WELLNESS, INC. 24.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 CSONKA WORLDWIDE 334.74 Inventory
5/1/2014 LUMA COMFORT CORPORATION 1,309.82 Inventory
5/1/2014 PUZHEN LIFE USA,LLC 624.24 Inventory
5/1/2014 DROPSHIP VENDOR GROUP INC 105.06 Inventory
5/1/2014 SUBLIME MARKETING GROUP 328.29 Inventory
5/1/2014 GRIFFITH CREEK DESIGNS 225.40 Inventory
5/1/2014 DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS 6.78 Inventory
5/1/2014 ALEN CORPORATION 232.22 Inventory
5/1/2014 TEAKWORKS4U,LLC 111.60 Inventory
5/1/2014 ELLA VICKERS INC 232.03 Inventory
5/1/2014 SAMSONIC TRADING CO, INC. 232.42 Inventory
5/1/2014 ZADRO HEALTH SOLUTIONS 190.96 Inventory
5/1/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 2,584.75 Inventory
5/1/2014 IDAPT-INOITUSA LLC 5.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 HOME FIELDS INC 123.48 Inventory
5/1/2014 OLD MODERN HANDICRAFTS 103.24 Inventory
5/1/2014 PCS WIRELESS LLC 7.86 Inventory
5/1/2014 LIVING DIRECT,INC 1,334.75 Inventory
5/1/2014 MERRIMACK HOME TEXTILES 162.72 Inventory
5/1/2014 SKECHERS USA INC 595.86 Inventory
5/1/2014 NAPA SOAP COMPANY 25.24 Inventory
5/1/2014 LAY-N-GO, LLC 74.69 Inventory
5/1/2014 ONE SEED LLC 12.12 Inventory
5/1/2014 ISTABILIZER 31.51 Inventory
5/1/2014 EYN LLC 49.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 TEXAS IRONS 23.49 Inventory
5/1/2014 PROACTIVE SPORTS 100.87 Inventory
5/1/2014 KNORK FLATWARE 92.16 Inventory
5/1/2014 GLOBAL FURNITURE USA 897.05 Inventory
5/1/2014 KB INNOVATIONS INC 81.60 Inventory
5/1/2014 PC TREASURES 35.85 Inventory
5/1/2014 INMUSIC BRANDS INC 1,661.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 QUEST PRODUCTS INC 122.47 Inventory
5/1/2014 MULLNER LLC 34.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 CONTOUR PRODUCTS 193.96 Inventory
5/1/2014 EMMI-TECH INC 46.07 Inventory
5/1/2014 COYUCHI INC 48.58 Inventory

Appendix

Case 14-10752-BLS    Doc 564    Filed 06/20/14    Page 20 of 81



In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/1/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 1,773.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 ADLENS USA INC 34.08 Inventory
5/1/2014 WMF AMERICAS 143.05 Inventory
5/1/2014 MONTANA WOODWORKS INC 91.20 Inventory
5/1/2014 TVILUM 968.84 Inventory
5/1/2014 GORGEOUS GARAGE INC 349.56 Inventory
5/1/2014 VAPORE LLC 83.52 Inventory
5/1/2014 ALFRED MUSIC 103.67 Inventory
5/1/2014 OPUS INTERNATIONAL LLC 19.20 Inventory
5/1/2014 CANCOOKER, INC. 155.95 Inventory
5/1/2014 LEACHCO, INC. 154.44 Inventory
5/1/2014 EURO STYLE, INC. 803.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 GENIUS BRANDS LLC 195.41 Inventory
5/1/2014 UNCOMMON LLC. 103.12 Inventory
5/1/2014 ADNART 58.20 Inventory
5/1/2014 ADFA, INC. 2,747.39 Inventory
5/1/2014 THE SHRUNKS FAMILY TOY CO 96.19 Inventory
5/1/2014 SIMPLYGLOBO, INC. 254.36 Inventory
5/1/2014 ZIPPO MANUFACTURING CO 383.09 Inventory
5/1/2014 TRG GROUP 315.82 Inventory
5/1/2014 RUME, INC. 9.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 POSITIVE IMPACT ADVERTSNG 22.52 Inventory
5/1/2014 TOSSO,INC 593.86 Inventory
5/1/2014 REVEL BODY 74.96 Inventory
5/1/2014 TEKLINK SECURITY INC. 563.52 Inventory
5/1/2014 STRUTZ INC 9.60 Inventory
5/1/2014 CREATIVE SOURCING INT'L 42.48 Inventory
5/1/2014 REDHED TOOLS,LLC 2,485.90 Inventory
5/1/2014 pNeo,LLC 19.58 Inventory
5/1/2014 FURNITECH, LLC 629.80 Inventory
5/1/2014 OLIVE EMPIRE, LLC 22.79 Inventory
5/1/2014 ECOVACS ROBOTICS,INC 299.97 Inventory
5/1/2014 QUINTESSENTIAL TOTS,LLC 19.20 Inventory
5/1/2014 LEISURE SEASON LTD 2,952.00 Inventory
5/1/2014 TAO TRADING CORP 761.27 Inventory
5/1/2014 FINE MOD IMPORTS 710.39 Inventory
5/1/2014 BRAND 44 LLC 123.75 Inventory
5/1/2014 THE LOCKETT GROUP LLC 123.84 Inventory
5/1/2014 RIGHTLINE GEAR INC. 300.68 Inventory
5/1/2014 BFG SUPPLY CO LLC 116.68 Inventory
5/1/2014 RIVERSTONE INDUSTRIES COR 102.72 Inventory
5/1/2014 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES 106.28 Inventory
5/2/2014 POWERTECH INDUSTRIAL CO 6,900.00 Inventory
5/2/2014 PLASTOFORM INDUSTRIES LTD 26,082.00 Inventory
5/2/2014 PRO GLOBE ENTERPRISES CO 2,362.32 Inventory
5/2/2014 BENCHMARK LEARNING PROD. 89,700.00 Inventory
5/2/2014 SHANGHAI TWINSTAR CASE & 45,400.00 Inventory
5/2/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 62,865.32 Inventory
5/2/2014 KONNEXT CORPORATION LTD 39,480.00 Inventory
5/2/2014 D&S CABLE INDUSTRIES (HK) 48,884.40 Inventory
5/2/2014 ADVANTUS 7,655.46 Inventory
5/2/2014 HONOLULU FREIGHT 1,123.38 Inventory
5/5/2014 YAUW LIEN ELECTRICAL 26,835.60 Inventory
5/5/2014 STRONG FAITH FAR EAST LTD 10,977.12 Inventory
5/5/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 26,387.32 Inventory
5/5/2014 REGENT TRADE LTD 361,675.92 Inventory
5/5/2014 ABEST PRODUCTS RESOURCING 10,704.00 Inventory
5/5/2014 SYNNEX 228,492.09 Inventory
5/6/2014 MAN TABLES,LLC 1,664.40 Inventory
5/7/2014 AMERICAN WEIGH SCALES INC 8,648.99 Inventory
5/7/2014 KENU 137,724.00 Inventory
5/7/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 1,312.00 Inventory
5/7/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 18,021.00 Inventory
5/7/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 1,953.52 Inventory
5/7/2014 SURE FIT INC. 2,243.36 Inventory
5/7/2014 STICK-N-FIND LLC 77,396.00 Inventory
5/7/2014 SZ TELSTAR CO, LTD 345,496.00 Inventory
5/7/2014 SYNNEX CORPORATION 260,979.76 Inventory
5/7/2014 KINGSCO PRODUCTS 15,825.60 Inventory
5/7/2014 FITBIT,INC. 212,291.14 Inventory
5/7/2014 ELECTRONICS TOMORROW LTD 42,249.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 BETTER SLEEP INC. 108.65 Inventory
5/8/2014 BYER MFG CO 42.44 Inventory
5/8/2014 CASCADE DESIGNS INC 42.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 EMPORIUM LEATHER GOODS 11,385.46 Inventory
5/8/2014 ENCLUME DESIGN 255.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 GOOD DIRECTIONS INC. 444.95 Inventory
5/8/2014 KRAFTWARE 228.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL 852.50 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/8/2014 PETERBORO BASKET CO 57.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 SUSQUEHANNA GLASS CO. 104.54 Inventory
5/8/2014 TRC RECREATION LP 3,839.80 Inventory
5/8/2014 WINE ENTHUSIAST COMPANIES 1,186.75 Inventory
5/8/2014 CLASSIC ACCESSORIES 731.21 Inventory
5/8/2014 AUTO CARE PRODUCTS INC 143.20 Inventory
5/8/2014 MERCURY LUGGAGE 264.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 AUSTIN AIR SYSTEMS LTD 474.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 L. POWELL COMPANY 630.05 Inventory
5/8/2014 RPM INC. 84.01 Inventory
5/8/2014 POOL SHOT PRODUCTS, INC. 724.55 Inventory
5/8/2014 H.L.DALIS,INC. 361.66 Inventory
5/8/2014 WHITEHALL PRODUCTS 4,286.93 Inventory
5/8/2014 DAYVA INTERNATIONAL 70.36 Inventory
5/8/2014 THE HAMMOCK SOURCE 5,790.44 Inventory
5/8/2014 WELL TRAVELED IMPORTS,INC 2,114.14 Inventory
5/8/2014 BLUEAIR INC 856.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 BALL DYNAMICS INT'L LLC 15.66 Inventory
5/8/2014 SEABREEZE INT'L CORP 169.73 Inventory
5/8/2014 MINDER RESEARCH INC 14.40 Inventory
5/8/2014 STUDIO VERTU, INC. 179.19 Inventory
5/8/2014 SIMPLEHUMAN LLC 57,856.19 Inventory
5/8/2014 O'DONNELL INDUSTRIES 1,610.25 Inventory
5/8/2014 WOLF DESIGNS 616.35 Inventory
5/8/2014 COMMONWEALTH HOME 233.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 HOMESTYLES 4,789.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 ALLSOP INC 202.50 Inventory
5/8/2014 GREAT LAKES DART MFG INC 141.04 Inventory
5/8/2014 PRETIKA CORPORATION 20.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 STAKMORE CO. INC. 5,763.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 SOUTHERN ENTERPRISES 13,214.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 WINNING SOLUTIONS 245.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 MAXSA INNOVATIONS LLC 519.72 Inventory
5/8/2014 MILLS FLORAL CO 161.90 Inventory
5/8/2014 ICON HEALTH & FITNESS 3,709.16 Inventory
5/8/2014 BUNGALOW FLOORING 5,808.99 Inventory
5/8/2014 GALE PACIFIC USA 1,983.92 Inventory
5/8/2014 COMFORT RESEARCH 1,009.50 Inventory
5/8/2014 PICNIC AT ASCOT 1,707.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 T2 INTERNATIONAL 241.65 Inventory
5/8/2014 WINNING STREAK SPORTS LLC 62.22 Inventory
5/8/2014 BODUM INC 1.32 Inventory
5/8/2014 PRIMETIME PETZ LLC 175.21 Inventory
5/8/2014 CHILI TECHNOLOGY LLC 2,373.03 Inventory
5/8/2014 DAKOTA WATCH CO 58.20 Inventory
5/8/2014 MERRY PRODUCTS INC 440.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 PARK CITY ENTERTAINMENT 129.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 FULCRUM PRODUCTS INC 75.04 Inventory
5/8/2014 MAYNE INC 2,434.50 Inventory
5/8/2014 HEADWATERS INC 24.75 Inventory
5/8/2014 BLUE RHINO GLOBALSOURCING 239.58 Inventory
5/8/2014 BLUE STAR GROUP 855.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 UV SKINZ INC 377.40 Inventory
5/8/2014 PRODUCT SPECIALTIES INC 795.29 Inventory
5/8/2014 OFM INC 392.26 Inventory
5/8/2014 THE CHRISTMAS TREE CO 192.06 Inventory
5/8/2014 BACK IN FIVE, LLC 502.40 Inventory
5/8/2014 CORAL CAPITAL SOLUTIONS 526.67 Inventory
5/8/2014 JORDAN MFG COMPANY INC 25.74 Inventory
5/8/2014 SWISS+TECH PRODUCTS 14.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 KHN SOLUTIONS, LLC 340.30 Inventory
5/8/2014 LIQUID IMAGING CO LLC 144.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 ONE UP INNOVATIONS INC 2,870.56 Inventory
5/8/2014 ABLE PLANET INCORPORATED 156.38 Inventory
5/8/2014 SHEEX, INC. 3,248.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 ROGUE WALLET CO 98.98 Inventory
5/8/2014 MEDICOOL INC 60.39 Inventory
5/8/2014 CARGO MGMT ENTERPRISES 81.18 Inventory
5/8/2014 FULFILLMENT SERVICES INC 1,145.96 Inventory
5/8/2014 FATHEAD LLC 370.76 Inventory
5/8/2014 WEEMS & PLATH INC 345.03 Inventory
5/8/2014 FLOATSTORAGE.COM 551.50 Inventory
5/8/2014 INTERNATIONAL CARAVAN INC 3,913.95 Inventory
5/8/2014 SAMSONITE LLC 51,454.90 Inventory
5/8/2014 CLEMCO PRODUCTS INC 19.50 Inventory
5/8/2014 JAB DISTRIBUTORS LLC 37.62 Inventory
5/8/2014 SPORT DIMENSION INC 130.68 Inventory
5/8/2014 GRILL DADDY BRUSH CO INC 117.59 Inventory
5/8/2014 PAN AM BRANDS 126.56 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/8/2014 POLY WOOD INC 2,684.18 Inventory
5/8/2014 AFIRE INC 64.42 Inventory
5/8/2014 UNDERWOOD (ITALIA) SRL 1,819.12 Inventory
5/8/2014 EADES APPLIANCE TECH LLC 206.91 Inventory
5/8/2014 TOYS AND MODELS CORP. 478.43 Inventory
5/8/2014 CAROLINA PET COMPANY LLC 18.24 Inventory
5/8/2014 MHU GHU 46.80 Inventory
5/8/2014 CST ENTERPRISES LLC 321.25 Inventory
5/8/2014 HYDRO-PHOTON INC 58.14 Inventory
5/8/2014 HIGHWOOD USA LLC 848.43 Inventory
5/8/2014 GOAL ZERO 132.01 Inventory
5/8/2014 DC AMERICA 762.53 Inventory
5/8/2014 TABLE IN A BAG MFG CORP 798.33 Inventory
5/8/2014 ORBITA CORPORATION 2,805.72 Inventory
5/8/2014 MASTER HOME PRODUCTS,LTD 128.70 Inventory
5/8/2014 C & F ENTERPRISES INC 74.24 Inventory
5/8/2014 ALEXANDER MFG CO. INC. 152.46 Inventory
5/8/2014 BEYER DYNAMIC INC 181.81 Inventory
5/8/2014 ROLAND PRODUCTS INC 485.88 Inventory
5/8/2014 OPTIMUM FULFILLMENT, LLC 202.01 Inventory
5/8/2014 TELEDYNAMICS 1,398.54 Inventory
5/8/2014 JAQUES INTERNATIONAL 117.79 Inventory
5/8/2014 OURPET'S COMPANY 32.40 Inventory
5/8/2014 VIRUS ZERO USA 106.70 Inventory
5/8/2014 PALO ALTO AUDIO DESIGN 114.41 Inventory
5/8/2014 BIGGIES INC 403.03 Inventory
5/8/2014 ELLESSCO, LLC 37.05 Inventory
5/8/2014 BRADLEY SMOKER USA INC 19.73 Inventory
5/8/2014 OUTPAC DESIGNS INC 406.90 Inventory
5/8/2014 STOREBOUND, LLC 122.81 Inventory
5/8/2014 WATER SAFETY CORPORATION 318.73 Inventory
5/8/2014 LANDMANN USA 402.90 Inventory
5/8/2014 STAMINA PRODUCTS INC 1,442.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 WINSHARE LLC 21.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 BRIAN BARTHOLOMEW ENT. 317.39 Inventory
5/8/2014 SACK DADDY LLC 150.97 Inventory
5/8/2014 JOOLA NORTH AMERICA LLC 56.94 Inventory
5/8/2014 ZUO MODERN CONTEMPORARY 986.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 COCOON INNOVATIONS LLC 17.46 Inventory
5/8/2014 ZENSAH COMPANY 7,560.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 AUTOEXEC INC 145.33 Inventory
5/8/2014 MICRO WORLD CORP 287.95 Inventory
5/8/2014 MCCARTY'S SACRO EASE LLC 1,254.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 ROBERT STONHAUS 160.87 Inventory
5/8/2014 WESTON PRODUCTS LLC 62.29 Inventory
5/8/2014 WINCRAFT INCORPORATED 174.93 Inventory
5/8/2014 GALLAGHER & FORSYTHE LLC 159.87 Inventory
5/8/2014 PIVOTAL 5, INC 171.65 Inventory
5/8/2014 CLEVA NORTH AMERICA, INC 1,751.68 Inventory
5/8/2014 VINOTEMP INTERNATIONAL 1,689.38 Inventory
5/8/2014 TEAM INT'L GRP OF AMERICA 394.23 Inventory
5/8/2014 GUIDECRAFT 266.94 Inventory
5/8/2014 CUFFLINKS.COM HOLDING CO 377.68 Inventory
5/8/2014 PRECISION CONVERTERS INC 4,123.20 Inventory
5/8/2014 A+J MANUFACTURING 89.64 Inventory
5/8/2014 IK MULTIMEDIA US LLC 257.66 Inventory
5/8/2014 E&E CO, LTD 64.83 Inventory
5/8/2014 THE TRAVEL HAMMOCK INC 243.95 Inventory
5/8/2014 NAILURE, INC 570.64 Inventory
5/8/2014 ELLERY HOLDINGS LLC 3,886.88 Inventory
5/8/2014 SURE FIT INC. 409.75 Inventory
5/8/2014 IGNITE USA, LLC 321.27 Inventory
5/8/2014 POLY-TEX INC 794.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 MOTIVATION DESIGN LLC 277.04 Inventory
5/8/2014 ELAN POLO INC 853.58 Inventory
5/8/2014 WATER TECH CORP 15.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 NEATO ROBOTICS, INC 612.07 Inventory
5/8/2014 DYNAMIC ACCENTS LTD 114.95 Inventory
5/8/2014 INSIGHT DESIGN CORP 11.63 Inventory
5/8/2014 PIEL INC 197.43 Inventory
5/8/2014 SEATCRAFT 79.20 Inventory
5/8/2014 SISKIYOU BUCKLE CO., INC 17.94 Inventory
5/8/2014 DURA-TREL, INC 37.02 Inventory
5/8/2014 SANTA FE LEATHER CORP 241.66 Inventory
5/8/2014 HENSCHEL MANUFACTURING CO 173.14 Inventory
5/8/2014 HOME ENTERTAINMENT 310.41 Inventory
5/8/2014 WOW! WORKS, LLC 134.83 Inventory
5/8/2014 LAUNCHLAB INC. 87.29 Inventory
5/8/2014 OLD FRIEND FOOTWEAR 164.15 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/8/2014 UPM GLOBAL LLC 11.88 Inventory
5/8/2014 MINSON CORPORATION 168.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 CLAIRE CHASE INC 906.02 Inventory
5/8/2014 BELLINI HOME AND GARDENS 3,541.35 Inventory
5/8/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 280.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 INFINITA CORP 710.26 Inventory
5/8/2014 AMAZING FLAMELESS CANDLE 77.36 Inventory
5/8/2014 MIND TO MARKET INC 1,562.50 Inventory
5/8/2014 STILLWATER DESIGNS 120.96 Inventory
5/8/2014 YARDISTRY LIMITED 378.21 Inventory
5/8/2014 EEVELLE LLC 188.77 Inventory
5/8/2014 LUMISOURCE LLC 391.39 Inventory
5/8/2014 FLEXFLOP 33.74 Inventory
5/8/2014 MAIN ACCESS LLC 38.33 Inventory
5/8/2014 BRIGGS 9.69 Inventory
5/8/2014 NEONETICS INC 67.20 Inventory
5/8/2014 TIMBRE SOUND LLC 48.01 Inventory
5/8/2014 YOGIBO LLC 322.42 Inventory
5/8/2014 GRACE DIGITAL INC. 390.88 Inventory
5/8/2014 NUCOURSE DISTRIBUTION INC 85.03 Inventory
5/8/2014 SOLVIT PRODUCTS LP 296.36 Inventory
5/8/2014 CORNER II LTD 332.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 ACTIVEWRAP INC 149.09 Inventory
5/8/2014 JILL-E DESIGNS LLC 218.25 Inventory
5/8/2014 LOUNGEPAC LLC 155.20 Inventory
5/8/2014 TONY PEROTTI USA 119.88 Inventory
5/8/2014 USA SUMMIT DISTRIBUTION 480.85 Inventory
5/8/2014 HATZLACHH SUPPLY INC 358.55 Inventory
5/8/2014 SBYKE,USA LLC 230.38 Inventory
5/8/2014 CSONKA WORLDWIDE 301.48 Inventory
5/8/2014 LUMA COMFORT CORPORATION 1,137.84 Inventory
5/8/2014 TANDA HEALTH & BEAUTY INC 178.11 Inventory
5/8/2014 PUZHEN LIFE USA,LLC 491.11 Inventory
5/8/2014 SUBLIME MARKETING GROUP 174.84 Inventory
5/8/2014 GRIFFITH CREEK DESIGNS 179.34 Inventory
5/8/2014 KIDKRAFT 1,360.16 Inventory
5/8/2014 TEAKWORKS4U,LLC 171.36 Inventory
5/8/2014 ELLA VICKERS INC 73.44 Inventory
5/8/2014 SERVANTAGE DIXIE SALES 5.10 Inventory
5/8/2014 SAMSONIC TRADING CO, INC. 43.64 Inventory
5/8/2014 ZADRO HEALTH SOLUTIONS 106.08 Inventory
5/8/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 1,547.91 Inventory
5/8/2014 ECONO-HEAT USA INC 64.35 Inventory
5/8/2014 IDAPT-INOITUSA LLC 537.09 Inventory
5/8/2014 SAFAVIEH INTERNATIONAL 6,334.18 Inventory
5/8/2014 HOME FIELDS INC 154.37 Inventory
5/8/2014 SEAT COVERS UNLIMITED 210.32 Inventory
5/8/2014 MERRIMACK HOME TEXTILES 162.72 Inventory
5/8/2014 ABBYSON LIVING CORP 1,259.08 Inventory
5/8/2014 NAPA SOAP COMPANY 25.24 Inventory
5/8/2014 ONE SEED LLC 24.24 Inventory
5/8/2014 EYN LLC 100.80 Inventory
5/8/2014 ESI DISTRIBUTION 120.94 Inventory
5/8/2014 PROACTIVE SPORTS 324.42 Inventory
5/8/2014 360 ELECTRICAL 14,612.50 Inventory
5/8/2014 IOMOUNTS LLC 62.47 Inventory
5/8/2014 DISCOVERY TREKKING 33.95 Inventory
5/8/2014 KNORK FLATWARE 16.32 Inventory
5/8/2014 GLOBAL FURNITURE USA 236.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 KB INNOVATIONS INC 81.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 PACIFIC PLAY TENTS INC 24.56 Inventory
5/8/2014 PC TREASURES 506.61 Inventory
5/8/2014 INMUSIC BRANDS INC 1,682.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 CONTOUR PRODUCTS 21.12 Inventory
5/8/2014 EMMI-TECH INC 10.34 Inventory
5/8/2014 THAMES & KOSMOS LLC 20.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 ROSETTA STONE LTD 35,246.40 Inventory
5/8/2014 COYUCHI INC 68.28 Inventory
5/8/2014 MOBIPLEX INC 143.74 Inventory
5/8/2014 POLARA GOLF 25.92 Inventory
5/8/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 1,980.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 ADLENS USA INC 45.12 Inventory
5/8/2014 BALBOA BABY CO LLC 48.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 WMF AMERICAS 332.29 Inventory
5/8/2014 MONTANA WOODWORKS INC 220.80 Inventory
5/8/2014 TVILUM 398.30 Inventory
5/8/2014 GORGEOUS GARAGE INC 49.92 Inventory
5/8/2014 ALFRED MUSIC 14.38 Inventory
5/8/2014 OPUS INTERNATIONAL LLC 38.40 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/8/2014 TACTICAL GRILLING LLC 35.25 Inventory
5/8/2014 GREEN LIVING ORGANICS LTD 104.76 Inventory
5/8/2014 LEACHCO, INC. 105.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 GENIUS BRANDS LLC 83.22 Inventory
5/8/2014 UNCOMMON LLC. 16.78 Inventory
5/8/2014 ADNART 290.34 Inventory
5/8/2014 ADFA, INC. 2,165.20 Inventory
5/8/2014 SIMPLYGLOBO, INC. 2,478.30 Inventory
5/8/2014 HERBAL CONCEPTS 15,483.81 Inventory
5/8/2014 ZIPPO MANUFACTURING CO 11.74 Inventory
5/8/2014 TRG GROUP 86.86 Inventory
5/8/2014 SASSI STONES,LLC 345.45 Inventory
5/8/2014 TOSSO,INC 416.70 Inventory
5/8/2014 WILOUBY INTERNATIONAL 110.17 Inventory
5/8/2014 REVEL BODY 231.36 Inventory
5/8/2014 TEKLINK SECURITY INC. 143.04 Inventory
5/8/2014 STRUTZ INC 57.60 Inventory
5/8/2014 GREAT STUFF INC. 448.72 Inventory
5/8/2014 WICKED SHEETS LLC 638.22 Inventory
5/8/2014 OLIVE EMPIRE, LLC 45.59 Inventory
5/8/2014 ECOVACS ROBOTICS,INC 563.29 Inventory
5/8/2014 LEISURE SEASON LTD 2,204.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 TAO TRADING CORP 123.65 Inventory
5/8/2014 IRIVER INC 4,400.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 FINE MOD IMPORTS 60.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 RIGHTLINE GEAR INC. 212.38 Inventory
5/8/2014 EDMAR CORPORATION 6.55 Inventory
5/8/2014 MATTRESS HELPER, INC. 52.56 Inventory
5/8/2014 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES 66.27 Inventory
5/8/2014 MERCHANT FINANCIAL CORP 15.51 Inventory
5/9/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 6,264.00 Inventory
5/9/2014 OSIM INTERNATIONAL LTD 156,733.33 Inventory
5/9/2014 ONLY-FIRST TECHNOLOGY INT 33,200.00 Inventory
5/9/2014 SHENZHEN FORREST ELCTTECH 173,891.88 Inventory
5/9/2014 SUNWELL INTERNATIONAL COR 266,578.50 Inventory
5/9/2014 XIAMEN COMFORT SCI&TECH 81,101.39 Inventory
5/9/2014 RICH TOP CO LTD 77,653.20 Inventory
5/9/2014 LI INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD 23,131.52 Inventory
5/9/2014 HONINN TECHNOLOGY CO LTD 14,212.80 Inventory
5/9/2014 BOWSERS PET PRODUCTS 234.39 Inventory
5/9/2014 ARTS ELECTRONICS CO, LTD 70,124.52 Inventory
5/9/2014 FINEWELL ELECTRONIC 69,320.48 Inventory
5/9/2014 CHAM BATTERY TECHNOLOGY 100,594.40 Inventory
5/9/2014 MACSOUND 5,927.04 Inventory
5/9/2014 ADVANTUS 9,469.94 Inventory
5/8/2014 PACIFIC RIM INNOVATIONS 31,213.90 Inventory
5/8/2014 KENT DISPLAYS 17,000.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 WABA FUN 131,607.84 Inventory
5/8/2014 TEMPURPEDIC 43,924.00 Inventory
5/8/2014 ASIA COMBINE 46,837.83 Inventory
5/12/2014 KOLMON INDUSTRIAL CO LTD 54,270.32 Inventory
5/12/2014 OSIM INTERNATIONAL LTD 177,909.40 Inventory
5/12/2014 PARROT, INC 145,124.25 Inventory
5/12/2014 SYNNEX CORPORATION 177,695.77 Inventory
5/12/2014 ALMO DISTRIBUTING 516.00 Inventory
5/12/2014 LIVING DIRECT,INC 8,221.00 Inventory
5/12/2014 HUA SO IND'L CO LTD 5,150.48 Inventory
5/12/2014 FITBIT,INC. 78,141.26 Inventory
5/13/2014 EASY CO. O/B BILLION LTD 37,140.00 Inventory
5/13/2014 BENCHMARK LEARNING PROD. 39,106.80 Inventory
5/13/2014 ZHONGSHENG INDUSTRY CO 8,976.00 Inventory
5/13/2014 WAKAI MYPRODUCTS COMPANY 2,007.20 Inventory
5/13/2014 LEADER ALLY INT'L CO 36,177.68 Inventory
5/13/2014 INTEGRATED DISPLAY TECH 36,252.36 Inventory
5/13/2014 KENT DISPLAYS 16,991.00 Inventory
5/13/2014 ADVANTUS CORP 16,166.08 Inventory
5/13/2014 DEXIM INTERNATIONAL 16,650.00 Inventory
5/13/2014 SURE FIT INC. 5,215.63 Inventory
5/13/2014 AMERICAN WEIGH SCALES INC 59.66 Inventory
5/13/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 1,926.00 Inventory
5/13/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 1,450.58 Inventory
5/13/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 635.00 Inventory
5/14/2014 SHENZHEN XINXIU CASES 35,918.60 Inventory
5/14/2014 SUNWELL INTERNATIONAL COR 263,081.32 Inventory
5/14/2014 KONNEXT CORPORATION LTD 13,265.28 Inventory
5/14/2014 GOLDEN RIGHT CO LTD 60,600.00 Inventory
5/14/2014 D&S CABLE INDUSTRIES (HK) 26,988.00 Inventory
5/14/2014 DATAPLUS SUPPLIES INC 4,392.00 Inventory
5/14/2014 FITBIT,INC. 221,807.96 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/14/2014 SNOW JOE LLC 9,467.15 Inventory
5/14/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 2,677.00 Inventory
5/14/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 219.52 Inventory
5/14/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 575.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 BETTER SLEEP INC. 41.16 Inventory
5/15/2014 CASCADE DESIGNS INC 14.45 Inventory
5/15/2014 EMPORIUM LEATHER GOODS 17,595.75 Inventory
5/15/2014 ESCALADE SPORTS 349.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 KETTLER INT'L INC 68.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 KRAFTWARE 237.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL 1,303.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 PETERBORO BASKET CO 59.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 SUSQUEHANNA GLASS CO. 68.87 Inventory
5/15/2014 TRC RECREATION LP 4,738.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 WINE ENTHUSIAST COMPANIES 1,669.94 Inventory
5/15/2014 CLASSIC ACCESSORIES 893.08 Inventory
5/15/2014 AUTO CARE PRODUCTS INC 347.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 INTERNATIONAL LEISURE 16,928.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 MERCURY LUGGAGE 127.40 Inventory
5/15/2014 AUSTIN AIR SYSTEMS LTD 251.40 Inventory
5/15/2014 L. POWELL COMPANY 1,210.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 RPM INC. 23.48 Inventory
5/15/2014 THE COMPANION GROUP 208.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 H.L.DALIS,INC. 290.39 Inventory
5/15/2014 WHITEHALL PRODUCTS 3,956.87 Inventory
5/15/2014 DAYVA INTERNATIONAL 44.98 Inventory
5/15/2014 THE HAMMOCK SOURCE 28,793.05 Inventory
5/15/2014 WELL TRAVELED IMPORTS,INC 769.06 Inventory
5/15/2014 BLUEAIR INC 642.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 CAROLINE CHAIR & TABLE CO 260.06 Inventory
5/15/2014 BALL DYNAMICS INT'L LLC 39.13 Inventory
5/15/2014 SEABREEZE INT'L CORP 167.75 Inventory
5/15/2014 MINDER RESEARCH INC 30.13 Inventory
5/15/2014 EMJOI INC 1,542.24 Inventory
5/15/2014 STUDIO VERTU, INC. 51.84 Inventory
5/15/2014 O'DONNELL INDUSTRIES 939.57 Inventory
5/15/2014 WOLF DESIGNS 945.90 Inventory
5/15/2014 COMMONWEALTH HOME 630.42 Inventory
5/15/2014 HOMESTYLES 5,949.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 ALLSOP INC 1,006.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 GREAT LAKES DART MFG INC 49.44 Inventory
5/15/2014 PRETIKA CORPORATION 33.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 STAKMORE CO. INC. 4,813.38 Inventory
5/15/2014 SOUTHERN ENTERPRISES 1,339.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 WINNING SOLUTIONS 463.04 Inventory
5/15/2014 MAXSA INNOVATIONS LLC 304.61 Inventory
5/15/2014 PRO PERFORMANCE SPORTS 32.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 IMPERIAL INTERNATIONAL 496.70 Inventory
5/15/2014 ICON HEALTH & FITNESS 2,702.84 Inventory
5/15/2014 BUNGALOW FLOORING 10,157.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 GALE PACIFIC USA 1,921.38 Inventory
5/15/2014 COMFORT RESEARCH 823.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 PICNIC AT ASCOT 992.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 LIBERTY GARDEN PRODUCTS 18.84 Inventory
5/15/2014 RICHELL USA INC 118.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 MONSTER LLC 48,495.22 Inventory
5/15/2014 T2 INTERNATIONAL 163.70 Inventory
5/15/2014 WINNING STREAK SPORTS LLC 33.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 RELIABLE CORP 580.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 BODUM INC 429.34 Inventory
5/15/2014 VUZIX 700.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO 18.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 CHILI TECHNOLOGY LLC 43.56 Inventory
5/15/2014 DAKOTA WATCH CO 77.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 MERRY PRODUCTS INC 548.78 Inventory
5/15/2014 WYNIT INC 3,014.74 Inventory
5/15/2014 PARK CITY ENTERTAINMENT 57.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 FULCRUM PRODUCTS INC 114.93 Inventory
5/15/2014 MAYNE INC 2,565.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 HEADWATERS INC 98.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 BLUE RHINO GLOBALSOURCING 550.44 Inventory
5/15/2014 BLUE STAR GROUP 967.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 TRIUMPH SPORTS USA INC 172.21 Inventory
5/15/2014 UV SKINZ INC 186.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 OFM INC 267.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 BACK IN FIVE, LLC 6,480.12 Inventory
5/15/2014 CORAL CAPITAL SOLUTIONS 684.14 Inventory
5/15/2014 JORDAN MFG COMPANY INC 1,409.27 Inventory
5/15/2014 ASA PRODUCTS, INC. 224.00 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/15/2014 KHN SOLUTIONS, LLC 367.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 LIQUID IMAGING CO LLC 139.47 Inventory
5/15/2014 ONE UP INNOVATIONS INC 1,198.46 Inventory
5/15/2014 ABLE PLANET INCORPORATED 304.36 Inventory
5/15/2014 SHEEX, INC. 2,427.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 ROGUE WALLET CO 107.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 MEDICOOL INC 120.78 Inventory
5/15/2014 GREAT AMERICAN BEVERAGE 128.70 Inventory
5/15/2014 FULFILLMENT SERVICES INC 125.49 Inventory
5/15/2014 MCKLEIN COMPANY LLC 212.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 AMERICAN WEIGH SCALES INC 89.24 Inventory
5/15/2014 FATHEAD LLC 157.77 Inventory
5/15/2014 WEEMS & PLATH INC 582.63 Inventory
5/15/2014 FLOATSTORAGE.COM 573.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 INTERNATIONAL CARAVAN INC 7,979.22 Inventory
5/15/2014 SAMSONITE LLC 4,486.90 Inventory
5/15/2014 CLEMCO PRODUCTS INC 18.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 ZINUS INC 139.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 JAB DISTRIBUTORS LLC 95.04 Inventory
5/15/2014 SPORT DIMENSION INC 7,428.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 GRILL DADDY BRUSH CO INC 19.58 Inventory
5/15/2014 POLY WOOD INC 7,120.10 Inventory
5/15/2014 JOBRI, LLC 161.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 AFIRE INC 9.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 BERGHOFF INTERNATIONAL 75.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 LANDAIRSEA SYSTEMS 197.01 Inventory
5/15/2014 TOYS AND MODELS CORP. 480.38 Inventory
5/15/2014 CAROLINA PET COMPANY LLC 78.34 Inventory
5/15/2014 MHU GHU 101.47 Inventory
5/15/2014 CST ENTERPRISES LLC 596.97 Inventory
5/15/2014 HIGHWOOD USA LLC 2,252.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 PINTA INTERNATIONAL INC 95.99 Inventory
5/15/2014 TABLE IN A BAG MFG CORP 1,518.66 Inventory
5/15/2014 ORBITA CORPORATION 143.07 Inventory
5/15/2014 SMARTEK USA 422.73 Inventory
5/15/2014 AERVOE INDUSTRIES INC 66.64 Inventory
5/15/2014 MASTER HOME PRODUCTS,LTD 880.11 Inventory
5/15/2014 C & F ENTERPRISES INC 37.12 Inventory
5/15/2014 FIBERBUILT UMBRELLAS 381.90 Inventory
5/15/2014 SAFCO PRODUCTS CO 113.85 Inventory
5/15/2014 OPTIMUM FULFILLMENT, LLC 203.56 Inventory
5/15/2014 TRAVELER'S CHOICE 2,915.78 Inventory
5/15/2014 TELEDYNAMICS 850.32 Inventory
5/15/2014 JAQUES INTERNATIONAL 297.94 Inventory
5/15/2014 OURPET'S COMPANY 290.01 Inventory
5/15/2014 M.Y. PRODUCTS LLC 77.22 Inventory
5/15/2014 EASY ACCESS DISTRIBUTION 1,268.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 BIGGIES INC 56.74 Inventory
5/15/2014 MID-WEST PRODUCTS INC 150.78 Inventory
5/15/2014 OUTPAC DESIGNS INC 210.48 Inventory
5/15/2014 BESTAR INC 157.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 WELLNESS MAT LLC 1,241.33 Inventory
5/15/2014 DEVELPRO INC 120.45 Inventory
5/15/2014 STOREBOUND, LLC 13.09 Inventory
5/15/2014 WATER SAFETY CORPORATION 316.45 Inventory
5/15/2014 STAMINA PRODUCTS INC 17.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 PICNIC PLUS 1,039.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 WINSHARE LLC 125.21 Inventory
5/15/2014 BRIAN BARTHOLOMEW ENT. 351.01 Inventory
5/15/2014 SYNERGY SPORTZ 18.91 Inventory
5/15/2014 JOOLA NORTH AMERICA LLC 371.01 Inventory
5/15/2014 COCOON INNOVATIONS LLC 111.06 Inventory
5/15/2014 MICRO WORLD CORP 3,027.79 Inventory
5/15/2014 MCCARTY'S SACRO EASE LLC 1,295.89 Inventory
5/15/2014 ROBERT STONHAUS 1,143.05 Inventory
5/15/2014 WESTON PRODUCTS LLC 64.58 Inventory
5/15/2014 GALLAGHER & FORSYTHE LLC 346.71 Inventory
5/15/2014 PIVOTAL 5, INC 138.41 Inventory
5/15/2014 E. GADGET GROUP INC. 0.64 Inventory
5/15/2014 CLEVA NORTH AMERICA, INC 1,671.55 Inventory
5/15/2014 VINOTEMP INTERNATIONAL 971.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 TEAM INT'L GRP OF AMERICA 193.69 Inventory
5/15/2014 GUIDECRAFT 164.63 Inventory
5/15/2014 CUFFLINKS.COM HOLDING CO 147.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 PRECISION CONVERTERS INC 1,164.24 Inventory
5/15/2014 IK MULTIMEDIA US LLC 1,269.38 Inventory
5/15/2014 E&E CO, LTD 78.39 Inventory
5/15/2014 NAILURE, INC 27.91 Inventory
5/15/2014 ELLERY HOLDINGS LLC 372.37 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/15/2014 SURE FIT INC. 1,311.31 Inventory
5/15/2014 IGNITE USA, LLC 155.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 POLY-TEX INC 1,806.14 Inventory
5/15/2014 MOTIVATION DESIGN LLC 256.56 Inventory
5/15/2014 FAGOR AMERICA INC 140.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 ELAN POLO INC 448.35 Inventory
5/15/2014 WATER TECH CORP 195.45 Inventory
5/15/2014 NEATO ROBOTICS, INC 612.07 Inventory
5/15/2014 VENTURE ENTERPRISES 163.70 Inventory
5/15/2014 DYNAMIC ACCENTS LTD 44.65 Inventory
5/15/2014 INSIGHT DESIGN CORP 23.26 Inventory
5/15/2014 PIEL INC 1,199.94 Inventory
5/15/2014 SANTA FE LEATHER CORP 154.93 Inventory
5/15/2014 HENSCHEL MANUFACTURING CO 29.10 Inventory
5/15/2014 HOME ENTERTAINMENT 1,382.77 Inventory
5/15/2014 WOW! WORKS, LLC 30.07 Inventory
5/15/2014 LAUNCHLAB INC. 324.89 Inventory
5/15/2014 OLD FRIEND FOOTWEAR 447.86 Inventory
5/15/2014 UPM GLOBAL LLC 336.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 CLAIRE CHASE INC 827.41 Inventory
5/15/2014 RHINO TRUNK & CASE INC 113.44 Inventory
5/15/2014 MAUVIEL USA INC 58.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 LEARNING RESOURCES, INC 352.57 Inventory
5/15/2014 BELLINI HOME AND GARDENS 915.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 5,500.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 INFINITA CORP 622.45 Inventory
5/15/2014 AMAZING FLAMELESS CANDLE 54.56 Inventory
5/15/2014 MIND TO MARKET INC 3,301.47 Inventory
5/15/2014 STILLWATER DESIGNS 423.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 YARDISTRY LIMITED 525.39 Inventory
5/15/2014 EEVELLE LLC 44.95 Inventory
5/15/2014 LUMISOURCE LLC 577.15 Inventory
5/15/2014 FLEXFLOP 27.16 Inventory
5/15/2014 MAIN ACCESS LLC 879.01 Inventory
5/15/2014 BRIGGS 53.34 Inventory
5/15/2014 NEONETICS INC 173.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 TIMBRE SOUND LLC 186.21 Inventory
5/15/2014 YOGIBO LLC 643.86 Inventory
5/15/2014 GRACE DIGITAL INC. 676.09 Inventory
5/15/2014 SOLVIT PRODUCTS LP 503.37 Inventory
5/15/2014 CORNER II LTD 728.54 Inventory
5/15/2014 BUHEL USA LLC 102.90 Inventory
5/15/2014 STONEMAN AVENUE CORP 16.49 Inventory
5/15/2014 ACTIVEWRAP INC 49.92 Inventory
5/15/2014 JILL-E DESIGNS LLC 29.10 Inventory
5/15/2014 BUFFALO TOOLS 1,296.59 Inventory
5/15/2014 MADE IN MARS INC 43.65 Inventory
5/15/2014 TONY PEROTTI USA 294.04 Inventory
5/15/2014 USA SUMMIT DISTRIBUTION 1,326.49 Inventory
5/15/2014 HATZLACHH SUPPLY INC 382.74 Inventory
5/15/2014 CSONKA WORLDWIDE 250.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 WAY BASICS 19.68 Inventory
5/15/2014 NATIONAL PRESTO  IND.,INC 47.76 Inventory
5/15/2014 SUBLIME MARKETING GROUP 405.48 Inventory
5/15/2014 GRIFFITH CREEK DESIGNS 128.38 Inventory
5/15/2014 ALEN CORPORATION 386.69 Inventory
5/15/2014 KIDKRAFT 1,802.82 Inventory
5/15/2014 TEAKWORKS4U,LLC 748.08 Inventory
5/15/2014 ELLA VICKERS INC 73.44 Inventory
5/15/2014 PK O'ROURKE CO 70.24 Inventory
5/15/2014 BOLTON FURNITURE, INC. 200.90 Inventory
5/15/2014 SAMSONIC TRADING CO, INC. 41.22 Inventory
5/15/2014 ZADRO HEALTH SOLUTIONS 124.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 261.17 Inventory
5/15/2014 IDAPT-INOITUSA LLC 326.01 Inventory
5/15/2014 SAFAVIEH INTERNATIONAL 3,716.28 Inventory
5/15/2014 OLD MODERN HANDICRAFTS 152.08 Inventory
5/15/2014 SEAT COVERS UNLIMITED 206.40 Inventory
5/15/2014 PCS WIRELESS LLC 118.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 MERRIMACK HOME TEXTILES 124.32 Inventory
5/15/2014 ABBYSON LIVING CORP 184.59 Inventory
5/15/2014 SELLMARK CORPORATION 139.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 LAY-N-GO, LLC 52.38 Inventory
5/15/2014 JESPER OFFICE, LLC 1,365.01 Inventory
5/15/2014 ONE SEED LLC 12.12 Inventory
5/15/2014 EYN LLC 115.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 ESI DISTRIBUTION 389.69 Inventory
5/15/2014 PROACTIVE SPORTS 250.21 Inventory
5/15/2014 NATURE BRIGHT CO 57.60 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/15/2014 BEYONDBLU WIRELESS INC 299.52 Inventory
5/15/2014 KNORK FLATWARE 66.24 Inventory
5/15/2014 GLOBAL FURNITURE USA 746.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 PACIFIC PLAY TENTS INC 40.77 Inventory
5/15/2014 PC TREASURES 685.30 Inventory
5/15/2014 INMUSIC BRANDS INC 3,581.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 AEON FURNITURE 251.12 Inventory
5/15/2014 IMPEX INC 213.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 QUEST PRODUCTS INC 21.33 Inventory
5/15/2014 MULLNER LLC 68.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 CONTOUR PRODUCTS 482.88 Inventory
5/15/2014 EMMI-TECH INC 152.04 Inventory
5/15/2014 COYUCHI INC 167.81 Inventory
5/15/2014 POLARA GOLF 34.56 Inventory
5/15/2014 NEXERSYS CORPORATION 168.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 WMF AMERICAS 574.57 Inventory
5/15/2014 FOREMOST GROUPS INC 31.21 Inventory
5/15/2014 MONTANA WOODWORKS INC 1,886.40 Inventory
5/15/2014 BOXXLE LLC 124.80 Inventory
5/15/2014 TVILUM 185.46 Inventory
5/15/2014 BUSHAKAN LLC 115.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 EURO STYLE, INC. 2,109.60 Inventory
5/15/2014 GENIUS BRANDS LLC 110.45 Inventory
5/15/2014 UNCOMMON LLC. 50.34 Inventory
5/15/2014 ADNART 254.38 Inventory
5/15/2014 ADFA, INC. 3,542.90 Inventory
5/15/2014 SIMPLYGLOBO, INC. 2,535.07 Inventory
5/15/2014 HERBAL CONCEPTS 143.98 Inventory
5/15/2014 TRG GROUP 958.15 Inventory
5/15/2014 SASSI STONES,LLC 119.95 Inventory
5/15/2014 TOSSO,INC 299.37 Inventory
5/15/2014 WILOUBY INTERNATIONAL 67.92 Inventory
5/15/2014 TEKLINK SECURITY INC. 143.04 Inventory
5/15/2014 BLUMARBLE, LLC 117.28 Inventory
5/15/2014 STRUTZ INC 25.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 CREATIVE SOURCING INT'L 47.04 Inventory
5/15/2014 THE GEM GROUP,INC. 167.03 Inventory
5/15/2014 GREAT STUFF INC. 448.72 Inventory
5/15/2014 OLIVE EMPIRE, LLC 22.79 Inventory
5/15/2014 BEM WIRELESS, LLC 39.89 Inventory
5/15/2014 QUINTESSENTIAL TOTS,LLC 5.76 Inventory
5/15/2014 LEISURE SEASON LTD 5,949.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 HINGENUITY INC 4,287.50 Inventory
5/15/2014 URBAN COOP COMPANY 24.25 Inventory
5/15/2014 UPPER CANADA SOAP 148.40 Inventory
5/15/2014 FINE MOD IMPORTS 525.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 NC HELMS INC. 57.22 Inventory
5/15/2014 NEWCO MARKETING, INC 39.20 Inventory
5/15/2014 ELECTRIC MADNESS,LLC 416.63 Inventory
5/15/2014 BFG SUPPLY CO LLC 83.43 Inventory
5/15/2014 RIVERSTONE INDUSTRIES COR 260.16 Inventory
5/15/2014 TEMPUR-PEDIC, INC. 10,194.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 90,302.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 FITBIT,INC. 55,451.99 Inventory
5/15/2014 BLU DOT DESIGN & MANUFACT 55,170.00 Inventory
5/15/2014 BLU DOT DESIGN & MANUFACT 32,936.49 Inventory
5/16/2014 WESTFIELD OUTDOOR INC 65,567.09 Inventory
5/16/2014 XIAMEN COMFORT SCI&TECH 152,057.18 Inventory
5/16/2014 XIAMEN STLIFE ELECTRONIC 35,904.00 Inventory
5/16/2014 RICHMORE LIMITED 16,602.96 Inventory
5/16/2014 RICH TOP CO LTD 45,386.08 Inventory
5/16/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 22,367.60 Inventory
5/16/2014 INGAMAR CO LTD 6,500.00 Inventory
5/16/2014 GPI INTERNATIONAL LTD 4,320.00 Inventory
5/16/2014 DONGGUAN LONGRICH ELEC CO 60,298.56 Inventory
5/16/2014 FULL YEAR BROTHER ENT 39,340.00 Inventory
5/16/2014 ADVANTUS 10,392.02 Inventory
5/16/2014 WSFS 83,473.50 Inventory
5/16/2014 PLASTOFORM 340.00 Inventory
5/16/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 2,960.00 Inventory
5/19/2014 SYNNEX CORPORATION 143,102.32 Inventory
5/19/2014 BENCHMARK LEARNING PROD. 95,680.00 Inventory
5/19/2014 VIPO INTERNATIONAL GROUP 5,745.60 Inventory
5/19/2014 REGENT TRADE LTD 44,179.20 Inventory
5/19/2014 SHENZHEN FORREST ELCTTECH 188,297.60 Inventory
5/19/2014 HONINN TECHNOLOGY CO LTD 42,123.60 Inventory
5/19/2014 HUA SO IND'L CO LTD 11,208.96 Inventory
5/19/2014 LIVING DIRECT,INC 1,245.00 Inventory
5/19/2014 ALMO DISTRIBUTING 476.75 Inventory

Appendix

Case 14-10752-BLS    Doc 564    Filed 06/20/14    Page 29 of 81



In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/20/2014 ANNIN & COMPANY 4,928.34 Inventory
5/20/2014 AMERICAN WEIGH SCALES INC 131.04 Inventory
5/20/2014 SURE FIT INC. 1,950.78 Inventory
5/20/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 2,793.00 Inventory
5/20/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 791.06 Inventory
5/20/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 227.50 Inventory
5/20/2014 PARROT, INC 318,087.00 Inventory
5/20/2014 RICHMORE LIMITED 54,672.00 Inventory
5/20/2014 SHENZHEN XINXIU CASES 33,851.40 Inventory
5/20/2014 SZ TELSTAR CO, LTD 295,596.00 Inventory
5/20/2014 CTX VIRTUAL TECHNOLOGIES 29,160.00 Inventory
5/20/2014 ARTS ELECTRONICS CO, LTD 161,913.60 Inventory
5/21/2014 VTSONIC COMPANY LTD 75,493.76 Inventory
5/21/2014 WOBBLEWORKS,INC 30,000.00 Inventory
5/21/2014 XIAMEN COMFORT SCI&TECH 76,028.59 Inventory
5/21/2014 WAON DEVELOPMENT LTD. 291,687.00 Inventory
5/21/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 62,400.00 Inventory
5/21/2014 CARDIFF SPORT TECHOLOGIES 62,976.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 BETTER SLEEP INC. 25.17 Inventory
5/22/2014 CASCADE DESIGNS INC 67.39 Inventory
5/22/2014 EMPORIUM LEATHER GOODS 15,695.34 Inventory
5/22/2014 ENCLUME DESIGN 1,210.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 ESCALADE SPORTS 1,182.45 Inventory
5/22/2014 KRAFTWARE 442.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL 1,261.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 PETERBORO BASKET CO 28.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 SUSQUEHANNA GLASS CO. 55.29 Inventory
5/22/2014 TRC RECREATION LP 6,043.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 16,500.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 WINE ENTHUSIAST COMPANIES 2,550.36 Inventory
5/22/2014 CLASSIC ACCESSORIES 807.85 Inventory
5/22/2014 AUTO CARE PRODUCTS INC 323.95 Inventory
5/22/2014 INTERNATIONAL LEISURE 48,648.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 MERCURY LUGGAGE 84.28 Inventory
5/22/2014 L. POWELL COMPANY 4,205.75 Inventory
5/22/2014 RPM INC. 189.74 Inventory
5/22/2014 POOL SHOT PRODUCTS, INC. 815.80 Inventory
5/22/2014 THE COMPANION GROUP 171.36 Inventory
5/22/2014 H.L.DALIS,INC. 318.26 Inventory
5/22/2014 WHITEHALL PRODUCTS 1,548.25 Inventory
5/22/2014 DAYVA INTERNATIONAL 35.18 Inventory
5/22/2014 THE HAMMOCK SOURCE 58,991.57 Inventory
5/22/2014 WELL TRAVELED IMPORTS,INC 690.52 Inventory
5/22/2014 BLUEAIR INC 634.91 Inventory
5/22/2014 CAROLINE CHAIR & TABLE CO 134.30 Inventory
5/22/2014 BALL DYNAMICS INT'L LLC 80.36 Inventory
5/22/2014 SEABREEZE INT'L CORP 103.90 Inventory
5/22/2014 MINDER RESEARCH INC 85.26 Inventory
5/22/2014 LINON HOME DECOR 610.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 STUDIO VERTU, INC. 82.18 Inventory
5/22/2014 SIMPLEHUMAN LLC 986.81 Inventory
5/22/2014 O'DONNELL INDUSTRIES 283.65 Inventory
5/22/2014 WOLF DESIGNS 617.74 Inventory
5/22/2014 COMMONWEALTH HOME 3,334.10 Inventory
5/22/2014 HOMESTYLES 6,090.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 ALLSOP INC 319.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 GREAT LAKES DART MFG INC 26.40 Inventory
5/22/2014 STAKMORE CO. INC. 5,056.92 Inventory
5/22/2014 SOUTHERN ENTERPRISES 5,455.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 WINNING SOLUTIONS 922.18 Inventory
5/22/2014 MAXSA INNOVATIONS LLC 413.35 Inventory
5/22/2014 MILLS FLORAL CO 43.95 Inventory
5/22/2014 PRO PERFORMANCE SPORTS 33.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 IMPERIAL INTERNATIONAL 108.90 Inventory
5/22/2014 ICON HEALTH & FITNESS 1,166.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 BUNGALOW FLOORING 72.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 CREATIVE SPORTS CONCEPTS 829.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 GALE PACIFIC USA 2,351.91 Inventory
5/22/2014 BELKIN LOGISTICS 172.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 COMFORT RESEARCH 1,071.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 PICNIC AT ASCOT 1,121.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 RICHELL USA INC 128.70 Inventory
5/22/2014 TRANS-OCEAN IMPORTS INC 14.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 T2 INTERNATIONAL 231.55 Inventory
5/22/2014 WINNING STREAK SPORTS LLC 16.62 Inventory
5/22/2014 RELIABLE CORP 235.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 BODUM INC 176.73 Inventory
5/22/2014 CHILI TECHNOLOGY LLC 65.34 Inventory
5/22/2014 HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO 677.00 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/22/2014 CAPE COD BEACH CHAIR CO 564.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 DAKOTA WATCH CO 38.80 Inventory
5/22/2014 WYNIT INC 3,028.99 Inventory
5/22/2014 REFINEDKIND PET PRODUCTS 19.06 Inventory
5/22/2014 HOME SOURCE INTERNATIONAL 1,240.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 FULCRUM PRODUCTS INC 108.70 Inventory
5/22/2014 MAYNE INC 895.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 HEADWATERS INC 243.75 Inventory
5/22/2014 BLUE RHINO GLOBALSOURCING 310.86 Inventory
5/22/2014 BLUE STAR GROUP 1,299.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 TRIUMPH SPORTS USA INC 113.01 Inventory
5/22/2014 UV SKINZ INC 536.40 Inventory
5/22/2014 PRODUCT SPECIALTIES INC 6,110.08 Inventory
5/22/2014 OFM INC 224.63 Inventory
5/22/2014 THE CHRISTMAS TREE CO 38.61 Inventory
5/22/2014 BACK IN FIVE, LLC 3,026.76 Inventory
5/22/2014 CORAL CAPITAL SOLUTIONS 535.23 Inventory
5/22/2014 JORDAN MFG COMPANY INC 2,220.44 Inventory
5/22/2014 ASA PRODUCTS, INC. 224.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 KHN SOLUTIONS, LLC 367.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 LIQUID IMAGING CO LLC 514.09 Inventory
5/22/2014 ONE UP INNOVATIONS INC 845.78 Inventory
5/22/2014 ABLE PLANET INCORPORATED 509.72 Inventory
5/22/2014 SHEEX, INC. 3,459.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 ROGUE WALLET CO 157.78 Inventory
5/22/2014 MEDICOOL INC 141.57 Inventory
5/22/2014 BULLION INTERNATIONAL,INC 40.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 GREAT AMERICAN BEVERAGE 264.23 Inventory
5/22/2014 FULFILLMENT SERVICES INC 1,206.39 Inventory
5/22/2014 MCKLEIN COMPANY LLC 258.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 DIRECTIONS EAST INC 44.55 Inventory
5/22/2014 FATHEAD LLC 208.64 Inventory
5/22/2014 SILX, INC 60.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 WEEMS & PLATH INC 798.31 Inventory
5/22/2014 FLOATSTORAGE.COM 684.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 INTERNATIONAL CARAVAN INC 6,596.97 Inventory
5/22/2014 SAMSONITE LLC 455.05 Inventory
5/22/2014 CLEMCO PRODUCTS INC 111.75 Inventory
5/22/2014 JAB DISTRIBUTORS LLC 102.46 Inventory
5/22/2014 SPORT DIMENSION INC 5,743.98 Inventory
5/22/2014 GRILL DADDY BRUSH CO INC 39.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 PAN AM BRANDS 72.02 Inventory
5/22/2014 POLY WOOD INC 10,664.68 Inventory
5/22/2014 JOBRI, LLC 287.10 Inventory
5/22/2014 BERGHOFF INTERNATIONAL 247.15 Inventory
5/22/2014 EADES APPLIANCE TECH LLC 606.87 Inventory
5/22/2014 TOYS AND MODELS CORP. 1,190.67 Inventory
5/22/2014 CAROLINA PET COMPANY LLC 126.46 Inventory
5/22/2014 MHU GHU 83.15 Inventory
5/22/2014 CST ENTERPRISES LLC 545.98 Inventory
5/22/2014 HYDRO-PHOTON INC 58.14 Inventory
5/22/2014 COURISTAN INC 531.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 4D CITYSCAPE INC 57.97 Inventory
5/22/2014 PINTA INTERNATIONAL INC 60.70 Inventory
5/22/2014 TABLE IN A BAG MFG CORP 1,228.96 Inventory
5/22/2014 JENLIS INC 547.38 Inventory
5/22/2014 ORBITA CORPORATION 3,621.63 Inventory
5/22/2014 SMARTEK USA 80.19 Inventory
5/22/2014 WHOLESALE INTERIORS INC 1,480.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 AERVOE INDUSTRIES INC 49.44 Inventory
5/22/2014 MASTER HOME PRODUCTS,LTD 1,123.65 Inventory
5/22/2014 C & F ENTERPRISES INC 74.25 Inventory
5/22/2014 ALEXANDER MFG CO. INC. 287.10 Inventory
5/22/2014 THE DAY OF GAMES 382.05 Inventory
5/22/2014 OPTIMUM FULFILLMENT, LLC 401.58 Inventory
5/22/2014 TRAVELER'S CHOICE 5,315.59 Inventory
5/22/2014 BELARNO 61.98 Inventory
5/22/2014 TELEDYNAMICS 1,116.08 Inventory
5/22/2014 PARAGON GROUP USA 4.53 Inventory
5/22/2014 OURPET'S COMPANY 285.42 Inventory
5/22/2014 VIRUS ZERO USA 106.70 Inventory
5/22/2014 M.Y. PRODUCTS LLC 122.76 Inventory
5/22/2014 EASY ACCESS DISTRIBUTION 3,419.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 ELLESSCO, LLC 98.79 Inventory
5/22/2014 MID-WEST PRODUCTS INC 217.11 Inventory
5/22/2014 OUTPAC DESIGNS INC 175.54 Inventory
5/22/2014 BESTAR INC 68.34 Inventory
5/22/2014 WELLNESS MAT LLC 841.09 Inventory
5/22/2014 DEVELPRO INC 238.38 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/22/2014 ELECTRA-CRAFT INC 68.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 STOREBOUND, LLC 96.22 Inventory
5/22/2014 WATER SAFETY CORPORATION 108.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 LANDMANN USA 463.79 Inventory
5/22/2014 STAMINA PRODUCTS INC 1,340.25 Inventory
5/22/2014 WINSHARE LLC 21.28 Inventory
5/22/2014 BRIAN BARTHOLOMEW ENT. 250.53 Inventory
5/22/2014 DILLON DAVIS INC 216.94 Inventory
5/22/2014 SYNERGY SPORTZ 28.61 Inventory
5/22/2014 SNOW JOE LLC 5.03 Inventory
5/22/2014 JOOLA NORTH AMERICA LLC 817.57 Inventory
5/22/2014 SULTRA CORPORATION 238.97 Inventory
5/22/2014 ZUO MODERN CONTEMPORARY 755.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 COCOON INNOVATIONS LLC 84.87 Inventory
5/22/2014 MICRO WORLD CORP 1,178.93 Inventory
5/22/2014 MCCARTY'S SACRO EASE LLC 1,340.64 Inventory
5/22/2014 ROBERT STONHAUS 97.66 Inventory
5/22/2014 WESTON PRODUCTS LLC 105.83 Inventory
5/22/2014 WINCRAFT INCORPORATED 103.56 Inventory
5/22/2014 GALLAGHER & FORSYTHE LLC 213.70 Inventory
5/22/2014 PIVOTAL 5, INC 215.30 Inventory
5/22/2014 VINOTEMP INTERNATIONAL 1,652.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 TEAM INT'L GRP OF AMERICA 429.47 Inventory
5/22/2014 GUIDECRAFT 182.28 Inventory
5/22/2014 CUFFLINKS.COM HOLDING CO 1,354.32 Inventory
5/22/2014 PRECISION CONVERTERS INC 1,146.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 A+J MANUFACTURING 120.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 IK MULTIMEDIA US LLC 2,948.82 Inventory
5/22/2014 SURE FIT INC. 673.35 Inventory
5/22/2014 POLY-TEX INC 2,745.10 Inventory
5/22/2014 YU SHAN CO. USA LTD 182.61 Inventory
5/22/2014 BUTLER SPECIALTY COMPANY 1,847.30 Inventory
5/22/2014 MOTIVATION DESIGN LLC 23.26 Inventory
5/22/2014 FAGOR AMERICA INC 513.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 ELAN POLO INC 247.80 Inventory
5/22/2014 NEATO ROBOTICS, INC 601.40 Inventory
5/22/2014 DYNAMIC ACCENTS LTD 417.05 Inventory
5/22/2014 INSIGHT DESIGN CORP 34.89 Inventory
5/22/2014 PIEL INC 1,628.57 Inventory
5/22/2014 HENSCHEL MANUFACTURING CO 375.38 Inventory
5/22/2014 HOME ENTERTAINMENT 1,232.87 Inventory
5/22/2014 WOW! WORKS, LLC 83.42 Inventory
5/22/2014 LAUNCHLAB INC. 252.17 Inventory
5/22/2014 OLD FRIEND FOOTWEAR 463.54 Inventory
5/22/2014 UPM GLOBAL LLC 139.59 Inventory
5/22/2014 CLAIRE CHASE INC 1,684.89 Inventory
5/22/2014 LEARNING RESOURCES, INC 370.56 Inventory
5/22/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 4,302.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 INFINITA CORP 396.99 Inventory
5/22/2014 AMAZING FLAMELESS CANDLE 21.10 Inventory
5/22/2014 CUSTOM QUEST 43.65 Inventory
5/22/2014 DECORA 24.25 Inventory
5/22/2014 MIND TO MARKET INC 3,034.93 Inventory
5/22/2014 STILLWATER DESIGNS 55.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 YARDISTRY LIMITED 467.16 Inventory
5/22/2014 LUMISOURCE LLC 204.67 Inventory
5/22/2014 MAIN ACCESS LLC 1,374.22 Inventory
5/22/2014 BRIGGS 53.34 Inventory
5/22/2014 TIMBRE SOUND LLC 95.53 Inventory
5/22/2014 YOGIBO LLC 110.74 Inventory
5/22/2014 GRACE DIGITAL INC. 681.09 Inventory
5/22/2014 SOLVIT PRODUCTS LP 483.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 CORNER II LTD 1,109.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 BUHEL USA LLC 100.80 Inventory
5/22/2014 STONEMAN AVENUE CORP 158.11 Inventory
5/22/2014 MISSION PROD HOLDINGS LLC 36,420.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 ACTIVEWRAP INC 276.88 Inventory
5/22/2014 BUFFALO TOOLS 829.35 Inventory
5/22/2014 MADE IN MARS INC 36.37 Inventory
5/22/2014 TONY PEROTTI USA 55.73 Inventory
5/22/2014 MAJESTIC PET PRODUCTS 147.72 Inventory
5/22/2014 USA SUMMIT DISTRIBUTION 678.24 Inventory
5/22/2014 WAI LANA PRODUCTIONS LLC 10.08 Inventory
5/22/2014 PEACOCK ALLEY 109.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 SBYKE,USA LLC 191.98 Inventory
5/22/2014 HITCHCOCK BUTTERFIELD CO, 158.40 Inventory
5/22/2014 CSONKA WORLDWIDE 184.57 Inventory
5/22/2014 SUBLIME MARKETING GROUP 471.51 Inventory
5/22/2014 HERFF JONES 30.90 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/22/2014 DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS 390.28 Inventory
5/22/2014 ALEN CORPORATION 56.11 Inventory
5/22/2014 KIDKRAFT 1,284.75 Inventory
5/22/2014 TEAKWORKS4U,LLC 358.56 Inventory
5/22/2014 ELLA VICKERS INC 118.37 Inventory
5/22/2014 PK O'ROURKE CO 27.55 Inventory
5/22/2014 SAMSONIC TRADING CO, INC. 210.96 Inventory
5/22/2014 ZADRO HEALTH SOLUTIONS 80.64 Inventory
5/22/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 1,386.21 Inventory
5/22/2014 IDAPT-INOITUSA LLC 384.41 Inventory
5/22/2014 SAFAVIEH INTERNATIONAL 4,868.87 Inventory
5/22/2014 HOME FIELDS INC 29.24 Inventory
5/22/2014 OLD MODERN HANDICRAFTS 903.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 SEAT COVERS UNLIMITED 138.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 MAJESTIC HOME GOODS INC 19.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC 1,332.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 NAPA SOAP COMPANY 50.48 Inventory
5/22/2014 JESPER OFFICE, LLC 2,136.99 Inventory
5/22/2014 ONE SEED LLC 48.48 Inventory
5/22/2014 TOILETTREE PRODUCTS INC 1,343.23 Inventory
5/22/2014 EYN LLC 115.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 PROACTIVE SPORTS 153.26 Inventory
5/22/2014 BEYONDBLU WIRELESS INC 516.48 Inventory
5/22/2014 KNORK FLATWARE 34.56 Inventory
5/22/2014 GLOBAL FURNITURE USA 530.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 PACIFIC PLAY TENTS INC 59.83 Inventory
5/22/2014 PC TREASURES 540.12 Inventory
5/22/2014 INMUSIC BRANDS INC 979.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 IMPEX INC 581.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 QUEST PRODUCTS INC 81.09 Inventory
5/22/2014 NEW RUSTICS HOME 64.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 CONTOUR PRODUCTS 377.28 Inventory
5/22/2014 EMMI-TECH INC 35.07 Inventory
5/22/2014 COYUCHI INC 134.69 Inventory
5/22/2014 CORBRANDS DISTRIBUTIONLLC 1,815.32 Inventory
5/22/2014 POLARA GOLF 17.28 Inventory
5/22/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 882.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 ADLENS USA INC 22.56 Inventory
5/22/2014 WMF AMERICAS 605.83 Inventory
5/22/2014 FOREMOST GROUPS INC 630.86 Inventory
5/22/2014 BOXXLE LLC 62.40 Inventory
5/22/2014 ALBANY INDUSTRIES 425.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 KOBLENZ-THORNE ELECTRIC 149.01 Inventory
5/22/2014 GORGEOUS GARAGE INC 143.04 Inventory
5/22/2014 TACTICAL GRILLING LLC 35.25 Inventory
5/22/2014 ALPINE FURNITURE,INC. 924.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 EURO STYLE, INC. 1,921.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 UNCOMMON LLC. 55.14 Inventory
5/22/2014 ADNART 409.91 Inventory
5/22/2014 WALKER EDISON FURNITURE 168.71 Inventory
5/22/2014 ADFA, INC. 2,095.10 Inventory
5/22/2014 SIMPLYGLOBO, INC. 2,596.99 Inventory
5/22/2014 HERBAL CONCEPTS 407.85 Inventory
5/22/2014 OADED LLC 39.72 Inventory
5/22/2014 ZIPPO MANUFACTURING CO 104.70 Inventory
5/22/2014 TRG GROUP 1,001.62 Inventory
5/22/2014 SASSI STONES,LLC 806.05 Inventory
5/22/2014 TOSSO,INC 120.87 Inventory
5/22/2014 WILOUBY INTERNATIONAL 455.52 Inventory
5/22/2014 TEKLINK SECURITY INC. 62.40 Inventory
5/22/2014 STRUTZ INC 31.20 Inventory
5/22/2014 CREATIVE SOURCING INT'L 33.60 Inventory
5/22/2014 THE GEM GROUP,INC. 75.38 Inventory
5/22/2014 WICKED SHEETS LLC 214.98 Inventory
5/22/2014 ECOVACS ROBOTICS,INC 314.42 Inventory
5/22/2014 QUINTESSENTIAL TOTS,LLC 28.80 Inventory
5/22/2014 LEISURE SEASON LTD 2,919.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 TAO TRADING CORP 656.74 Inventory
5/22/2014 BREATHOMETER, INC. 1,200.00 Inventory
5/22/2014 URBAN COOP COMPANY 392.85 Inventory
5/22/2014 UPPER CANADA SOAP 156.80 Inventory
5/22/2014 RIGHTLINE GEAR INC. 108.58 Inventory
5/22/2014 EDMAR CORPORATION 542.49 Inventory
5/22/2014 MATTRESS HELPER, INC. 59.22 Inventory
5/22/2014 BLISS HAMMOCKS INC 7,652.62 Inventory
5/22/2014 RIVERSTONE INDUSTRIES COR 22.08 Inventory
5/22/2014 MINNA LIFE 59.40 Inventory
5/22/2014 TEMPUR-PEDIC, INC. 117,840.50 Inventory
5/22/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 131,845.20 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/22/2014 KONNEXT CORPORATION LTD 36,953.28 Inventory
5/22/2014 ASIA COMBINE CO., LTD 93,777.28 Inventory
5/23/2014 KENU 29,011.86 Inventory
5/23/2014 GINFAX DEVELOPMENTLIMITED 19,487.16 Inventory
5/23/2014 ONLY-FIRST TECHNOLOGY INT 19,000.00 Inventory
5/23/2014 PARROT, INC 54,447.52 Inventory
5/23/2014 OSIM INTERNATIONAL LTD 506,499.74 Inventory
5/23/2014 REGENT TRADE LTD 43,442.88 Inventory
5/23/2014 SUNREX TECHNOLOGY CORP 52,936.80 Inventory
5/23/2014 SUNWELL INTERNATIONAL COR 204,259.44 Inventory
5/23/2014 LI INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD 23,131.52 Inventory
5/23/2014 ANCO INTERNATIONAL LTD 31,174.92 Inventory
5/23/2014 ARTS ELECTRONICS CO, LTD 104,817.60 Inventory
5/23/2014 CHAM BATTERY TECHNOLOGY 49,502.40 Inventory
5/23/2014 CHUNG MEI INDUSTRIES LTD 57,110.64 Inventory
5/23/2014 DEXIM INT'L HOLDINGS LMTD 9,250.00 Inventory
5/23/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 42,752.00 Inventory
5/23/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 72,779.00 Inventory
5/23/2014 DONG GUAN YESUN ELEC CO 36,950.00 Inventory
5/23/2014 SINOX CO. LTD. 7,200.00 Inventory
5/23/2014 WAKAI MYPRODUCTS COMPANY 28,921.68 Inventory
5/23/2014 SHENZHEN FORREST ELCTTECH 146,787.64 Inventory
5/23/2014 Advantus 7,130.60 Inventory
5/23/2014 Coaster 3,761.24 Inventory
5/23/2014 Bowsers 286.43 Inventory
5/20/2014 Advantus 15,758.27 Inventory
5/27/2014 SURE FIT INC. 1,640.09 Inventory
5/27/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 2,689.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 224.42 Inventory
5/27/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 475.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 MTH INDUSTRIAL LIMITED 62,583.84 Inventory
5/27/2014 MAIR PRODUCTION COMPANY 850.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 AVNET ASIA PTE, LTD 8,799.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 D&S CABLE INDUSTRIES (HK) 72,864.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 COTRON CORPORATION 35,295.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 ALMO DISTRIBUTING 1,250.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 LIVING DIRECT,INC 3,339.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 HUA SO IND'L CO LTD 554.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 ADVANTUS CORP 1,547.04 Inventory
5/27/2014 RICH TOP 13,833.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 SONY MUSIC 6,434.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 SYNNEX 577,615.85 Inventory
5/27/2014 SZ TELSTAR 120,040.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 TRANSIT LUGGAGE 51,540.00 Inventory
5/27/2014 VIPO 10,543.68 Inventory
5/27/2014 WABA FUN 6,390.00 Inventory
5/28/2014 KOLMON INDUSTRIAL CO LTD 1,720.00 Inventory
5/28/2014 KENT DISPLAYS 51,009.00 Inventory
5/28/2014 ABEST PRODUCTS RESOURCING 2,000.00 Inventory
5/28/2014 FITBIT,INC. 13,461.15 Inventory
5/28/2014 CTX VIRTUAL TECHNOLOGIES 65,520.00 Inventory
5/28/2014 GUANGZHOU SHANGHONGN 31,590.00 Inventory
5/28/2014 XIAMEN COMFORT SCI&TECH 8,789.52 Inventory
5/28/2014 FINEWELL ELECTRONIC 6,198.46 Inventory
5/28/2014 SUNWELL INTERNATIONAL COR 17,728.69 Inventory
5/29/2014 PARROT, INC 60,588.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 OSIM INTERNATIONAL LTD 75,660.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 TEMPUR-PEDIC, INC. 10,579.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 CRYSTAL OF AMERICA 23,296.24 Inventory
5/29/2014 ZINUS(XIAMEN)INC 55,152.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 RICHMORE LIMITED 1,346.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 BETTER SLEEP INC. 52.83 Inventory
5/29/2014 CAPE COD DOORMATS 245.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 CASCADE DESIGNS INC 15.66 Inventory
5/29/2014 EMPORIUM LEATHER GOODS 9,833.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 ENCLUME DESIGN 1,592.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 FLOXITE 28.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 ESCALADE SPORTS 349.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 KETTLER INT'L INC 100.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 KRAFTWARE 295.25 Inventory
5/29/2014 MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL 515.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 PETERBORO BASKET CO 47.75 Inventory
5/29/2014 SUSQUEHANNA GLASS CO. 301.29 Inventory
5/29/2014 TRC RECREATION LP 1,352.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 WINE ENTHUSIAST COMPANIES 4,485.68 Inventory
5/29/2014 CLASSIC ACCESSORIES 1,112.93 Inventory
5/29/2014 ETON CORPORATION 41.99 Inventory
5/29/2014 MISTY MATE INC 20,869.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 HY-C COMPANY INC. 239.87 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/29/2014 AUTO CARE PRODUCTS INC 936.05 Inventory
5/29/2014 UNITED STATES LUGGAGE 34.85 Inventory
5/29/2014 MERCURY LUGGAGE 588.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 L. POWELL COMPANY 599.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 TEMPUR-PEDIC 2,455.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 RPM INC. 482.43 Inventory
5/29/2014 POOL SHOT PRODUCTS, INC. 1,756.10 Inventory
5/29/2014 SHED RAIN CORPORATION 13.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 THE COMPANION GROUP 143.04 Inventory
5/29/2014 H.L.DALIS,INC. 385.79 Inventory
5/29/2014 WHITEHALL PRODUCTS 2,380.12 Inventory
5/29/2014 DAYVA INTERNATIONAL 301.05 Inventory
5/29/2014 THE HAMMOCK SOURCE 6,393.55 Inventory
5/29/2014 WELL TRAVELED IMPORTS,INC 715.27 Inventory
5/29/2014 BLUEAIR INC 546.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 CAROLINE CHAIR & TABLE CO 599.51 Inventory
5/29/2014 BALL DYNAMICS INT'L LLC 179.31 Inventory
5/29/2014 MINDER RESEARCH INC 88.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 HOME ESSENTIALS & BEYOND 1,960.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 LINON HOME DECOR 454.70 Inventory
5/29/2014 STUDIO VERTU, INC. 216.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 SIMPLEHUMAN LLC 336.11 Inventory
5/29/2014 O'DONNELL INDUSTRIES 2,258.73 Inventory
5/29/2014 WOLF INC 1,377.58 Inventory
5/29/2014 COMMONWEALTH HOME 3,034.27 Inventory
5/29/2014 HOMESTYLES 7,838.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 ALLSOP INC 2,804.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 GREAT LAKES DART MFG INC 82.08 Inventory
5/29/2014 STAKMORE CO. INC. 3,542.71 Inventory
5/29/2014 SOUTHERN ENTERPRISES 4,366.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 WINNING SOLUTIONS 502.73 Inventory
5/29/2014 MAXSA INNOVATIONS LLC 780.59 Inventory
5/29/2014 MILLS FLORAL CO 128.70 Inventory
5/29/2014 PRO PERFORMANCE SPORTS 624.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 IMPERIAL INTERNATIONAL 776.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 ICON HEALTH & FITNESS 895.72 Inventory
5/29/2014 BUNGALOW FLOORING 2,896.95 Inventory
5/29/2014 GALE PACIFIC USA 1,758.53 Inventory
5/29/2014 ANNIN & COMPANY 106.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 BELKIN LOGISTICS 166.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 COMFORT RESEARCH 735.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 PICNIC AT ASCOT 1,313.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 LIBERTY GARDEN PRODUCTS 118.05 Inventory
5/29/2014 ETL 390.26 Inventory
5/29/2014 RICHELL USA INC 23.76 Inventory
5/29/2014 TRANS-OCEAN IMPORTS INC 14.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 T2 INTERNATIONAL 156.95 Inventory
5/29/2014 STEINER SPORTS 323.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 WINNING STREAK SPORTS LLC 32.29 Inventory
5/29/2014 RELIABLE CORP 310.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 BODUM INC 532.83 Inventory
5/29/2014 GOODTIME NOVELTY INC 2,790.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO 63.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO 834.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 CAPE COD BEACH CHAIR CO 282.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 DAKOTA WATCH CO 403.51 Inventory
5/29/2014 WYNIT INC 1,984.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 PARK CITY ENTERTAINMENT 43.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 REFINEDKIND PET PRODUCTS 87.66 Inventory
5/29/2014 HOME SOURCE INTERNATIONAL 69.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 MAYNE INC 2,029.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 HEADWATERS INC 13.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 BLUE RHINO GLOBALSOURCING 119.79 Inventory
5/29/2014 BLUE STAR GROUP 2,242.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 TRIUMPH SPORTS USA INC 205.42 Inventory
5/29/2014 UV SKINZ INC 1,047.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 PRODUCT SPECIALTIES INC 23,457.06 Inventory
5/29/2014 THE CHRISTMAS TREE CO 132.66 Inventory
5/29/2014 BACK IN FIVE, LLC 2,938.62 Inventory
5/29/2014 CORAL CAPITAL SOLUTIONS 33,662.97 Inventory
5/29/2014 JORDAN MFG COMPANY INC 1,436.06 Inventory
5/29/2014 VUPOINT SOLUTIONS 569.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 KHN SOLUTIONS, LLC 1,465.75 Inventory
5/29/2014 LIQUID IMAGING CO LLC 705.85 Inventory
5/29/2014 ONE UP INNOVATIONS INC 1,923.32 Inventory
5/29/2014 ABLE PLANET INCORPORATED 430.07 Inventory
5/29/2014 SHEEX, INC. 1,521.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 ROGUE WALLET CO 132.79 Inventory
5/29/2014 MEDICOOL INC 120.78 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/29/2014 CHADSWORTH & HAIG 23.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 BULLION INTERNATIONAL,INC 429.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 CARGO MGMT ENTERPRISES 132.16 Inventory
5/29/2014 FULFILLMENT SERVICES INC 397.83 Inventory
5/29/2014 MELISSA & DOUG LLC 20.57 Inventory
5/29/2014 WEEMS & PLATH INC 1,012.74 Inventory
5/29/2014 FLOATSTORAGE.COM 2,080.30 Inventory
5/29/2014 INTERNATIONAL CARAVAN INC 8,066.52 Inventory
5/29/2014 SAMSONITE LLC 1,570.64 Inventory
5/29/2014 CLEMCO PRODUCTS INC 38.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 JAB DISTRIBUTORS LLC 144.54 Inventory
5/29/2014 SPORT DIMENSION INC 3,632.88 Inventory
5/29/2014 GRILL DADDY BRUSH CO INC 42.38 Inventory
5/29/2014 PAN AM BRANDS 138.58 Inventory
5/29/2014 POLY WOOD INC 7,988.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 AAXA TECHNOLOGIES 246.14 Inventory
5/29/2014 JOBRI, LLC 390.06 Inventory
5/29/2014 AFIRE INC 27.71 Inventory
5/29/2014 BERGHOFF INTERNATIONAL 90.98 Inventory
5/29/2014 EADES APPLIANCE TECH LLC 206.91 Inventory
5/29/2014 TOYS AND MODELS CORP. 1,297.25 Inventory
5/29/2014 CAROLINA PET COMPANY LLC 67.19 Inventory
5/29/2014 MHU GHU 110.88 Inventory
5/29/2014 CST ENTERPRISES LLC 195.02 Inventory
5/29/2014 HIGHWOOD USA LLC 2,296.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 COURISTAN INC 1,434.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 TABLE IN A BAG MFG CORP 1,768.93 Inventory
5/29/2014 JENLIS INC 536.91 Inventory
5/29/2014 ORBITA CORPORATION 725.07 Inventory
5/29/2014 SMARTEK USA 203.94 Inventory
5/29/2014 WHOLESALE INTERIORS INC 4,345.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 AERVOE INDUSTRIES INC 89.07 Inventory
5/29/2014 MASTER HOME PRODUCTS,LTD 1,201.86 Inventory
5/29/2014 C & F ENTERPRISES INC 134.39 Inventory
5/29/2014 ALEXANDER MFG CO. INC. 407.88 Inventory
5/29/2014 THE DAY OF GAMES 1,113.21 Inventory
5/29/2014 SAFCO PRODUCTS CO 136.77 Inventory
5/29/2014 OPTIMUM FULFILLMENT, LLC 518.64 Inventory
5/29/2014 TRAVELER'S CHOICE 4,881.54 Inventory
5/29/2014 TELEDYNAMICS 1,518.37 Inventory
5/29/2014 PARAGON GROUP USA 111.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 RP55 ZOUND 32,610.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 OURPET'S COMPANY 212.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 EASY ACCESS DISTRIBUTION 275.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 BIGGIES INC 94.57 Inventory
5/29/2014 ELLESSCO, LLC 49.39 Inventory
5/29/2014 OUTPAC DESIGNS INC 271.58 Inventory
5/29/2014 BESTAR INC 138.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 WELLNESS MAT LLC 267.18 Inventory
5/29/2014 NAVVO GROUP LLC 9,879.35 Inventory
5/29/2014 ELECTRA-CRAFT INC 236.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 STOREBOUND, LLC 200.90 Inventory
5/29/2014 WATER SAFETY CORPORATION 242.45 Inventory
5/29/2014 LANDMANN USA 558.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 STAMINA PRODUCTS INC 146.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 WINSHARE LLC 106.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 BRIAN BARTHOLOMEW ENT. 96.98 Inventory
5/29/2014 DILLON DAVIS INC 999.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 SYNERGY SPORTZ 85.84 Inventory
5/29/2014 SNOW JOE LLC 4,325.07 Inventory
5/29/2014 JOOLA NORTH AMERICA LLC 303.27 Inventory
5/29/2014 SULTRA CORPORATION 1,460.90 Inventory
5/29/2014 ZUO MODERN CONTEMPORARY 3,767.98 Inventory
5/29/2014 ZENSAH COMPANY 5,400.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 MICRO WORLD CORP 1,662.10 Inventory
5/29/2014 MCCARTY'S SACRO EASE LLC 2,018.88 Inventory
5/29/2014 ROBERT STONHAUS 383.01 Inventory
5/29/2014 WESTON PRODUCTS LLC 241.97 Inventory
5/29/2014 GALLAGHER & FORSYTHE LLC 74.37 Inventory
5/29/2014 WHYNTER LLC 383.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 PIVOTAL 5, INC 80.23 Inventory
5/29/2014 LEGACY COMMERCIAL HOLDING 487.44 Inventory
5/29/2014 AMBRAS FINE JEWELRY INC 48.48 Inventory
5/29/2014 NESPRESSO USA INC 125.82 Inventory
5/29/2014 VINOTEMP INTERNATIONAL 220.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 TEAM INT'L GRP OF AMERICA 302.22 Inventory
5/29/2014 TIME TAP INC 64.12 Inventory
5/29/2014 GUIDECRAFT 333.19 Inventory
5/29/2014 CUFFLINKS.COM HOLDING CO 1,091.58 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/29/2014 PRECISION CONVERTERS INC 2,807.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 IK MULTIMEDIA US LLC 873.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 RUFF WEAR INC. 99.42 Inventory
5/29/2014 ENGLEWOOD MARKETING GROUP 2,103.95 Inventory
5/29/2014 NAILURE, INC 84.62 Inventory
5/29/2014 IGNITE USA, LLC 490.29 Inventory
5/29/2014 READY AMERICA, INC 265.58 Inventory
5/29/2014 POLY-TEX INC 3,142.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 YU SHAN CO. USA LTD 396.95 Inventory
5/29/2014 BUTLER SPECIALTY COMPANY 1,018.22 Inventory
5/29/2014 MOTIVATION DESIGN LLC 308.83 Inventory
5/29/2014 FAGOR AMERICA INC 378.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 ELAN POLO INC 1,398.95 Inventory
5/29/2014 WATER TECH CORP 2.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 NEATO ROBOTICS, INC 902.10 Inventory
5/29/2014 DYNAMIC ACCENTS LTD 217.55 Inventory
5/29/2014 INSIGHT DESIGN CORP 58.15 Inventory
5/29/2014 PIEL INC 1,037.58 Inventory
5/29/2014 SANTA FE LEATHER CORP 163.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 HENSCHEL MANUFACTURING CO 264.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 HOME ENTERTAINMENT 973.43 Inventory
5/29/2014 WOW! WORKS, LLC 489.85 Inventory
5/29/2014 LAUNCHLAB INC. 608.59 Inventory
5/29/2014 OLD FRIEND FOOTWEAR 507.64 Inventory
5/29/2014 UPM GLOBAL LLC 206.39 Inventory
5/29/2014 CLAIRE CHASE INC 809.95 Inventory
5/29/2014 RHINO TRUNK & CASE INC 541.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 ROSLE USA CORP 62.23 Inventory
5/29/2014 LEARNING RESOURCES, INC 373.99 Inventory
5/29/2014 BELLINI HOME AND GARDENS 89.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 TOPLINE FURNITURE 7,187.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 INFINITA CORP 122.48 Inventory
5/29/2014 MIND TO MARKET INC 1,224.83 Inventory
5/29/2014 SMS AUDIO LLC 104.76 Inventory
5/29/2014 ENVY POOL PRODUCTS,LLC 372.48 Inventory
5/29/2014 STILLWATER DESIGNS 30.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 YARDISTRY LIMITED 1,672.61 Inventory
5/29/2014 EEVELLE LLC 477.04 Inventory
5/29/2014 SOLAR GOES GREEN LLC 48.87 Inventory
5/29/2014 LUMISOURCE LLC 1,244.99 Inventory
5/29/2014 ORBOTIX INC 9,906.66 Inventory
5/29/2014 MAIN ACCESS LLC 150.37 Inventory
5/29/2014 BRIGGS 211.44 Inventory
5/29/2014 CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT 234.72 Inventory
5/29/2014 FUTURE TEXTILES INC 14.75 Inventory
5/29/2014 YOGIBO LLC 133.28 Inventory
5/29/2014 GRACE DIGITAL INC. 344.10 Inventory
5/29/2014 SOLVIT PRODUCTS LP 695.03 Inventory
5/29/2014 CORNER II LTD 632.49 Inventory
5/29/2014 BUHEL USA LLC 411.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 STONEMAN AVENUE CORP 16.49 Inventory
5/29/2014 ACTIVEWRAP INC 311.04 Inventory
5/29/2014 JILL-E DESIGNS LLC 194.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 BUFFALO TOOLS 951.82 Inventory
5/29/2014 MADE IN MARS INC 80.02 Inventory
5/29/2014 TONY PEROTTI USA 531.85 Inventory
5/29/2014 MAJESTIC PET PRODUCTS 382.18 Inventory
5/29/2014 USA SUMMIT DISTRIBUTION 855.17 Inventory
5/29/2014 CREATIVE DANES INC 0.27 Inventory
5/29/2014 HATZLACHH SUPPLY INC 71.71 Inventory
5/29/2014 MAN TABLES,LLC 1,700.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 WAI LANA PRODUCTIONS LLC 52.51 Inventory
5/29/2014 SBYKE,USA LLC 115.19 Inventory
5/29/2014 CSONKA WORLDWIDE 201.05 Inventory
5/29/2014 DIAPER DUDE 44.62 Inventory
5/29/2014 SWIZZ-STYLE 131.62 Inventory
5/29/2014 PUZHEN LIFE USA,LLC 57.32 Inventory
5/29/2014 NATIONAL PRESTO  IND.,INC 119.89 Inventory
5/29/2014 SUBLIME MARKETING GROUP 594.27 Inventory
5/29/2014 C & A MARKETING 195.36 Inventory
5/29/2014 HERFF JONES 100.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 GRIFFITH CREEK DESIGNS 486.08 Inventory
5/29/2014 DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS 424.23 Inventory
5/29/2014 ALEN CORPORATION 375.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 KIDKRAFT 1,622.93 Inventory
5/29/2014 TEAKWORKS4U,LLC 111.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 ELLA VICKERS INC 202.37 Inventory
5/29/2014 DECA INTERNATIONAL CORP 211.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 WUSTHOF TRIDENT OF 150.00 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/29/2014 INCASE DESIGN CORP 2,079.48 Inventory
5/29/2014 SAMSONIC TRADING CO, INC. 90.69 Inventory
5/29/2014 ZADRO HEALTH SOLUTIONS 698.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 ZADRO PRODUCTS 993.92 Inventory
5/29/2014 IDAPT-INOITUSA LLC 113.12 Inventory
5/29/2014 SAFAVIEH INTERNATIONAL 3,642.66 Inventory
5/29/2014 HOME FIELDS INC 61.74 Inventory
5/29/2014 OLD MODERN HANDICRAFTS 353.76 Inventory
5/29/2014 GFORCE CORPORATION 107.52 Inventory
5/29/2014 SEAT COVERS UNLIMITED 327.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 KONCEPT TECHNOLOGIES 228.96 Inventory
5/29/2014 CENTURY CONCEPT INT'L 213.03 Inventory
5/29/2014 AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC 2,228.32 Inventory
5/29/2014 ABBYSON LIVING CORP 267.17 Inventory
5/29/2014 SELLMARK CORPORATION 100.80 Inventory
5/29/2014 NAPA SOAP COMPANY 25.24 Inventory
5/29/2014 LAY-N-GO, LLC 124.64 Inventory
5/29/2014 JESPER OFFICE, LLC 1,129.41 Inventory
5/29/2014 ONE SEED LLC 36.37 Inventory
5/29/2014 TOILETTREE PRODUCTS INC 101.43 Inventory
5/29/2014 BLISS WORLD LLC 5,850.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 EYN LLC 146.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 PROACTIVE SPORTS 163.83 Inventory
5/29/2014 BEYONDBLU WIRELESS INC 129.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 KNORK FLATWARE 63.24 Inventory
5/29/2014 GLOBAL FURNITURE USA 139.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 KB INNOVATIONS INC 163.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 PACIFIC PLAY TENTS INC 256.19 Inventory
5/29/2014 PC TREASURES 477.49 Inventory
5/29/2014 INMUSIC BRANDS INC 572.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 IMPEX INC 294.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 QUEST PRODUCTS INC 477.76 Inventory
5/29/2014 EMPIRE IMPORTS INC 786.24 Inventory
5/29/2014 BUBBLEBUM USA LLC 34.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 CONTOUR PRODUCTS 253.44 Inventory
5/29/2014 EMMI-TECH INC 238.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 MOBIPLEX INC 71.87 Inventory
5/29/2014 CORBRANDS DISTRIBUTIONLLC 1,032.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 WINSOME TRADING INC 827.25 Inventory
5/29/2014 BEER OUTLAW 41.36 Inventory
5/29/2014 BALBOA BABY CO LLC 24.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 WMF AMERICAS 315.84 Inventory
5/29/2014 FOREMOST GROUPS INC 777.09 Inventory
5/29/2014 MONTANA WOODWORKS INC 494.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 TVILUM 664.67 Inventory
5/29/2014 KOBLENZ-THORNE ELECTRIC 188.30 Inventory
5/29/2014 GORGEOUS GARAGE INC 93.12 Inventory
5/29/2014 ORION ELECTRONICS INC 174.60 Inventory
5/29/2014 STEVE SILVER COMPANY 99.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 TACTICAL GRILLING LLC 79.90 Inventory
5/29/2014 ALPINE FURNITURE,INC. 591.20 Inventory
5/29/2014 LEACHCO, INC. 173.76 Inventory
5/29/2014 EURO STYLE, INC. 240.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 GENIUS BRANDS LLC 333.13 Inventory
5/29/2014 UNCOMMON LLC. 35.96 Inventory
5/29/2014 ADNART 164.64 Inventory
5/29/2014 WALKER EDISON FURNITURE 184.77 Inventory
5/29/2014 ADFA, INC. 2,432.68 Inventory
5/29/2014 SIMPLYGLOBO, INC. 1,905.32 Inventory
5/29/2014 HERBAL CONCEPTS 521.96 Inventory
5/29/2014 TRG GROUP 691.63 Inventory
5/29/2014 RUME, INC. 51.84 Inventory
5/29/2014 HDS TRADING CORP. 2,000.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 SASSI STONES,LLC 239.90 Inventory
5/29/2014 TOSSO,INC 898.26 Inventory
5/29/2014 WILOUBY INTERNATIONAL 308.27 Inventory
5/29/2014 REVEL BODY 61.92 Inventory
5/29/2014 BLUMARBLE, LLC 109.61 Inventory
5/29/2014 THE GEM GROUP,INC. 538.62 Inventory
5/29/2014 FOAMCRAFT,INC. 55.69 Inventory
5/29/2014 pNeo,LLC 29.40 Inventory
5/29/2014 WICKED SHEETS LLC 302.31 Inventory
5/29/2014 OLIVE EMPIRE, LLC 22.79 Inventory
5/29/2014 BEM WIRELESS, LLC 170.99 Inventory
5/29/2014 ECOVACS ROBOTICS,INC 317.44 Inventory
5/29/2014 QUINTESSENTIAL TOTS,LLC 6.24 Inventory
5/29/2014 LEISURE SEASON LTD 1,500.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 TAO TRADING CORP 466.68 Inventory
5/29/2014 UPPER CANADA SOAP 76.80 Inventory
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/29/2014 FINE MOD IMPORTS 1,153.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 THE LOCKETT GROUP LLC 622.08 Inventory
5/29/2014 EDMAR CORPORATION 666.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 HBC HOME & HARDWR PRODUCT 4,239.36 Inventory
5/29/2014 BFG SUPPLY CO LLC 86.12 Inventory
5/29/2014 RIVERSTONE INDUSTRIES COR 281.28 Inventory
5/29/2014 MINNA LIFE 74.38 Inventory
5/29/2014 DOUBLE ROBOTICS 15,743.70 Inventory
5/30/2014 COASTER COMPANY OF 3,094.00 Inventory
5/30/2014 BLU DOT DESIGN & MANUFACT 76,211.65 Inventory
5/30/2014 SHENZHEN FORREST ELCTTECH 56,597.60 Inventory
5/30/2014 SINOX CO. LTD. 6,478.56 Inventory
5/30/2014 TWD ACOUSTIC PRODUCTS LTD 19,803.00 Inventory
5/30/2014 PUU-JIUH 16,589.60 Inventory
5/30/2014 INGRAM MICRO 16,892.24 Inventory
5/30/2014 ADVANTUS 27,000.12 Inventory
5/30/2014 BOWSER 690.84 Inventory
5/29/2014 NAVVO GROUP LLC -9,879.35 Inventory
5/29/2014 SHED RAIN CORPORATION -13.50 Inventory
5/29/2014 WUSTHOF TRIDENT OF -150.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT -234.72 Inventory
5/29/2014 HDS TRADING CORP. -2,000.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 INCASE DESIGN CORP -2,079.48 Inventory
5/29/2014 LEISURE SEASON LTD -2,952.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 LEISURE SEASON LTD -2,204.00 Inventory
5/29/2014 ESCALADE SPORTS -349.50 Inventory

13,034,612.24 Inventory Total

5/1/2014 BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 561.07 Other
5/1/2014 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 17.00 Other
5/1/2014 OREGON DEPT OF REVENUE 165.99 Other 2
5/1/2014 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE 234.46 Other
5/1/2014 L.A. DEPT-WATER & POWER 5.07 Other
5/1/2014 ORLANDO UTIL COMMISSION 709.85 Other
5/1/2014 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC #33 449.30 Other
5/1/2014 VERIZON 87.82 Other
5/1/2014 CLS FACILITY SERVICES 4,943.80 Other
5/1/2014 U.S. CELLULAR 231.98 Other
5/1/2014 VERIZON FLORIDA 41.35 Other
5/1/2014 LOUISVILLE GAS & ELEC 127 246.94 Other
5/1/2014 MASS DEPT OF REVENUE 196.70 Other 2
5/1/2014 CITY OF CLEARWATER UTLTY 102.48 Other
5/1/2014 PHEAA 27.61 Other 2
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 208.30 Other 1
5/1/2014 MISHAWAKA UTILITIES 416.74 Other
5/1/2014 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 50.00 Other 2
5/1/2014 WORKFLOWONE 53,073.87 Other
5/1/2014 HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC CO. INC 825.66 Other
5/1/2014 IBI ARMORED SERVICES 387.76 Other
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 158.48 Other 1
5/1/2014 MIKE ALBERT LEASING, INC. 6,855.72 Other
5/1/2014 IDAHO POWER COMPANY 185.71 Other
5/1/2014 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT 486.77 Other 2
5/1/2014 STANDARD PARKING 720.00 Other
5/1/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 551.31 Other
5/1/2014 NH DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN 251.00 Other 2
5/1/2014 NSTAR ELECTRIC #34 198.75 Other
5/1/2014 BUREAU FOR CHILD SUPPORT 39.36 Other 2
5/1/2014 CONNECTICUT - CCSPC 248.06 Other 2
5/1/2014 NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT 465.15 Other 2
5/1/2014 MINN CHILD SUPPORT 70.39 Other 2
5/1/2014 NC CHILD SUPPORT 115.39 Other 2
5/1/2014 SECURITAS SECURITY SERV 3,395.97 Other
5/1/2014 UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTION 1,309.96 Other
5/1/2014 ALLSTATES WORLDCARGO INC 34,853.13 Other
5/1/2014 PUBLIC STORAGE INC 589.36 Other
5/1/2014 OKALOOSA GAS DISTRICT 8.21 Other
5/1/2014 NEW MEXICO CHILD SUPPORT 64.92 Other 2
5/1/2014 NYSPC 675.27 Other 2
5/1/2014 MONROE COUNTY 491.91 Other 2
5/1/2014 AROUND THE CLOCK STORAGE 164.33 Other
5/1/2014 MODERN PARKING, INC. 224.00 Other
5/1/2014 AT&T MOBILITY 587.17 Other
5/1/2014 KENTUCKY UTILITIES #364 72.62 Other
5/1/2014 CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 87.25 Other 2
5/1/2014 AT&T 132.65 Other
5/1/2014 AT&T 2,167.39 Other
5/1/2014 HONOLULU FREIGHT SERVICES 217.02 Other
5/1/2014 ACS SUPPORT 86.52 Other 2
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/1/2014 GC SERVICES LP 29.99 Other 2
5/1/2014 MICHAEL ANTHONY CATERING 578.96 Other
5/1/2014 EMERGENCY POWER IND. INC 2,500.00 Other
5/1/2014 TRANSPORT USA LLC 1,140.00 Other
5/1/2014 DE LAGE LANDEN 237.30 Other
5/1/2014 GTD LOGISTICS INC 2,775.00 Other
5/1/2014 CENTURY LINK 118.53 Other
5/1/2014 COMMERCIAL HVAC SERVICE 150.00 Other
5/1/2014 US DEPT OF EDUCATION 530.29 Other 2
5/1/2014 SOUNDCONNECT 3,741.42 Other
5/1/2014 IXT 17,315.59 Other
5/1/2014 DAVID B SCHUMACHER 20.85 Other 2
5/1/2014 CHAPTER 13 TRUST ACCOUNT 276.92 Other 2
5/1/2014 CITY OF HOUSTON - ARA 240.85 Other
5/1/2014 VISION SERVICE PLAN 4,222.50 Other
5/1/2014 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SVCS 17,047.91 Other
5/1/2014 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC #33 186.52 Other
5/1/2014 SO.CALIFORNIA EDISON# 296 544.91 Other
5/1/2014 SO.CALIFORNIA EDISON# 070 364.84 Other
5/1/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #358 444.52 Other
5/1/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #275 420.78 Other
5/1/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #086 1,220.71 Other
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/1/2014 CONEDISON SOLUTIONS #868 622.79 Other
5/1/2014 XCEL ENERGY #181 444.20 Other
5/1/2014 XCEL ENERGY #330 421.95 Other
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 389.25 Other 1
5/1/2014 ALASKA COMMISSION ON 74.95 Other 2
5/1/2014 CON EDISON SOLUTIONS #158 100.96 Other
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 189.44 Other 1
5/1/2014 LIBERTY UTILITIES #158 217.80 Other
5/1/2014 JOHN V LABARGE JR 34.62 Other 2
5/1/2014 GEORGIA POWER 420.86 Other
5/1/2014 DUKE ENERGY #145 421.34 Other
5/1/2014 DUKE ENERGY # 182 555.03 Other
5/1/2014 FULTON, FRIEDMAN & GULLACE LLP 151.87 Other 2
5/1/2014 NOLAN TRANSPORTATION GROUP,INC 4,795.00 Other
5/1/2014 OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORC 18.61 Other 2
5/1/2014 STEVE J FINK & ASSCOC, PC 39.64 Other 2
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 109.15 Other 1
5/1/2014 EDWARD VASQUEZ 107.63 Other 2
5/1/2014 CLEARVIEW CLEANING CONTRACTORS 228.85 Other
5/1/2014 THRIFTY CLEAN, INC 20.00 Other
5/1/2014 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 43.42 Other 2
5/1/2014 MORGAN & POTTINGER,P.S.C. 43.58 Other 2
5/1/2014 NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC. 47.62 Other 2
5/1/2014 BLITT & GAINES, PC 55.65 Other 2
5/1/2014 YOUNGSTOWN MUNICIPAL CLERK 85.89 Other 2
5/1/2014 DAVID G PEAKE, TRUSTEE 173.08 Other 2
5/1/2014 LISA H STEVENSON 114.36 Other 2
5/1/2014 EOS CCA 52.80 Other 2
5/1/2014 ARAKI-REGAN & ASSOC, LLC 104.85 Other 2
5/1/2014 DEPENDABLE GLOBAL EXPRESS 3,669.00 Other
5/1/2014 QUALITY SOLUTIONS 14,078.30 Other
5/1/2014 DUKE ENERGY 52.71 Other
5/1/2014 LIFE SAFTEY FIRE PROTECTION 52,460.00 Other
5/1/2014 CAPITOL ONE BANK 110.03 Other 2
5/1/2014 CLERK OF ALLEN COURTS 109.13 Other 2
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 45.18 Other 1
5/1/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 114.15 Other 1
5/1/2014 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NH 12,850.00 Other
5/1/2014 THE CT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY 1,643.00 Other
5/1/2014 NSTAR ELECTRIC & GAS CORP 1,863.00 Other
5/1/2014 GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 1,330.00 Other
5/1/2014 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC CO 6,112.00 Other
5/1/2014 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 8,468.00 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 326.99 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 212.49 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 350.38 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 1,584.77 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 64.94 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 318.74 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 380.00 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 267.49 Other
5/1/2014 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS 2,808.00 Other
5/2/2014 MORIN'S LANDSCAPING 3,970.00 Other
5/1/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND -326.99 Other
5/1/2014 BOONE COUNTY SHERIFF -14.10 Other
5/6/2014 JIMMY'S MINIS 82.13 Other
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5/6/2014 MEMPHIS LIGHT,GAS & WATER 726.14 Other
5/6/2014 NEW HAMPSHIRE ELECTRIC 961.89 Other
5/6/2014 PEPCO #88 757.60 Other
5/6/2014 XCEL ENERGY #105 458.02 Other
5/6/2014 TENNESSEE DEPT OF REVENUE 3,328.00 Other
5/6/2014 TENNESSEE DEPT OF REVENUE 1,895.00 Other
5/6/2014 CLS FACILITY SERVICES 4,026.26 Other
5/6/2014 D & B 9,941.33 Other
5/6/2014 PEABODY MUNICIPAL LIGHT 936.07 Other
5/6/2014 AVENTURA MALL 3,328.87 Other
5/6/2014 STORAGE BANC 169.32 Other
5/6/2014 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO. 538.83 Other
5/6/2014 SMUD 597.95 Other
5/6/2014 UNITED ILLUMINATING #124 1,561.73 Other
5/6/2014 GWINNETT COUNTY 10.65 Other
5/6/2014 CITY OF HUNTSVILLE 3,866.84 Other
5/6/2014 EZ MINI STORAGE 399.47 Other
5/6/2014 ROOSEVELT FIELD MALL M/A 936.49 Other
5/6/2014 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE 552.31 Other
5/6/2014 CITY OF ATLANTA 257.43 Other
5/6/2014 INTELISPEND PREPAID 490.37 Other
5/6/2014 DOMINION VIRGINIA POWER 526.95 Other
5/6/2014 XEROX CORPORATION 1,294.23 Other
5/6/2014 IRON MOUNTAIN RECORDS MGT 2,200.92 Other
5/6/2014 CITY OF IRVINE 51.00 Other
5/6/2014 LONG ISLAND POWER 2,141.12 Other
5/6/2014 MIKE ALBERT LEASING, INC. 8,007.56 Other
5/6/2014 IDAHO POWER COMPANY 19.55 Other
5/6/2014 MUNICIPIO DE SAN JUAN 1,763.42 Other
5/6/2014 MUNICIPAL REVENUE 64,250.00 Other
5/6/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 2,197.38 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 380.15 Other 1
5/6/2014 SPHEAR INVESTMENTS LLC 116.67 Other
5/6/2014 VERIZON 39.27 Other
5/6/2014 USA 800 INC 318.26 Other
5/6/2014 MERCER HUMAN RESOURCE 1,420.00 Other
5/6/2014 TAX FREE SHOPPING LTD 684.79 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 444.15 Other 1
5/6/2014 MOTORLEASE CORP 9,133.37 Other
5/6/2014 SECURITAS SECURITY SERV 3,702.17 Other
5/6/2014 UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTION 398.60 Other
5/6/2014 WEST END SELF STORAGE 162.40 Other
5/6/2014 DENISON PARKING INC 444.00 Other
5/6/2014 CITY OF HOUSTON 229.00 Other
5/6/2014 CITY OF HURST 37.95 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,316.12 Other 1
5/6/2014 LOOMIS, FARGO & CO 532.35 Other
5/6/2014 CORPORATION SERVICE CO 49.53 Other
5/6/2014 STANDARD PARKING 966.66 Other
5/6/2014 CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM 165.00 Other
5/6/2014 MSP EMPLOYEE PARKING 111.00 Other
5/6/2014 CITY OF SANTA BARBARA 328.66 Other
5/6/2014 LOS ANGELES 146.43 Other
5/6/2014 AT&T 4,893.99 Other
5/6/2014 KENDALL INVESTMENTS CORP 2,488.27 Other
5/6/2014 SECURITAS SECURITY SVCS 1,785.11 Other
5/6/2014 KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS 2,819.20 Other
5/6/2014 CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 239.99 Other
5/6/2014 GARDA CL GREAT LAKES INC 4,779.60 Other
5/6/2014 FOREST CITY MGMT 185.73 Other
5/6/2014 VERIZON WIRELESS 5,425.80 Other
5/6/2014 UNITIL INC 98.35 Other
5/6/2014 MICHAEL ANTHONY CATERING 127.31 Other
5/6/2014 OLYMPIC IV MALL SERVICES 479.67 Other
5/6/2014 OLYMPIC III MALL SERVICES 253.22 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 21.25 Other 1
5/6/2014 KRISTIN JENKINS 20,817.50 Other
5/6/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #371 1,121.27 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 226.63 Other 1
5/6/2014 NSTAR ELECTRIC #111 657.61 Other
5/6/2014 GEORGIA POWER #129 30.00 Other
5/6/2014 CONN. LIGHT & POWER #104 848.62 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 267.93 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 44.14 Other 1
5/6/2014 LIBERTY UTILITIES # 868 1,775.78 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 48.16 Other 1
5/6/2014 INFOR(US),INC. 1,175.00 Other
5/6/2014 EXTRA SPACE MANAGEMENT 235.25 Other
5/6/2014 EXTRA SPACE MANAGEMENT 326.67 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/6/2014 BRASK ENTERPRISES,INC 209.17 Other
5/6/2014 REPUBLIC SERVICES #695 149.96 Other
5/6/2014 REPUBLIC SERVICES #695 810.91 Other
5/6/2014 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS GROUP 249.14 Other
5/6/2014 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS GROUP 244.07 Other
5/6/2014 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS GROUP 172.80 Other
5/6/2014 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS GROUP 160.07 Other
5/6/2014 SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS GROUP 98.50 Other
5/6/2014 NEW SOUTH PARKING - CALIFORNIA 672.00 Other
5/6/2014 ADVANCED ASSOCIATES LLC 506.22 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,022.67 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 11.00 Other 1
5/6/2014 WASTE MANAGEMENT 333.39 Other
5/6/2014 BRASK MALL SERVICES I 282.21 Other
5/6/2014 SUNSHINE RECYCLING INC. 475.77 Other
5/6/2014 PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOL OF FL 372.72 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 101.19 Other 1
5/6/2014 DIAMOND PARKING SERVICES 285.00 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 97.44 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 47.05 Other 1
5/6/2014 MICHAEL SKEEN 1,280.00 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 271.70 Other 1
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 909.65 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 361.43 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 46.01 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 434.49 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 651.74 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 75.76 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 325.49 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 158.99 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 128.39 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 188.30 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 51.89 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 107.11 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 147.14 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 126.19 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 199.99 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 42.59 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 107.17 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 127.19 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 54.42 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 77.76 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 431.99 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 173.39 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 323.99 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 9.49 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 324.74 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 158.38 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 147.82 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 400.00 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 59.80 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 197.08 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 129.59 Other
5/6/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 97.39 Other
5/6/2014 CON-WAY FREIGHT 93.03 Other
5/6/2014 CON-WAY FREIGHT 487.23 Other
5/6/2014 ADVANTUS 20,596.60 Other
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 185.00 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,630.00 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 87.73 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 80.64 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 35.84 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 24.10 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 32.38 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 28.11 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,073.71 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 590.37 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 542.24 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,404.60 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 384.96 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 82.00 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 907.68 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 443.20 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 416.08 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,195.00 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 316.25 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 548.27 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 92.19 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,905.89 Other 1
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 947.13 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 41.44 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,388.45 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 488.66 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 899.38 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 313.61 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 365.92 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 672.58 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,069.83 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 77.34 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 402.99 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 71.98 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 631.00 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 561.47 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,234.48 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 328.22 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 609.73 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 485.68 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 156.50 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 264.85 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 172.58 Other 1
5/6/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,632.54 Other 1
5/7/2014 DUKE ENERGY 175.00 Other
5/7/2014 DUKE ENERGY 1,380.00 Other
5/7/2014 DUKE POWER #172 860.00 Other
5/7/2014 DUKE ENERGY 1,168.00 Other
5/8/2014 SANDUSKY LEE CORP 3,549.97 Other
5/8/2014 BRAINTREE ELEC LIGHTS#113 528.91 Other
5/8/2014 OREGON DEPT OF REVENUE 200.32 Other 2
5/8/2014 J LAWRENCE HALL CO INC 3,346.75 Other
5/8/2014 PC CONNECTION SALES CORP 62.60 Other
5/8/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #069 744.94 Other
5/8/2014 SO.CALIFORNIA EDISON #25 491.82 Other
5/8/2014 UNITED WAY OF MEXICO MO 44.00 Other 2
5/8/2014 MASS DEPT OF REVENUE 224.12 Other 2
5/8/2014 CIGNA HEALTHCARE 25,752.12 Other
5/8/2014 LFUCG-DIV OF REVENUE 168.89 Other
5/8/2014 SECRETARY OF STATE 20.00 Other
5/8/2014 XEROX CORP. 2,507.78 Other
5/8/2014 IEM, INC 13,937.32 Other
5/8/2014 VICTORY PACKAGING 5,341.34 Other
5/8/2014 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 50.00 Other 2
5/8/2014 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA 1,462.26 Other 2
5/8/2014 TREASURER CITY OF DETROIT 0.50 Other 2
5/8/2014 ULINE 427.41 Other
5/8/2014 OLYMPIC SERVICES 137.87 Other
5/8/2014 ORANGE AND ROCKLAND 1,205.82 Other
5/8/2014 ELLIS ENTERPRISES 485.00 Other
5/8/2014 PINARD WASTE SYSTEMS, INC 15.00 Other
5/8/2014 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT 465.49 Other 2
5/8/2014 JIGSAW SERVICES, INC. 2,425.00 Other
5/8/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 1,321.27 Other
5/8/2014 NH DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN 251.00 Other 2
5/8/2014 CITY OF FAIRLAWN OHIO 167.27 Other 2
5/8/2014 CONSUMER PRODUCTS TESTING 932.05 Other
5/8/2014 BUREAU FOR CHILD SUPPORT 28.97 Other 2
5/8/2014 CONNECTICUT - CCSPC 248.06 Other 2
5/8/2014 ACADEMY FIRE PROTECTION 377.07 Other
5/8/2014 CITY LIGHTING PRODUCTS CO 8,968.99 Other
5/8/2014 NORTH CONWAY INCINERATOR 75.00 Other
5/8/2014 NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT 465.15 Other 2
5/8/2014 BUTLER SUPPLY INC 120.20 Other
5/8/2014 MINN CHILD SUPPORT 70.39 Other 2
5/8/2014 POLARIS ENERGY SERVICES 1,186.65 Other
5/8/2014 BRASK ENTERPRISES INC 275.00 Other
5/8/2014 NC CHILD SUPPORT 115.39 Other 2
5/8/2014 HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FIRE 45.00 Other
5/8/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 79.17 Other
5/8/2014 NEW MEXICO CHILD SUPPORT 64.92 Other 2
5/8/2014 NYSPC 676.15 Other 2
5/8/2014 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 1,251.89 Other
5/8/2014 CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 87.25 Other 2
5/8/2014 EAGLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 75.00 Other
5/8/2014 FIRE GUARD FIRE 62.00 Other
5/8/2014 ACS SUPPORT 85.30 Other 2
5/8/2014 GC SERVICES LP 31.70 Other 2
5/8/2014 TRANBEN LTD 95.00 Other
5/8/2014 MICHAEL ANTHONY CATERING 954.63 Other
5/8/2014 BANKERS WARRANTY GROUP 78,508.26 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/8/2014 CBF PRINT SOLUTIONS 605.99 Other
5/8/2014 US DEPT OF EDUCATION 569.52 Other 2
5/8/2014 ASSOCIATION OF HOME 5,250.00 Other
5/8/2014 TRI STATE HOOD & DUCT,LLC 444.95 Other
5/8/2014 VENDORNET INC 37,373.00 Other
5/8/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 187.79 Other 1
5/8/2014 CHAPTER 13 TRUST ACCOUNT 276.92 Other 2
5/8/2014 HCC LIFE INSURANCE CO. 29,583.50 Other
5/8/2014 GWINNETT MAGISTRATE COURT 28.28 Other 2
5/8/2014 CERTIFIED RETAIL SOLUTION 346.95 Other
5/8/2014 FORT WAYNE LOGISTICS,LLC 500.00 Other
5/8/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #77 835.07 Other
5/8/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #419 216.87 Other
5/8/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #384 395.47 Other
5/8/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #072 596.00 Other
5/8/2014 DIRECT ENERGY BUS.#180 768.34 Other
5/8/2014 METLIFE 34,086.42 Other
5/8/2014 ALASKA COMMISSION ON 84.90 Other 2
5/8/2014 JOHN V LABARGE JR 34.62 Other 2
5/8/2014 WEIGHT WATCHERS NA INC 312.00 Other
5/8/2014 DUKE ENERGY 575.02 Other
5/8/2014 FULTON, FRIEDMAN & GULLACE LLP 153.48 Other 2
5/8/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/8/2014 MORIN'S LANDSCAPING 5,906.00 Other
5/8/2014 SOS MAINTENANCE 240.00 Other
5/8/2014 OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORC 49.70 Other 2
5/8/2014 STEVE J FINK & ASSCOC, PC 15.09 Other 2
5/8/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 144.04 Other 1
5/8/2014 EDWARD VASQUEZ 105.33 Other 2
5/8/2014 KETER ENVIOROMENTAL SERVICES 5,297.88 Other
5/8/2014 CLARK PEST CONTROL, INC 69.00 Other
5/8/2014 HARBORVIEW CLEANING 110.00 Other
5/8/2014 WIPE OUT WINDOW CLEANING,INC. 238.50 Other
5/8/2014 KINGS PEST CONTROL, INC 140.45 Other
5/8/2014 G&R SERVICES LLC 30.00 Other
5/8/2014 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 46.74 Other 2
5/8/2014 MORGAN & POTTINGER,P.S.C. 41.22 Other 2
5/8/2014 SYCAMORE TWP JEDZ 71.39 Other 2
5/8/2014 TERMINIX PROCESSING CENTER 49.00 Other
5/8/2014 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 100.23 Other
5/8/2014 BREDA PEST MANAGEMENT 225.00 Other
5/8/2014 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OREGON 489.12 Other
5/8/2014 ATLAS WINDOW CLEANING 97.00 Other
5/8/2014 NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC. 41.41 Other 2
5/8/2014 EDWARDS CLEANING SERVICES 35.00 Other
5/8/2014 FRANKLIN CNTY MUNICIPAL CRT CL 50.36 Other 2
5/8/2014 ORKIN 93.02 Other
5/8/2014 BLITT & GAINES, PC 51.78 Other 2
5/8/2014 YOUNGSTOWN MUNICIPAL CLERK 88.56 Other 2
5/8/2014 ARAB TERMIT & PEST CONTROL 25.00 Other
5/8/2014 FISH WINDOW CLEANING 10.00 Other
5/8/2014 DAVID G PEAKE, TRUSTEE 170.03 Other 2
5/8/2014 LISA H STEVENSON 208.34 Other 2
5/8/2014 EOS CCA 52.85 Other 2
5/8/2014 ARAKI-REGAN & ASSOC, LLC 91.62 Other 2
5/8/2014 QUALITY SOLUTIONS 9,546.10 Other
5/8/2014 FARFAX CIRCUIT COURT, CLERK 378.22 Other 2
5/8/2014 CAPITOL ONE BANK 101.16 Other 2
5/8/2014 CLERK OF ALLEN COURTS 109.67 Other 2
5/8/2014 MICHAEL SKEEN 1,600.00 Other
5/8/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.72 Other 1
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 199.95 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 320.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 213.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 424.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 65.39 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 59.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 171.19 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 196.19 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 112.46 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 102.22 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 487.11 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 171.86 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 26.74 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 106.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 19.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 29.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 29.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 54.43 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 79.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 229.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 99.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 21.24 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 5.27 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 5.31 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 7.67 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 9.20 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 10.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 10.05 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 10.62 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 11.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 14.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 15.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 15.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 15.81 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 17.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 18.63 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 19.24 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 20.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 20.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 20.49 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 20.78 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 21.66 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 23.85 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 24.80 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 25.24 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 30.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 30.87 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 31.18 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 31.79 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 31.80 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 31.80 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 32.09 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 32.63 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 32.78 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 32.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 32.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 34.84 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 35.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 35.34 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 37.17 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 37.21 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 37.42 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 39.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 42.45 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 42.94 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 44.97 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 44.98 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 48.50 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 49.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 50.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 50.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 50.34 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 53.11 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 53.38 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 53.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 54.11 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 54.49 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 58.15 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 63.59 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 64.19 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 64.19 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 65.31 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 66.25 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 66.64 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 69.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 79.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 83.98 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 84.78 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 84.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 84.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 89.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 93.44 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 94.49 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 96.74 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 97.28 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 100.30 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 104.42 Other
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5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 106.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 106.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 106.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 108.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 108.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 109.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 120.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 123.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 128.39 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 130.64 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 130.78 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 135.88 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 137.47 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 139.05 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 140.64 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 140.88 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 141.65 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 147.62 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 148.22 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 158.95 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 159.83 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 168.53 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 169.90 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 173.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 175.00 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 176.55 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 199.17 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 211.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 212.09 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 232.39 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 286.19 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 294.25 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 324.74 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 393.76 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 599.99 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 950.00 Other
5/9/2014 ELLIOT COHEN 121.72 Other
5/8/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND -199.95 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 998.06 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 303.93 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 75.40 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 301.66 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 293.74 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 520.24 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 125.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 483.02 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,639.24 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 142.42 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 167.33 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 93.88 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 324.28 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 61.57 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 2,719.42 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 130.51 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 484.45 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 43.80 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 346.75 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 755.49 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 799.94 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 154.89 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 71.72 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 117.72 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 168.72 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 195.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 797.99 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,553.07 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 321.57 Other 1
5/13/2014 CITY OF HOOVER 954.05 Other
5/13/2014 VIRGINIA DEPT OF TAXATION 83.76 Other
5/13/2014 TRAVIS A HULSEY DIRECTOR 1,313.74 Other
5/13/2014 STATE OF MICHIGAN 7,716.26 Other
5/13/2014 STATE OF MICHIGAN 17,972.82 Other
5/13/2014 MISSOURI-AMERICAN 270.89 Other
5/13/2014 VERIZON 126.33 Other
5/13/2014 COMMERCE BANK, N.A. 11,528.46 Other
5/13/2014 AHRENS STEEL & WELDING 549.25 Other
5/13/2014 VERIZON FLORIDA 155.20 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS 139.01 Other
5/13/2014 MADISON CNTY SLS TX DEPT 132.42 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/13/2014 GRACE LIMOUSINE LLC 1,744.93 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF MESA 74.35 Other
5/13/2014 VERMONT DEPT. OF TAXES 626.00 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 233.98 Other 1
5/13/2014 PHOENIX CITY TREASURER 981.27 Other
5/13/2014 EXECUTIVE SERVICE 260.70 Other
5/13/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 3,252.07 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF MOUNTAIN BROOK 8.19 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF CHANDLER 78.79 Other
5/13/2014 TAURUS SOFTWARE 5,428.31 Other
5/13/2014 CITY & CNTY OF BROOMFIELD 1,474.52 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF LAKEWOOD 42.00 Other
5/13/2014 PUBLIC STORAGE INC 5,368.53 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF SCOTTSDALE 2,013.77 Other
5/13/2014 CCH INCORPORATED 1,700.01 Other
5/13/2014 HTC INC 87.91 Other
5/13/2014 NEVADA DEPT OF TAXATION 7,478.75 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 TAX TRUST ACCT - ALA TAX 428.69 Other
5/13/2014 STACS 9.24 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF DAPHNE 12.25 Other
5/13/2014 TUSCALOOSA COUNTY 33.61 Other
5/13/2014 COUNTY OF MOBILE 35.72 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF LONE TREE 1,031.22 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 36.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 CITY OF GLENDALE 51.90 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF RENO 25.00 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 50.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 188.16 Other 1
5/13/2014 TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPT 47.75 Other
5/13/2014 BIENVILLE PARISH 6.47 Other
5/13/2014 CENTURY LINK 286.83 Other
5/13/2014 ALL STATES SERVICES 152.28 Other
5/13/2014 RESOURCE ENERGY SYSTEMS 1,265.00 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 95.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 179.20 Other 1
5/13/2014 CITY OF LONGMONT 55.28 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF THORNTON 45.07 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF LA JUNTA 6.11 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF GREELEY 23.80 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF NORTHGLENN 3.60 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF LITTLETON 120.31 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF FORT COLLINS 79.30 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF GREENWOOD VILLAGE 72.90 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 14.97 Other
5/13/2014 CITY OF PUEBLO 18.19 Other
5/13/2014 SALT LAKE DEPT OF AIRPORT 1,220.00 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 69.64 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 124.12 Other 1
5/13/2014 DEKALB COUNTY REVENUE 4.84 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,519.85 Other 1
5/13/2014 CITY OF VALOR 10.00 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 200.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 CENTURY LINK 58.36 Other
5/13/2014 MEGAPATH INC 52,216.24 Other
5/13/2014 NSTAR ELECTRIC #148 563.97 Other
5/13/2014 LEN'S COMPUTER SUPPLIES 3,312.50 Other
5/13/2014 AT&T 7,662.17 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 53.90 Other 1
5/13/2014 CITY OF WEAVER, ALABAMA 3.50 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 259.88 Other 1
5/13/2014 CITY OF IRONDALE,AL 9.01 Other
5/13/2014 ELLIOT COHEN 21.98 Other
5/13/2014 LEXISNEXIS 386.00 Other
5/13/2014 DIGITAL SECURITY SERVICES 6,975.00 Other
5/13/2014 SOS MAINTENANCE 600.00 Other
5/13/2014 BLACK BOX NETWORK SERVICES 192.54 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 24.25 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 95.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 144.94 Other 1
5/13/2014 QUALITY SOLUTIONS 263.25 Other
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 458.00 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 78.12 Other 1
5/13/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 869.64 Other 1
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 21.20 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 324.74 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 172.12 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 4.00 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 108.49 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 115.01 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 400.90 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 53.11 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 138.11 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 137.27 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 155.13 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 117.41 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 149.74 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 293.72 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 576.44 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 115.50 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 152.59 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 449.99 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 249.67 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 162.93 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 401.76 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 73.98 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 127.19 Other
5/13/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 108.49 Other
5/15/2014 SANDUSKY LEE CORP 549.27 Other
5/15/2014 OREGON DEPT OF REVENUE 182.15 Other 2
5/15/2014 CITY OF NEW ORLEANS 2,395.65 Other
5/15/2014 COMMONWEALTH EDISON #017 393.44 Other
5/15/2014 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 324.10 Other
5/15/2014 PC CONNECTION SALES CORP 189.26 Other
5/15/2014 PUBLIC SERVICE CO-NH #068 324.65 Other
5/15/2014 STATE TREASURER 26,003.29 Other
5/15/2014 VILLAGE OF OAKBROOK 21.27 Other
5/15/2014 NEVADA DEPT OF TAXATION 30,028.92 Other
5/15/2014 IBT INC 678.17 Other
5/15/2014 CLS FACILITY SERVICES 2,326.25 Other
5/15/2014 TOWN OF BURLINGTON 52.50 Other
5/15/2014 METRO DOOR INC 1,083.86 Other
5/15/2014 LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON CO 14.25 Other 2
5/15/2014 LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON CO 11.85 Other 2
5/15/2014 D.C. TREASURER 65.00 Other
5/15/2014 MASS DEPT OF REVENUE 21.28 Other 2
5/15/2014 PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS 533.69 Other
5/15/2014 JEFFERSON COUNTY 288.04 Other
5/15/2014 ENTERGY #234 318.19 Other
5/15/2014 DUKE POWER #172 432.26 Other
5/15/2014 NEVADA POWER #216 512.59 Other
5/15/2014 RELIABLE TECHNOLOGIES INC 404.00 Other
5/15/2014 SAN DIEGO POLICE DEPT. 173.25 Other
5/15/2014 AMERICAN BAR ASSOC. 504.00 Other
5/15/2014 WOODLAND 910.99 Other
5/15/2014 VICTORY PACKAGING 4,460.52 Other
5/15/2014 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 50.00 Other 2
5/15/2014 XEROX CORPORATION 423.15 Other
5/15/2014 ULINE 3,078.49 Other
5/15/2014 IBI ARMORED SERVICES 387.76 Other
5/15/2014 MIELE SANITATION CO. 254.43 Other
5/15/2014 SOCIETY FOR HUMAN 185.00 Other
5/15/2014 MASS PORT AUTHORITY 200.00 Other
5/15/2014 CITY OF DES PERES 1,192.04 Other
5/15/2014 SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 41,000.19 Other
5/15/2014 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT 571.25 Other 2
5/15/2014 AEE(AUTHORIDAD DE ENERGIA 5.00 Other
5/15/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 1,134.94 Other
5/15/2014 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 507.38 Other
5/15/2014 NH DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN 251.00 Other 2
5/15/2014 LISBON CLEANING 330.95 Other
5/15/2014 BUREAU FOR CHILD SUPPORT 39.87 Other 2
5/15/2014 CONNECTICUT - CCSPC 248.06 Other 2
5/15/2014 ACADEMY FIRE PROTECTION 162.36 Other
5/15/2014 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 21.09 Other
5/15/2014 NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT 465.15 Other 2
5/15/2014 MINN CHILD SUPPORT 70.39 Other 2
5/15/2014 OHIO EDISON 725.56 Other
5/15/2014 NC CHILD SUPPORT 115.39 Other 2
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 803.56 Other 1
5/15/2014 MONADNOCK MOUNTAIN 949.50 Other
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/15/2014 SECURITAS SECURITY SERV 3,722.03 Other
5/15/2014 UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTION 83.61 Other
5/15/2014 DAYNE'S WASTE DISPOSAL 1,195.77 Other
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 2,146.62 Other 1
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 85.00 Other 1
5/15/2014 PAPERGRAPHICS PRINT&COPY 199.72 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 123.71 Other 1
5/15/2014 COMCAST 170.44 Other
5/15/2014 BAY STATE GAS 62.00 Other
5/15/2014 MIDWEST ELECT SYSTEMS INC 687.50 Other
5/15/2014 NEW MEXICO CHILD SUPPORT 64.92 Other 2
5/15/2014 NYSPC 565.95 Other 2
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 62.96 Other 1
5/15/2014 MSP EMPLOYEE PARKING 160.00 Other
5/15/2014 CONEDISON SOLUTIONS #68 421.35 Other
5/15/2014 MARTIN COUNTY TAX COLLECT 10.00 Other
5/15/2014 CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 87.25 Other 2
5/15/2014 INVUE SECURITY PRODUCTS 81.47 Other
5/15/2014 RONALD MOSES, MARSHAL 54.02 Other 2
5/15/2014 DIRECT ENERGY BUS. #065 586.17 Other
5/15/2014 KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS 1,553.26 Other
5/15/2014 GARDA CL GREAT LAKES INC 1,069.60 Other
5/15/2014 CONN. LIGHT & POWER #28 616.88 Other
5/15/2014 ACS SUPPORT 104.69 Other 2
5/15/2014 GC SERVICES LP 37.88 Other 2
5/15/2014 MICHAEL ANTHONY CATERING 5.45 Other
5/15/2014 BULLSEYE TELECOM INC 29,813.99 Other
5/15/2014 BANKERS WARRANTY GROUP 4,329.00 Other
5/15/2014 US DEPT OF EDUCATION 691.46 Other 2
5/15/2014 PSNH 4,930.88 Other
5/15/2014 IXT 8,989.46 Other
5/15/2014 EKTRON INC 3,360.00 Other
5/15/2014 DAVID B SCHUMACHER 254.71 Other 2
5/15/2014 AT&T 2,569.23 Other
5/15/2014 CHAPTER 13 TRUST ACCOUNT 276.92 Other 2
5/15/2014 ALL STAR PREMIUM PRODUCTS 1,113.10 Other
5/15/2014 CNB INCENTIVES LLC 549.09 Other
5/15/2014 JLH ENTERPRISES 232.99 Other
5/15/2014 GWINNETT MAGISTRATE COURT 49.77 Other 2
5/15/2014 CERTIFIED RETAIL SOLUTION 2,757.59 Other
5/15/2014 OLIVER WYMAN ACTUARIAL 11,600.00 Other
5/15/2014 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC #260 2,059.65 Other
5/15/2014 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC #309 1,221.83 Other
5/15/2014 SO.CALIFORNIA EDISON# 270 1,163.38 Other
5/15/2014 SO.CALIFORNIA EDISON# 249 1,076.34 Other
5/15/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #384 95.84 Other
5/15/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #384 518.68 Other
5/15/2014 GEORGIA POWER #129 476.84 Other
5/15/2014 JULIE L ENSOR, CLERK 0.10 Other
5/15/2014 COMMONWEALTH EDISON # 164 353.69 Other
5/15/2014 PERUSE SOFTWARE INC 1,560.00 Other
5/15/2014 ALASKA COMMISSION ON 68.86 Other 2
5/15/2014 FIRST DATA CORP 994.90 Other
5/15/2014 JOHN V LABARGE JR 34.62 Other 2
5/15/2014 INFOR(US),INC. 9,916.00 Other
5/15/2014 LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 29.86 Other
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 28.50 Other 1
5/15/2014 MICHIGAN INCENTIVE REPS INC 167.15 Other
5/15/2014 PILGRIM PROMOTIONS LTD 696.49 Other
5/15/2014 WESCARA MARKETING 1,460.15 Other
5/15/2014 TARGET MARKETING ASSOCIATES IN 335.62 Other
5/15/2014 CEVA FREIGHT LLC 126,363.12 Other
5/15/2014 GREAT AMERICAN FINANCE COMPANY 40.00 Other 2
5/15/2014 FULTON, FRIEDMAN & GULLACE LLP 584.33 Other 2
5/15/2014 OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORC 57.70 Other 2
5/15/2014 STEVE J FINK & ASSCOC, PC 39.83 Other 2
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 139.51 Other 1
5/15/2014 EDWARD VASQUEZ 139.56 Other 2
5/15/2014 P.I.P. TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 250.10 Other
5/15/2014 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 46.12 Other 2
5/15/2014 MORGAN & POTTINGER,P.S.C. 44.20 Other 2
5/15/2014 MODERN PEST SERVICES 57.00 Other
5/15/2014 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEXAS,INC 138.42 Other
5/15/2014 TRULY NOLEN BRACH # 36 88.77 Other
5/15/2014 NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC. 52.32 Other 2
5/15/2014 FRANKLIN CNTY MUNICIPAL CRT CL 44.04 Other 2
5/15/2014 NEATNIK MAINTENANCE 55.00 Other
5/15/2014 BLITT & GAINES, PC 56.65 Other 2
5/15/2014 TRULY NOLEN BRANCH# 86 149.80 Other
5/15/2014 CLEAR DAY WINDOWS 25.00 Other
5/15/2014 ECMC 26.28 Other 2
5/15/2014 YOUNGSTOWN MUNICIPAL CLERK 148.53 Other 2
5/15/2014 IMS 47.25 Other
5/15/2014 MILLENIUM MAINTENANCE INC. 802.25 Other
5/15/2014 DAVID G PEAKE, TRUSTEE 173.08 Other 2
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5/15/2014 EOS CCA 67.41 Other 2
5/15/2014 ARAKI-REGAN & ASSOC, LLC 88.57 Other 2
5/15/2014 QUALITY SOLUTIONS 1,222.39 Other
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 457.44 Other 1
5/15/2014 AMPLIFI COMMERCE 19,925.00 Other
5/15/2014 DIAMOND PARKING SERVICES 285.00 Other
5/15/2014 CAPITOL ONE BANK 107.35 Other 2
5/15/2014 CLERK OF ALLEN COURTS 113.66 Other 2
5/15/2014 MICHAEL SKEEN 1,600.00 Other
5/15/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 50.00 Other 1
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 106.99 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 129.58 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 22.00 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 106.99 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 234.46 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 86.88 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 64.67 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 325.82 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 141.21 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 267.44 Other
5/15/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 250.38 Other
5/16/2014 BMC GROUP VDR, LLC 3,767.20 Other
5/16/2014 RED DOT GMBH & CO. KG 1,766.23 Other
5/20/2014 ALABAMA POWER CO  #39 621.97 Other
5/20/2014 CENTRAL MAINE POWER #98 367.45 Other
5/20/2014 L.A. DEPT-WATER & POWER 612.82 Other
5/20/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #30 1,448.65 Other
5/20/2014 FLAGG CREEK WATER DEPT 9.65 Other
5/20/2014 MESA CONSOLIDATED WATER 54.45 Other
5/20/2014 VERIZON 139.07 Other
5/20/2014 PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT 30.83 Other
5/20/2014 PSE&G CO. # 084 565.93 Other
5/20/2014 VERIZON 77.97 Other
5/20/2014 CLS FACILITY SERVICES 4,453.72 Other
5/20/2014 CLARK COUNTY ASSESSOR 1,955.12 Other
5/20/2014 EPICOR/CRS RETAIL SYSTEMS 35,634.00 Other
5/20/2014 KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 1,195.22 Other
5/20/2014 VERIZON FLORIDA 87.81 Other
5/20/2014 ACCOUNTEMPS 288.75 Other
5/20/2014 THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY 476.02 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF VIRGINIA BEACH 2,268.60 Other
5/20/2014 DAYTON POWER & LIGHT #157 470.91 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF PALO ALTO UTILITY 589.95 Other
5/20/2014 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 361.10 Other
5/20/2014 MUNICIPALITY  MONROEVILLE 4,816.25 Other
5/20/2014 ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY MD 1,216.71 Other
5/20/2014 COUNTY OF HENRICO, VA 419.09 Other
5/20/2014 DUNBAR ARMORED 4,788.23 Other
5/20/2014 HUNTINGTON WINDOW CLEANING 64.58 Other
5/20/2014 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 20.32 Other
5/20/2014 MISHAWAKA UTILITIES 449.40 Other
5/20/2014 IBI ARMORED SERVICES 392.76 Other
5/20/2014 LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 31.86 Other
5/20/2014 IRON MOUNTAIN RECORDS MGT 2,080.60 Other
5/20/2014 ELLIS ENTERPRISES 125.00 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF NORFOLK 2,870.10 Other
5/20/2014 COUNTY OF LOUDOUN 1,133.03 Other
5/20/2014 PUERTO RICO TELEPHONE CO 428.98 Other
5/20/2014 JIGSAW SERVICES, INC. 1,350.00 Other
5/20/2014 FINDLAY TOWNSHIP 223.75 Other
5/20/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 1,504.35 Other
5/20/2014 AUTORIDAD DE ACUEDUCTOS 153.27 Other
5/20/2014 VERIZON 38.38 Other
5/20/2014 TOWN OF KITTERY MAINE 191.75 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS-TRS 61.08 Other
5/20/2014 PA DEPT LABOR & IND - U 53.88 Other
5/20/2014 TREASURER STATE OF CONN 300.00 Other
5/20/2014 OHIO EDISON 572.74 Other
5/20/2014 MONTGOMERY COUNTY CLERK 2,768.49 Other
5/20/2014 MOMMENS HEATING & COOLING 6,500.00 Other
5/20/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 74.43 Other
5/20/2014 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 295.01 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF ATLANTA 1,000.00 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF RICHMOND,VIRGINIA 1,301.51 Other
5/20/2014 WIRELESS USA INC 360.00 Other
5/20/2014 DIRECTV 112.36 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA 724.31 Other
5/20/2014 LAFAYETTE UTIL SYSTEM 20.77 Other
5/20/2014 DENISON PRKG @FASHION CTR 390.00 Other
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5/20/2014 MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES 41.74 Other
5/20/2014 DATA RETENTION SERVICES 1,162.34 Other
5/20/2014 NEC UNIFIED SOLUTIONS INC 98.22 Other
5/20/2014 HAWAIIAN TELCOM 266.39 Other
5/20/2014 CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM 165.00 Other
5/20/2014 WINDSTREAM 463.69 Other
5/20/2014 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 85.76 Other
5/20/2014 COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 42.00 Other
5/20/2014 KENTUCKY UTILITIES #364 569.92 Other
5/20/2014 SOLARWINDS.NET INC 5,945.00 Other
5/20/2014 CITY OF SANTA MONICA 640.00 Other
5/20/2014 SECURITAS SECURITY SVCS 2,180.62 Other
5/20/2014 BROADVIEW NETWORKS 151.20 Other
5/20/2014 MICHAEL ANTHONY CATERING 41.26 Other
5/20/2014 UNIVERSAL FIRE EQUIPMENT 119.00 Other
5/20/2014 STATHEM LAWN CARE 400.00 Other
5/20/2014 AT&T 88.91 Other
5/20/2014 CONSOLIDATED FIRE 50.00 Other
5/20/2014 WASTE MANAGEMENT 660.94 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 96.43 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 53.60 Other 1
5/20/2014 CYBRA CORPORATION 760.00 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 209.04 Other 1
5/20/2014 ESTABLISHED BRANDS INC 12,730.33 Other
5/20/2014 CERTIFIED RETAIL SOLUTION 44.31 Other
5/20/2014 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SVCS 17,047.54 Other
5/20/2014 CENTURYLINK 252.51 Other
5/20/2014 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 531.89 Other
5/20/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #94 853.44 Other
5/20/2014 AMERENUE #214 691.45 Other
5/20/2014 PSE&G #108 1,068.08 Other
5/20/2014 COMMONWEALTH EDISON #488 42.15 Other
5/20/2014 PUBLIC SERVICE CO-NH #114 396.01 Other
5/20/2014 CENTRAL MAINE POWER #217 629.95 Other
5/20/2014 LIBERTY UTILITIES #158 265.71 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,042.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 FIRST DATA CORP 1,052.00 Other
5/20/2014 INFOR(US),INC. 2,151.62 Other
5/20/2014 AMEREN MISSOURI 494.48 Other
5/20/2014 SOS MAINTENANCE 6,821.00 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 23.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 P.I.P. TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 143.10 Other
5/20/2014 THRIFTY CLEAN, INC 20.00 Other
5/20/2014 CORPORATE MALL SERVICES 225.05 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,636.41 Other 1
5/20/2014 MACKE WATER SYSTEMS, INC. 64.00 Other
5/20/2014 TRULY NOLEN BRANCH #711 106.50 Other
5/20/2014 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE 184.93 Other
5/20/2014 SPARKLE WINDOW CLEANING 27.16 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 LONE STAR PEST CONTROL 96.88 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 67.44 Other 1
5/20/2014 QUALITY SOLUTIONS 13,842.64 Other
5/20/2014 JCM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 413.73 Other
5/20/2014 JDA SOFTWARE INC 31,926.63 Other
5/20/2014 RESERVE ACCOUNT 2,500.00 Other
5/20/2014 Moberly Area Community College 426.00 Other
5/20/2014 GT Software, INC. 3,855.12 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 108.64 Other 1
5/20/2014 Avenger Pest Control 204.12 Other
5/20/2014 Mexico Meat and Produce 665.28 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 172.48 Other 1
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 140.71 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 64.79 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 160.38 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 651.87 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 74.19 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 126.68 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 241.85 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 300.00 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 239.99 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 264.95 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 74.89 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 139.09 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 171.63 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 216.74 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 180.61 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 117.71 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 147.84 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 97.40 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 42.39 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 38.15 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 55.64 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 43.59 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 460.07 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 170.89 Other
5/20/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 2,810.15 Other
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 676.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 500.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 500.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 273.75 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 466.57 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 82.88 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 71.82 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 3,659.08 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 447.87 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 171.94 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 669.30 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 2,388.50 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 196.10 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 65.50 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 556.19 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 111.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 851.69 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 388.22 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 366.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 918.99 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 677.34 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 186.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 239.99 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 92.40 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,007.83 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 763.74 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 494.69 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 113.95 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 105.48 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 70.55 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 266.88 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 125.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 174.00 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 353.50 Other 1
5/20/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 72.00 Other 1
5/22/2014 SANDUSKY LEE CORP 274.64 Other
5/22/2014 OREGON DEPT OF REVENUE 140.80 Other 2
5/22/2014 CITY OF MEXICO 167.72 Other
5/22/2014 HAMMEL SCALE OF KC INC 278.13 Other
5/22/2014 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 386.37 Other
5/22/2014 VERIZON 43.36 Other
5/22/2014 OHIO BUREAU OF WORKER COM 3,133.09 Other
5/22/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #069 675.06 Other
5/22/2014 UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTION 9,606.36 Other
5/22/2014 METRO DOOR INC 775.00 Other
5/22/2014 CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH 0.00 Other
5/22/2014 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONI 355.26 Other
5/22/2014 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO. 1,934.67 Other
5/22/2014 MASS DEPT OF REVENUE 65.12 Other 2
5/22/2014 THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY 572.74 Other
5/22/2014 ENTERGY #234 639.40 Other
5/22/2014 B-P TRUCKING INC 495.55 Other
5/22/2014 CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES 407.72 Other
5/22/2014 RELIABLE TECHNOLOGIES INC 171.50 Other
5/22/2014 CCH INCORPORATED 6,721.07 Other
5/22/2014 GRANT OLIVER CORP. 100.00 Other
5/22/2014 INTELISPEND PREPAID 703.15 Other
5/22/2014 GRACE LIMOUSINE LLC 177.72 Other
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 132.56 Other 1
5/22/2014 VICTORY PACKAGING 5,222.65 Other
5/22/2014 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 50.00 Other 2
5/22/2014 HEUBEL MATERIAL HANDLING 837.07 Other
5/22/2014 MIAMI DADE FIRE RESCUE 115.50 Other
5/22/2014 COUNTY OF LOUDOUN 635.09 Other
5/22/2014 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT 612.11 Other 2
5/22/2014 JIGSAW SERVICES, INC. 2,025.00 Other
5/22/2014 MFA OIL COMPANY 204.46 Other
5/22/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 1,206.26 Other
5/22/2014 NH DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN 251.00 Other 2
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1

Appendix

Case 14-10752-BLS    Doc 564    Filed 06/20/14    Page 52 of 81



In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.

Date Description Amount Category Note
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/22/2014 ABS CLEANING CO., INC. 7,359.99 Other
5/22/2014 MFA OIL CO. 406.93 Other
5/22/2014 BUREAU FOR CHILD SUPPORT 29.43 Other 2
5/22/2014 CONNECTICUT - CCSPC 248.06 Other 2
5/22/2014 ACADEMY FIRE PROTECTION 133.64 Other
5/22/2014 NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT 465.15 Other 2
5/22/2014 BUTLER SUPPLY INC 22.73 Other
5/22/2014 MINN CHILD SUPPORT 70.39 Other 2
5/22/2014 CITY OF SEATTLE #276 356.93 Other
5/22/2014 NC CHILD SUPPORT 115.39 Other 2
5/22/2014 BUREAU VERITAS CONSUMER 316.00 Other
5/22/2014 MOMMENS HEATING & COOLING 1,337.42 Other
5/22/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 76.95 Other
5/22/2014 UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTION 736.64 Other
5/22/2014 CITY OF HOUSTON 272.68 Other
5/22/2014 NEW SOUTH PARKING 580.00 Other
5/22/2014 A.I. FRIEDMAN LP 1,271.25 Other
5/22/2014 INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS LLC 955.99 Other
5/22/2014 NEW MEXICO CHILD SUPPORT 64.92 Other 2
5/22/2014 BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION 35.00 Other
5/22/2014 NYSPC 588.56 Other 2
5/22/2014 ORACLE AMERICA INC 9,205.63 Other
5/22/2014 URBAN EXPRESS 300.00 Other
5/22/2014 AT&T MOBILITY 717.53 Other
5/22/2014 J.W. CHILDS ASSOCIATES LP 1,651.78 Other
5/22/2014 FLEXAMERICA INC 699.90 Other
5/22/2014 JEZ ENTERPRISES, INC 215.00 Other
5/22/2014 GENERAL INFORMATION SVCS 1,260.10 Other
5/22/2014 EASYLINK SERVICES CORP 229.99 Other
5/22/2014 CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 35.00 Other
5/22/2014 EPSILON DATA MGMT 9,068.00 Other
5/22/2014 CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 87.25 Other 2
5/22/2014 LA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 18.09 Other 2
5/22/2014 AT & T 5,176.11 Other
5/22/2014 ACS SUPPORT 122.81 Other 2
5/22/2014 GC SERVICES LP 34.15 Other 2
5/22/2014 MICHAEL ANTHONY CATERING 97.56 Other
5/22/2014 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 42.46 Other
5/22/2014 DE LAGE LANDEN 113.00 Other
5/22/2014 BANKERS WARRANTY GROUP 5,025.00 Other
5/22/2014 TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS 1,890.00 Other
5/22/2014 US DEPT OF EDUCATION 493.22 Other 2
5/22/2014 IXT 3,152.44 Other
5/22/2014 EPAX SYSTEMS INC 230.71 Other
5/22/2014 VENDORNET INC 3,600.00 Other
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 139.50 Other 1
5/22/2014 CHAPTER 13 TRUST ACCOUNT 276.92 Other 2
5/22/2014 RETRIEVEX 2,494.05 Other
5/22/2014 GWINNETT MAGISTRATE COURT 64.56 Other 2
5/22/2014 CERTIFIED RETAIL SOLUTION 444.76 Other
5/22/2014 BANK OF AMERICA 2,538.09 Other
5/22/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #267 800.97 Other
5/22/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #387 1,122.81 Other
5/22/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #072 555.11 Other
5/22/2014 PACIFIC GAS&ELECTRIC #313 880.65 Other
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 727.00 Other 1
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/22/2014 PSE&G #362 187.13 Other
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 81.71 Other 1
5/22/2014 GE CAPITAL/RICOH USA PROG 1,993.23 Other
5/22/2014 ALASKA COMMISSION ON 60.37 Other 2
5/22/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 92.00 Other 1
5/22/2014 CHARTER 786.00 Other
5/22/2014 JOHN V LABARGE JR 34.62 Other 2
5/22/2014 INFOR(US),INC. 41,472.72 Other
5/22/2014 STEINMAN BANQUET HALL & 111.41 Other
5/22/2014 TALX UC EXPRESS 6,120.00 Other
5/22/2014 CEVA FREIGHT LLC 1,006.91 Other
5/22/2014 LAZ PARKING 1,012.50 Other
5/22/2014 OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORC 94.60 Other 2
5/22/2014 STEVE J FINK & ASSCOC, PC 42.65 Other 2
5/22/2014 EDWARD VASQUEZ 127.72 Other 2
5/22/2014 KETER ENVIOROMENTAL SERVICES 4,944.78 Other
5/22/2014 MAMAN CORP. 2,547.00 Other
5/22/2014 P.I.P. TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 167.48 Other
5/22/2014 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 38.21 Other 2
5/22/2014 MORGAN & POTTINGER,P.S.C. 44.08 Other 2
5/22/2014 NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC. 48.50 Other 2
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/22/2014 REAL-CLEAN WINDOW COMPANY 30.00 Other
5/22/2014 FRANKLIN CNTY MUNICIPAL CRT CL 61.95 Other 2
5/22/2014 BLITT & GAINES, PC 56.47 Other 2
5/22/2014 R PIRO AND ASSOCIATES, INC 4,401.88 Other
5/22/2014 JB HUNT TRANSPORT, INC. 2,295.00 Other
5/22/2014 DAVID G PEAKE, TRUSTEE 126.27 Other 2
5/22/2014 LISA H STEVENSON 102.97 Other 2
5/22/2014 EOS CCA 55.68 Other 2
5/22/2014 ARAKI-REGAN & ASSOC, LLC 98.38 Other 2
5/22/2014 QUALITY SOLUTIONS 1,005.81 Other
5/22/2014 CAPITOL ONE BANK 109.23 Other 2
5/22/2014 CLERK OF ALLEN COURTS 147.69 Other 2
5/22/2014 MICHAEL SKEEN 1,600.00 Other
5/22/2014 Moberly Area Community College 852.00 Other
5/22/2014 The Boston Red Sox 62,500.00 Other
5/22/2014 Cullen-Ehrens, Inc. 4,485.00 Other
5/22/2014 GT Software, INC. 2,748.56 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 199.98 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 64.79 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 100.45 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 205.64 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 131.94 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 42.39 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 179.99 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 43.33 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 125.37 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 174.19 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 128.85 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 66.24 Other
5/22/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 243.34 Other
5/22/2014 ROYALTY ACCTG-AUSTIN FIN 10,776.00 Other
5/20/2014 OHIO EDISON -572.74 Other
5/22/2014 GWINNETT COUNTY -10.65 Other
5/20/2014 SOS MAINTENANCE -3,746.00 Other
5/20/2014 TAYLOR TERRIO -187.79 Other
5/20/2014 TAYLOR TERRIO -21.25 Other
5/27/2014 COBB COUNTY BUSINESS 1,506.00 Other
5/27/2014 ANNE'S COUNTRY FLORALS 549.65 Other
5/27/2014 WORKFLOWONE 55,148.09 Other
5/27/2014 PURCHASE POWER 3,500.00 Other
5/27/2014 KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER 14.03 Other
5/27/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 1,358.85 Other
5/27/2014 GULF POWER #386 804.36 Other
5/27/2014 CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA 1,028.49 Other
5/27/2014 RELIANT ENERGY 505.90 Other
5/27/2014 SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT INC 5,854.10 Other
5/27/2014 BOWERS LANDING 1,375.00 Other
5/27/2014 FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS 1,763.13 Other
5/27/2014 MOHEGAN TRIBAL UTILITY 803.16 Other
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,415.27 Other 1
5/27/2014 SOUNDCONNECT 3,333.25 Other
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,182.47 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 595.39 Other 1
5/27/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #173 730.53 Other
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 68.00 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 88.70 Other 1
5/27/2014 CANTOR COLBURN,LLP 690.00 Other
5/27/2014 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 3,750.75 Other
5/27/2014 DUKE ENERGY #389 985.72 Other
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 66.56 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 389.87 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 107.52 Other 1
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 83.02 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 66.41 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 53.49 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 75.24 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 135.14 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 254.38 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 169.58 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 215.99 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 388.78 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 143.35 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 119.61 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 15.77 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 58.83 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 159.37 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 317.99 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 323.99 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 652.90 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 271.86 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 106.43 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 378.86 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 105.99 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 209.00 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 75.56 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 54.11 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 195.74 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 129.89 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 355.09 Other
5/27/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 260.39 Other
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 268.00 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 81.03 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 37.28 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 384.90 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 73.68 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 47.00 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 308.48 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 111.76 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 322.89 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 164.56 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 673.21 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 223.23 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 157.10 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 73.51 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 72.01 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 124.26 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 63.76 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,021.39 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 601.00 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 252.95 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 136.72 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 716.67 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 124.49 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 5,729.64 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 114.06 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 103.00 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 113.01 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 166.32 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 370.95 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 341.00 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 263.42 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,743.92 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 654.89 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 918.70 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 225.80 Other 1
5/27/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 790.74 Other 1
5/29/2014 EPIQ SYSTEMS 13,442.50 Other
5/29/2014 SANDUSKY LEE CORP 605.75 Other
5/29/2014 OREGON DEPT OF REVENUE 81.93 Other 2
5/29/2014 COLLECTOR OF REVENUE 22.32 Other
5/29/2014 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 66.63 Other
5/29/2014 ORLANDO UTIL COMMISSION 916.68 Other
5/29/2014 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC #33 890.40 Other
5/29/2014 AMERENUE #138 535.37 Other
5/29/2014 CLS FACILITY SERVICES 763.26 Other
5/29/2014 MEXICO LEDGER 194.00 Other
5/29/2014 METRO DOOR INC 657.50 Other
5/29/2014 LOUISVILLE GAS & ELEC 127 653.39 Other
5/29/2014 MASS DEPT OF REVENUE 43.74 Other 2
5/29/2014 KNOXVILLE UTILITIES #160 1,306.39 Other
5/29/2014 DAYTON POWER & LIGHT #157 906.24 Other
5/29/2014 OREGON DEPT OF REVENUE-A 27.97 Other 2
5/29/2014 INTELISPEND PREPAID 463.03 Other
5/29/2014 VICTORY PACKAGING 3,713.77 Other
5/29/2014 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 50.00 Other 2
5/29/2014 ULINE 2,724.15 Other
5/29/2014 PRECISION CLEANING CO. 1,186.69 Other
5/29/2014 LONG ISLAND POWER 1,038.72 Other
5/29/2014 MIKE ALBERT LEASING, INC. 70.60 Other
5/29/2014 IDAHO POWER COMPANY 383.25 Other
5/29/2014 EXECUTIVE SERVICE 273.14 Other
5/29/2014 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT 639.42 Other 2
5/29/2014 JEFFERSON PARISH 21.59 Other
5/29/2014 WB MASON CO., INC. 821.62 Other
5/29/2014 NH DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN 251.00 Other 2
5/29/2014 OLIVER EXTERMINATING 81.38 Other
5/29/2014 BUREAU FOR CHILD SUPPORT 39.36 Other 2
5/29/2014 CONNECTICUT - CCSPC 248.06 Other 2
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/29/2014 CITY LIGHTING PRODUCTS CO 9,292.66 Other
5/29/2014 CITY OF LYNNWOOD 172.15 Other
5/29/2014 NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT 465.15 Other 2
5/29/2014 MINN CHILD SUPPORT 70.39 Other 2
5/29/2014 CROWN PACKAGING 165.34 Other
5/29/2014 NC CHILD SUPPORT 25.00 Other 2
5/29/2014 NC CHILD SUPPORT 115.39 Other 2
5/29/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 1,340.09 Other 1
5/29/2014 INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS LLC 572.45 Other
5/29/2014 NEW MEXICO CHILD SUPPORT 64.92 Other 2
5/29/2014 NYSPC 600.30 Other 2
5/29/2014 ORACLE AMERICA INC 129,716.02 Other
5/29/2014 URBAN EXPRESS 150.00 Other
5/29/2014 EMPIRE DISTRICT ELEC.#338 726.54 Other
5/29/2014 DENISON PARKING INC 328.71 Other
5/29/2014 SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT INC 3,716.50 Other
5/29/2014 MODERN PARKING, INC. 224.00 Other
5/29/2014 BOWERS LANDING 1,375.00 Other
5/29/2014 EDFUND 3.99 Other 2
5/29/2014 HP PRODUCTS CORPORATION 1,354.35 Other
5/29/2014 CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 87.25 Other 2
5/29/2014 LA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 19.81 Other 2
5/29/2014 KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS 4,007.83 Other
5/29/2014 PASEO COLORADO HOLDINGS 1,730.72 Other
5/29/2014 ACS SUPPORT 107.65 Other 2
5/29/2014 GC SERVICES LP 42.14 Other 2
5/29/2014 CYBERSOURCE CORPORATION 1,320.97 Other
5/29/2014 MICHAEL ANTHONY CATERING 22.40 Other
5/29/2014 US DEPT OF EDUCATION 468.96 Other 2
5/29/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 64.88 Other 1
5/29/2014 IXT 10,972.24 Other
5/29/2014 EPAX SYSTEMS INC 230.71 Other
5/29/2014 CHAPTER 13 TRUST ACCOUNT 276.92 Other 2
5/29/2014 GWINNETT MAGISTRATE COURT 75.01 Other 2
5/29/2014 TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS 50.00 Other
5/29/2014 CERTIFIED RETAIL SOLUTION 1,704.75 Other
5/29/2014 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC #33 556.45 Other
5/29/2014 FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT #333 861.94 Other
5/29/2014 SO.CALIFORNIA EDISON# 296 858.09 Other
5/29/2014 SO.CALIFORNIA EDISON# 070 524.72 Other
5/29/2014 NSTAR ELECTRIC #148 521.82 Other
5/29/2014 GEORGIA POWER #129 638.43 Other
5/29/2014 CONEDISON SOLUTIONS #114 465.01 Other
5/29/2014 XCEL ENERGY #330 469.85 Other
5/29/2014 ALASKA COMMISSION ON 60.47 Other 2
5/29/2014 AT&T 12,165.77 Other
5/29/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/29/2014 WEST INTERACTIVE 879.20 Other
5/29/2014 STEVE'S PEST CONTROL INC 220.00 Other
5/29/2014 JOHN V LABARGE JR 34.62 Other 2
5/29/2014 GEORGIA POWER 699.36 Other
5/29/2014 INFOR(US),INC. 2,300.00 Other
5/29/2014 NORTHEAST RECORD RETENTION, LL 620.00 Other
5/29/2014 NEW SOUTH PARKING - CALIFORNIA 682.00 Other
5/29/2014 AMEREN - 05710 5,014.33 Other
5/29/2014 AMEREN - 44004 3,748.26 Other
5/29/2014 AMEREN - 04119 2,123.30 Other
5/29/2014 CEVA FREIGHT LLC 9,579.26 Other
5/29/2014 SINGLE DIGITS INC 11.32 Other
5/29/2014 DUKE ENERGY #145 615.68 Other
5/29/2014 DUKE ENERGY # 182 901.13 Other
5/29/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 90.00 Other 1
5/29/2014 OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORC 69.39 Other 2
5/29/2014 STEVE J FINK & ASSCOC, PC 43.64 Other 2
5/29/2014 EDWARD VASQUEZ 147.66 Other 2
5/29/2014 KETER ENVIOROMENTAL SERVICES 5,297.88 Other
5/29/2014 ALLIED INTERSTATE LLC 36.92 Other 2
5/29/2014 MORGAN & POTTINGER,P.S.C. 41.57 Other 2
5/29/2014 FRANKLIN CNTY MUNICIPAL CRT CL 50.00 Other 2
5/29/2014 FRANKLIN CNTY MUNICIPAL CRT CL 61.67 Other 2
5/29/2014 ABM PARKING SERVICES 250.00 Other
5/29/2014 S FLORIDA WINDOW CLEANING SERV 26.50 Other
5/29/2014 BLITT & GAINES, PC 51.94 Other 2
5/29/2014 ECMC 25.45 Other 2
5/29/2014 BMS BUILDING SERVICES, INC 691.37 Other
5/29/2014 LISA H STEVENSON 15.00 Other 2
5/29/2014 EOS CCA 53.40 Other 2
5/29/2014 ARAKI-REGAN & ASSOC, LLC 38.50 Other 2
5/29/2014 JCM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 489.94 Other
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/29/2014 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 55.00 Other
5/29/2014 DUKE ENERGY 36.46 Other
5/29/2014 CAPITOL ONE BANK 112.03 Other 2
5/29/2014 CLERK OF ALLEN COURTS 109.97 Other 2
5/29/2014 MICHAEL SKEEN 1,520.00 Other
5/29/2014 R.V. Evans 4,720.47 Other
5/29/2014 World Duty Free North America 24,856.36 Other
5/29/2014 EMPLOYEE RELATED DISBURSEMENT 278.02 Other 1
5/29/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 100.68 Other
5/29/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 490.48 Other
5/29/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 167.60 Other
5/29/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 26.99 Other
5/29/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 37.55 Other
5/29/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 370.99 Other
5/29/2014 CUSTOMER REFUND 232.37 Other
5/30/2014 SAN FRANCISCO TAX COLL. 301.00 Other
5/30/2014 Minnesota Dept of Revenue 20.42 Other 2
5/30/2014 NC Dept of Revenue 51.88 Other 2
5/30/2014 US Express Inc 25.00 Other
5/30/2014 ABM PARKING SERVICES 250.00 Other
5/29/2014 NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT -465.15 Other
5/29/2014 Other Treasury Wires 68,786.41 Other
5/29/2014 Other Operating Disbursements 1,062.80 Other

2,390,815.82 Other Total

5/13/2014 QUAD/GRAPHICS PRINTING 533,275.74 Postage
5/13/2014 QUAD/GRAPHICS PRINTING 97,094.05 Postage
5/20/2014 QUAD/GRAPHICS PRINTING 104,784.88 Postage

735,154.67 Postage Total

5/1/2014 Sales Tax 4,605.69 Sales Tax
5/2/2014 Sales Tax 176.99 Sales Tax
5/7/2014 Sales Tax 7,272.00 Sales Tax
5/8/2014 Sales Tax 22,677.56 Sales Tax
5/9/2014 Sales Tax 7,713.14 Sales Tax
5/10/2014 Sales Tax 110,522.00 Sales Tax
5/11/2014 Sales Tax 952.83 Sales Tax
5/19/2014 Sales Tax 345,441.40 Sales Tax
5/20/2014 Sales Tax 441,464.25 Sales Tax
5/21/2014 Sales Tax 111,850.66 Sales Tax
5/22/2014 Sales Tax 16,042.51 Sales Tax
5/23/2014 Sales Tax 248,177.09 Sales Tax
5/27/2014 Sales Tax 18.26 Sales Tax
5/28/2014 Sales Tax 3,187.76 Sales Tax
5/29/2014 Sales Tax 1.17 Sales Tax

1,315,497.62 Sales Tax Total

5/1/2014 SOMERSET COLLECTION LTD 246.81 Rent
5/1/2014 MARKETPLACE PHILADELPHIA 32.30 Rent
5/1/2014 MEMORIAL CITY MALL 20,346.16 Rent
5/1/2014 RANCHO MALL, LLC 15,028.38 Rent
5/1/2014 RCPI CLEANING SERVICES 666.71 Rent
5/1/2014 Voided Check for Trans 1500130 -20,346.16 Rent
5/1/2014 Voided check for trans 1500179 -15,966.04 Rent
5/6/2014 SHORT HILLS ASSOCIATES 1,762.60 Rent
5/6/2014 RICH-TAUBMAN ASSOCIATES 43.92 Rent
5/6/2014 SETTLERS'S RI, INC. 187.43 Rent
5/6/2014 OAKBROOK CENTER 1,089.90 Rent
5/6/2014 INDIANAPOLIS AIRPORT ATH. 200.00 Rent
5/6/2014 MALL @ PARTRIDGE CREEK 1,046.12 Rent
5/6/2014 FREEHOLD RACEWAY MALL 396.67 Rent
5/8/2014 MOAC MALL HOLDINGS LLC 6,256.92 Rent
5/8/2014 AVENTURA MALL VENTURE 1,463.45 Rent
5/8/2014 TWELVE OAKS MALL LLC 487.34 Rent
5/8/2014 CENTURY CITY MALL LLC 165.92 Rent
5/8/2014 WAYNE COUNTY AIRPORT 62.35 Rent
5/8/2014 PRESTIGE OUTLETS OF CHESTERFLD 4,000.00 Rent
5/8/2014 CAPREF LLOYD CENTER LLC 581.49 Rent
5/9/2014 PAVILIONS @BUCKLAND HILLS 3,054.03 Rent
5/9/2014 SO HILLS VILLAGE ASSOC LP 109.32 Rent
5/9/2014 MALL AT FAIRFIELD COMMONS 3,768.83 Rent
5/9/2014 AIRMALL PITTSBURGH, INC. 5,296.63 Rent
5/9/2014 INDIANAPOLIS AIRPORT ATH. 3,254.66 Rent
5/9/2014 MARKETPLACE PHILADELPHIA 16,420.96 Rent
5/9/2014 CITY OF CHICAGO ENTERPRISE 28,811.31 Rent
5/9/2014 PORT OF PORTLAND 9,048.50 Rent
5/9/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT 20,496.35 Rent
5/9/2014 TAMPA WESTSHORE ASSOC.LP 1,643.48 Rent
5/9/2014 HMS HOST CORPORATION 591.93 Rent
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/9/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT 21,849.87 Rent
5/9/2014 GLIMCHER WESTSHORE LLC 7,091.73 Rent
5/9/2014 STONY POINT ASSOC LLC 11,848.04 Rent
5/9/2014 CLARK COUNTY DEP OF AVIAT 6,529.36 Rent
5/9/2014 SAN FRANCISCO AIRPORT COM 7,292.86 Rent
5/9/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSIONS MGM 12,895.31 Rent
5/9/2014 ORLANDO INT'L AIRPORT 4,729.87 Rent
5/9/2014 BELL TOWER SHOPSLLC026010 8,409.27 Rent
5/9/2014 NORTHBROOK COURT 14,499.50 Rent
5/9/2014 STATE OF ALASKA 1,403.98 Rent
5/9/2014 AIRMALL MARYLAND INC 7,485.77 Rent
5/9/2014 PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ 2,416.65 Rent
5/9/2014 SEMINOLE PROP RETAIL LLC 12,602.74 Rent
5/9/2014 BOSTON LOGAN AIRPORT 3,005.70 Rent
5/9/2014 4676 WESTCHESTER MALL LLC 58.68 Rent
5/9/2014 AIRPORT MGMT SERVICES LLC 23,294.92 Rent
5/9/2014 DALLAS/FT WORTH INT'L 56,116.05 Rent
5/9/2014 PR WOODLAND LP 11,933.55 Rent
5/9/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT 26,048.42 Rent
5/9/2014 AIRMALL BOSTON INC 968.25 Rent
5/9/2014 CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 12,936.30 Rent
5/9/2014 WAYNE COUNTY AIRPORT 3,626.36 Rent
5/9/2014 MALL @ PARTRIDGE CREEK 7,853.60 Rent
5/9/2014 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC 2,416.65 Rent
5/9/2014 MIAMI DADE AVIATION DEPT 6,403.27 Rent
5/9/2014 PARADIES IAH LLC 12,428.35 Rent
5/9/2014 ASPEN GROVE LIFESTYLE CTR 8,689.26 Rent
5/9/2014 AREAS AIRPORT RTL MGMT 14,331.02 Rent
5/9/2014 COASTAL GRAND LLC 9,365.85 Rent
5/9/2014 DENVER INT'L AIRPORT 10,927.24 Rent
5/9/2014 PARADIES - SLC LLC 2,816.30 Rent
5/9/2014 SACRAMENTO COUNTY AIRPORT 6,108.26 Rent
5/9/2014 HQ13-1 ATLANTIC OCEAN,LLC 6,906.71 Rent
5/9/2014 STELLAR PARTNERS, INC 3,460.04 Rent
5/9/2014 PARADIES - ATLANTA II,LLC 17,090.84 Rent
5/9/2014 MARKETPLACE WASHINGTON LLC 21,103.15 Rent
5/9/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT LLC 5,584.79 Rent
5/9/2014 BOULEVARD INVEST INC 2,127.57 Rent
5/9/2014 XPRESSPA JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT 4,577.94 Rent
5/9/2014 CAPREF LLOYD CENTER LLC 10,114.97 Rent
5/13/2014 NANCY ALLEN 4,230.69 Rent
5/13/2014 VF MALL LLC 9,425.25 Rent
5/13/2014 CITY OF CHICAGO ENTERPRISE 22,675.54 Rent
5/13/2014 CITY OF LOS ANGELES-LAWA 225.00 Rent
5/13/2014 GLIMCHER WESTSHORE LLC 13.89 Rent
5/13/2014 ORLANDO INT'L AIRPORT 3,643.69 Rent
5/13/2014 AIRPORT MGMT SERVICES LLC 27,508.66 Rent
5/13/2014 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC 10,195.40 Rent
5/13/2014 DENVER INT'L AIRPORT 168.00 Rent
5/13/2014 NORTH POINT MALL LLC 17.95 Rent
5/15/2014 PORT OF PORTLAND 119.00 Rent
5/15/2014 TJ PALM BEACH ASSOCIATES 250.23 Rent
5/20/2014 OLD ORCHARD URBAN LTD. 1,450.00 Rent
5/20/2014 TAMPA WESTSHORE ASSOC.LP 510.06 Rent
5/20/2014 CLARK COUNTY DEP OF AVIAT 436.56 Rent
5/20/2014 SACRAMENTO COUNTY AIRPORT 17.87 Rent
5/22/2014 CITY OF KENTWOOD 50.00 Rent
5/22/2014 STATE OF ALASKA 120.00 Rent
5/22/2014 DALLAS/FT WORTH INT'L 1,240.00 Rent
5/22/2014 WAYNE COUNTY AIRPORT 205.00 Rent
5/27/2014 SOUTH COAST PLAZA 31,033.34 Rent
5/27/2014 TJ PALM BEACH ASSOCIATES 180.96 Rent
5/27/2014 BOULEVARD INVEST INC 592.30 Rent
5/28/2014 BAYSIDE MALL 25,695.88 Rent
5/28/2014 LA CIENEGA PARTNERS LP 34,940.14 Rent
5/28/2014 BRAINTREE PROP ASSOC.4838 44,418.66 Rent
5/28/2014 BRIDGEWATER COMMONS 32,117.71 Rent
5/28/2014 KEYSTONE FLORIDA PROPERTY 30,954.61 Rent
5/28/2014 CHARLESTON CENTER LP 17,197.95 Rent
5/28/2014 OLD ORCHARD URBAN LTD. 14,964.06 Rent
5/28/2014 THE MALL IN COLUMBIA 29,431.29 Rent
5/28/2014 VILLAGE AT CORTE MADERA 22,072.03 Rent
5/28/2014 CVM HOLDINGS, LLC 28,762.41 Rent
5/28/2014 CRYSTAL MALL LLC 10,142.75 Rent
5/28/2014 NORTH COUNTY FAIR 16,678.01 Rent
5/28/2014 FAIRFAX CO. OF VIRGINIA 24,661.68 Rent
5/28/2014 FORBES-COHEN FLORIDA PROP 34,175.02 Rent
5/28/2014 SOMERSET COLLECTION LTD 26,212.50 Rent
5/28/2014 PAVILIONS @BUCKLAND HILLS 1,392.00 Rent
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/28/2014 COPLEY PLACE ASSOC LLC 60,535.87 Rent
5/28/2014 TOWN CTR BOCA RATON TRUST 41,766.90 Rent
5/28/2014 KENWOOD MALL, LLC 22,623.25 Rent
5/28/2014 TYSONS CORNER HOLDINGS 54,013.67 Rent
5/28/2014 MNH MALL, LLC 10,151.53 Rent
5/28/2014 MONTGOMERY MALL 23,048.41 Rent
5/28/2014 NORTHPARK MERCHANTS ASSOC 1,467.64 Rent
5/28/2014 NORTHPARK PARTNERS LP 39,451.44 Rent
5/28/2014 PALM DESERT LLC 10,428.13 Rent
5/28/2014 PARAMUS PK SHOPPING CTR 15,775.23 Rent
5/28/2014 PENN ROSS JOINT VENTURE 22,444.87 Rent
5/28/2014 PHEASANT LANE REALTY 23,380.25 Rent
5/28/2014 SHORT HILLS ASSOCIATES 56,641.43 Rent
5/28/2014 POUGHKEEPSIE GALLERIA LLC 14,817.00 Rent
5/28/2014 HOLYOKE MALL COMPANY LP 15,035.74 Rent
5/28/2014 RICH-TAUBMAN ASSOCIATES 27,588.68 Rent
5/28/2014 WESTFIELD SHOPPINGTOWN 17,796.65 Rent
5/28/2014 SETTLERS'S RI, INC. 11,055.94 Rent
5/28/2014 SOUTH COAST PLAZA 71,063.09 Rent
5/28/2014 VF MALL LLC 22,782.48 Rent
5/28/2014 STONERIDGE PROPERTIES LLC 24,285.05 Rent
5/28/2014 TAUBMAN-CHERRY CREEK LP 34,116.86 Rent
5/28/2014 THE FALLS SHOPPING CTR 32,401.29 Rent
5/28/2014 THE OAKS MALL 31,924.82 Rent
5/28/2014 OAKBROOK CENTER 29,300.31 Rent
5/28/2014 UNIVERSITY TOWNE CTR,LLC 26,158.40 Rent
5/28/2014 WEST FARMS MALL, LLC 26,625.56 Rent
5/28/2014 TOWSON TOWN CENTER 22,592.22 Rent
5/28/2014 SHOPPING CENTER ASSOCIATE 26,130.49 Rent
5/28/2014 MOAC MALL HOLDINGS LLC 40,116.93 Rent
5/28/2014 ROCKAWAY CENTER ASSOC. 16,599.45 Rent
5/28/2014 BELLWETHER PROP OF MA LP 25,929.22 Rent
5/28/2014 GARDEN STATE PLAZA, LP 40,041.82 Rent
5/28/2014 CAROUSEL CTR. CO. L.P. 18,467.58 Rent
5/28/2014 THE RETAIL PROPERTY TRUST 27,223.08 Rent
5/28/2014 WALT WHITMAN MALL LLC 29,982.77 Rent
5/28/2014 MSM PROPERTY LLC 20,882.16 Rent
5/28/2014 ST LOUIS GALLERIA 23,377.81 Rent
5/28/2014 OAKRIDGE MALL LLC 19,082.02 Rent
5/28/2014 TRUMBULL SHOPPING 6,914.96 Rent
5/28/2014 BELLWETHER PROP OF FL LTD 22,713.88 Rent
5/28/2014 COBB PLACE ASSOCIATES L.P 21,910.26 Rent
5/28/2014 SUNVALLEY SHOPPING CTR 20,013.49 Rent
5/28/2014 BOHANNON DEVELOPMENT CO. 18,008.08 Rent
5/28/2014 ARDEN FAIR ASSOC LP 20,000.00 Rent
5/28/2014 THE WOODLANDS MALL ASSOC 7,091.00 Rent
5/28/2014 RCPI LANDMARK PROPERTIES 49,187.80 Rent
5/28/2014 SO HILLS VILLAGE ASSOC LP 24,078.48 Rent
5/28/2014 MALL AT FAIRFIELD COMMONS 142.80 Rent
5/28/2014 ROCKSAL MALL,LLC 24,494.63 Rent
5/28/2014 ANNAPOLIS MALL LTD PTSP 23,488.26 Rent
5/28/2014 BRANDON SHOPPING CENTER 22,632.68 Rent
5/28/2014 RETAIL PROP TRUST 4836 54,969.68 Rent
5/28/2014 JG WINSTON-SALEM LLC 11,043.60 Rent
5/28/2014 3625 SEMINOLE TOWN CTR 9,029.50 Rent
5/28/2014 AIRMALL PITTSBURGH, INC. 2,636.07 Rent
5/28/2014 EMI SANTA ROSA LP 16,125.38 Rent
5/28/2014 SOUTHPARK MALL 32,068.86 Rent
5/28/2014 RETAIL PROP TRUST #4827 31,826.01 Rent
5/28/2014 SIMON PROP GROUP LP 4825 18,200.84 Rent
5/28/2014 AVENTURA MALL VENTURE 38,931.08 Rent
5/28/2014 COPLEY PLACE ASSOC. 1,655.00 Rent
5/28/2014 BAYBROOK MALL 20,078.64 Rent
5/28/2014 BEACHWOOD PLACE MALL LLC 6,500.00 Rent
5/28/2014 9690 DEBARTOLO CAP PTNR 16,280.58 Rent
5/28/2014 PENN SQUARE MALL LP #7603 29,779.71 Rent
5/28/2014 SMITH HAVEN CENTER ASSOC. 44,448.20 Rent
5/28/2014 FLORIDA MALL ASSOC 24,499.27 Rent
5/28/2014 GALLERIA @ WOLFCHASE LLC 9,665.07 Rent
5/28/2014 DANBURY FAIR MALL 28,298.36 Rent
5/28/2014 INDIANAPOLIS AIRPORT ATH. 4,541.67 Rent
5/28/2014 VISTA RIDGE MALL 6,489.95 Rent
5/28/2014 4645 FASHION VALLEY MALL 48,185.67 Rent
5/28/2014 BARTON CREEK-SPG 0145 20,420.20 Rent
5/28/2014 ALDERWOOD MALL 27,752.41 Rent
5/28/2014 THE IRVINE COMPANY LLC 18,389.23 Rent
5/28/2014 TWELVE OAKS MALL LLC 19,235.73 Rent
5/28/2014 EKLECCO NEWCO, LLC 18,169.95 Rent
5/28/2014 MARKETPLACE PHILADELPHIA 15,591.25 Rent
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Date Description Amount Category Note
5/28/2014 PARADISE VALLEY MALL SPE 17,160.84 Rent
5/28/2014 NORTHGATE MALL PARTNERSHP 17,295.00 Rent
5/28/2014 PSD PACIFIC PLACE LLC 9,540.85 Rent
5/28/2014 CITY OF CHICAGO ENTERPRISE 85,411.01 Rent
5/28/2014 CITY OF LOS ANGELES-LAWA 594.11 Rent
5/28/2014 CITRUS PARK VENTURE LP 14,582.70 Rent
5/28/2014 MACARTHUR SHPNG CNT LLC 18,010.49 Rent
5/28/2014 DULLES TOWN CENTER, LLC 18,793.30 Rent
5/28/2014 SIMON PROP GRP L.P.-2105 8,747.67 Rent
5/28/2014 MALL OF GEORGIA,LLC 4852 14,882.65 Rent
5/28/2014 PLAZA LAS AMERICAS INC. 39,783.49 Rent
5/28/2014 GREATER LAKESIDE CORP 21,810.21 Rent
5/28/2014 STONEBRIAR MALL LLC 24,636.25 Rent
5/28/2014 PORT OF PORTLAND 8,001.33 Rent
5/28/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT 21,398.94 Rent
5/28/2014 LEXINGTON JOINT VENTURE 15,650.57 Rent
5/28/2014 ORLAND LP 4670 21,560.90 Rent
5/28/2014 LAKELINE DEVELOPERS 14,191.17 Rent
5/28/2014 TAMPA WESTSHORE ASSOC.LP 35,315.91 Rent
5/28/2014 TJ PALM BEACH ASSOCIATES 9,697.82 Rent
5/28/2014 PASEO NUEVO 6,991.33 Rent
5/28/2014 PARKWAY PLACE LP 18,073.38 Rent
5/28/2014 CENTURY CITY MALL LLC 40,842.50 Rent
5/28/2014 FORBES TAUBMAN ORLANDO 22,697.67 Rent
5/28/2014 THE SHOPS @ RIVERSIDE 13,759.28 Rent
5/28/2014 SHERMAN OAKS FASHION ASSO 23,416.17 Rent
5/28/2014 GALLERIA DALLAS 15,135.05 Rent
5/28/2014 MEMORIAL CITY MALL 20,346.16 Rent
5/28/2014 PFP COLUMBUS LLC 14,704.05 Rent
5/28/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT 15,114.47 Rent
5/28/2014 CHRISTIANA MALL LLC 31,078.54 Rent
5/28/2014 PYRAMID WALDEN COMPANY LP 14,358.97 Rent
5/28/2014 CORONADO CENTER LLC 13,153.09 Rent
5/28/2014 WILLOW BEND SHOPPING CTR 21,583.14 Rent
5/28/2014 STONY POINT ASSOC LLC 2,749.70 Rent
5/28/2014 SCOTTSDALE FASHION SQ LLC 34,782.15 Rent
5/28/2014 CLARK COUNTY DEP OF AVIAT 19,414.78 Rent
5/28/2014 EASTVIEW MALL LLC 19,443.18 Rent
5/28/2014 SAN FRANCISCO AIRPORT COM 7,080.97 Rent
5/28/2014 CIRCLE CTR MALL LLC 0564 8,802.34 Rent
5/28/2014 TIAA-CREF 15,448.13 Rent
5/28/2014 HOOVER MALL LIMITED LLC 21,494.96 Rent
5/28/2014 GGP-MALL OF LOUISIANA LP 16,686.15 Rent
5/28/2014 1540 SIMON PROPERTY GRP 23,306.77 Rent
5/28/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSIONS MGM 11,270.45 Rent
5/28/2014 ORLANDO INT'L AIRPORT 9,484.18 Rent
5/28/2014 0735-SDG DADELAND ASSOC 37,357.41 Rent
5/28/2014 4692 SPG CENTER LLC 32,354.40 Rent
5/28/2014 CPG PARTNERS LP 17,070.60 Rent
5/28/2014 MAINE MALL 19,977.02 Rent
5/28/2014 NORTHBROOK COURT 3,859.95 Rent
5/28/2014 STONESTOWN SHOPPING CNTR 31,469.83 Rent
5/28/2014 MAYFAIR PROPERTY INC 21,484.83 Rent
5/28/2014 STATE OF ALASKA 10,409.24 Rent
5/28/2014 NS MALL PROPERTY LP 16,663.80 Rent
5/28/2014 TUTTLE CROSSING ASSOC LLC 17,438.75 Rent
5/28/2014 BRIARWOOD LLC 16,562.46 Rent
5/28/2014 MEADOWOOD MALL LLC 10,403.38 Rent
5/28/2014 FASHION SHOW MALL LLC 29,713.40 Rent
5/28/2014 AIRMALL MARYLAND INC 8,621.66 Rent
5/28/2014 VICTORIA WARD CENTER LLC 11,585.51 Rent
5/28/2014 PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ 7,648.43 Rent
5/28/2014 BOSTON LOGAN AIRPORT 9,809.31 Rent
5/28/2014 JORDAN CREEK TOWN CENTER 19,988.77 Rent
5/28/2014 4676 WESTCHESTER MALL LLC 41,198.65 Rent
5/28/2014 WILLOWBROOK MALL LLC 31,447.81 Rent
5/28/2014 2810 NEWPORT CENTRE LLC 22,927.39 Rent
5/28/2014 SOUTHDALE LP 23,131.33 Rent
5/28/2014 OAK PARK MALL LLC 16,162.89 Rent
5/28/2014 DALLAS/FT WORTH INT'L 19,163.08 Rent
5/28/2014 7607 WOODLAND HILLS MALL 20,850.25 Rent
5/28/2014 PR WOODLAND LP 20,261.47 Rent
5/28/2014 JEFFERSON VALLEY MALL LP 9,770.59 Rent
5/28/2014 AIRMALL BOSTON INC 9,963.45 Rent
5/28/2014 7621 HG GALLERIA 33,210.45 Rent
5/28/2014 MALL @ NORTHSHORE, LLC 30,526.38 Rent
5/28/2014 RANCHO MALL, LLC 15,176.34 Rent
5/28/2014 HCW PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT 11,666.48 Rent
5/28/2014 TREASURE COAST - JCP 8,364.41 Rent

Appendix

Case 14-10752-BLS    Doc 564    Filed 06/20/14    Page 60 of 81



In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Cash Disbursements Journal
This schedule is a detail of the cash disbursements made during the reporting period.  Note: Debtor / UCC professional fees & utility deposits funded into 

segregated accounts are not represented on this schedule.  See MOR-1.
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5/28/2014 STATEN ISLAND MALL 33,077.42 Rent
5/28/2014 COCONUT POINT DEVELOPERS 14,260.07 Rent
5/28/2014 CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 5,221.25 Rent
5/28/2014 ACADIANA MALL LLC 13,788.82 Rent
5/28/2014 CPG KITTERY HOLDINGS LLC 19,687.62 Rent
5/28/2014 WAYNE COUNTY AIRPORT 20,833.33 Rent
5/28/2014 MALL AT SUMIT LLC 11,934.39 Rent
5/28/2014 MALL @ PARTRIDGE CREEK 1,565.73 Rent
5/28/2014 WEST COUNTY SHOPPINGTOWN 17,742.35 Rent
5/28/2014 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC 10,195.40 Rent
5/28/2014 MIAMI DADE AVIATION DEPT 14,282.20 Rent
5/28/2014 PARADIES IAH LLC 5,412.50 Rent
5/28/2014 AREAS AIRPORT RTL MGMT 17,440.00 Rent
5/28/2014 COASTAL GRAND LLC 1,596.18 Rent
5/28/2014 DENVER INT'L AIRPORT 9,340.36 Rent
5/28/2014 GGP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 18,067.99 Rent
5/28/2014 SHORT PUMP TOWN CTR LLC 15,823.94 Rent
5/28/2014 NORTH POINT MALL LLC 22,072.51 Rent
5/28/2014 CRITERION SANTA MONICA 49,969.87 Rent
5/28/2014 WOODFIELD MALL LLC 30,562.43 Rent
5/28/2014 WEST TOWN MALL LLC 22,510.53 Rent
5/28/2014 THE PARADIES SHOPS LLC 7,192.66 Rent
5/28/2014 PARK MEADOWS MALL 35,432.70 Rent
5/28/2014 HSTA-JV 6,535.55 Rent
5/28/2014 FASHION CENTRE MALL, LLC 41,904.07 Rent
5/28/2014 GALLERIA AT ROSEVILLE 19,818.24 Rent
5/28/2014 PARADIES - SLC LLC 5,833.33 Rent
5/28/2014 SACRAMENTO COUNTY AIRPORT 6,471.74 Rent
5/28/2014 STELLAR PARTNERS, INC 8,958.33 Rent
5/28/2014 BOISE MALL LLC 13,508.00 Rent
5/28/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT 9,000.00 Rent
5/28/2014 NATICK MALL LLC 33,700.56 Rent
5/28/2014 SOUTHPARK MALL LLC 11,083.30 Rent
5/28/2014 PARADIES - ATLANTA II,LLC 9,208.33 Rent
5/28/2014 MARKETPLACE WASHINGTON LLC 6,000.00 Rent
5/28/2014 SHOPS AT MISSION VIEJO, LLC 23,080.38 Rent
5/28/2014 XPRESSPA JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT 5,413.33 Rent
5/28/2014 FLORIDA MALL 1,952.50 Rent
5/28/2014 CAPREF BROOKWOOD VILLAGE LLC 16,223.86 Rent
5/29/2014 SOMERSET COLLECTION LTD 439.73 Rent
5/29/2014 TAUBMAN-CHERRY CREEK LP 64.93 Rent
5/29/2014 RCPI LANDMARK PROPERTIES 49,187.80 Rent
5/29/2014 INDIANAPOLIS AIRPORT ATH. 286.66 Rent
5/29/2014 MARKETPLACE PHILADELPHIA 508.50 Rent
5/29/2014 GLENDALE GALLERIA 30,013.32 Rent
5/29/2014 PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ 4,043.00 Rent
5/29/2014 THE PARADIES SHOPS LLC 69.52 Rent
5/29/2014 PARADIES - SLC LLC 285.88 Rent
5/29/2014 WESTFIELD CONCESSION MGMT LLC 8,787.18 Rent
5/29/2014 AVENUES MALL LLC 25,886.21 Rent
5/29/2014 BOULEVARD INVEST INC 9,845.00 Rent
5/29/2014 PRESTIGE OUTLETS OF CHESTERFLD 1,000.00 Rent
5/29/2014 CAPREF LLOYD CENTER LLC 1,063.78 Rent
5/29/2014 FLATIRON PROPERTY HLD LLC 20,912.21 Rent
5/29/2014 FREEHOLD RACEWAY MALL 31,610.87 Rent
5/29/2014 RCPI LANDMARK PROPERTIES -49,187.80 Rent

5,206,358.67 Rent Total

5/1/2014 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 210,749.74 UPS
5/8/2014 UPS 180,090.75 UPS
5/16/2014 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 219,640.20 UPS
5/22/2014 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 254,877.18 UPS
5/29/2014 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 271,011.30 UPS

1,136,369.17 UPS Total

5/30/2014 DIP Interest / Unused Fee 282,534.72 DIP Interest / Unused Fee
282,534.72 Total DIP Interest / Unused Fee

5/22/2014 Customs 14,256.38 Customs
14,256.38 Customs Total

31,354,218.27 Grand Total

(1) Employee related disbursements include expense reimbursement.
(2) Payments reflect wage attachments and garnishments.
**  A report of disbursements on a non-consolidated basis will be filed quarterly, per discussions with the US Trustee's office.
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677 BANDWAGON INC -20.75 N/A
838 BETTER SLEEP INC. 269.98 Inventory
986 GOLF,GIFTS & GALLERY INC 2,112.50 Inventory

1309 CAPE COD DOORMATS 245.00 Inventory
1372 CASCADE DESIGNS INC 15.98 Inventory
2431 EDUCATIONAL INSIGHTS, INC 16.27 N/A
2508 EMPORIUM LEATHER GOODS 10,187.25 Inventory
2510 FRIELING USA,INC 15.50 Inventory
2511 ENCLUME DESIGN 777.00 Inventory
2626 EXHART ENVIRONMENTAL -37.40 Inventory
2796 FLOXITE 30.00 Inventory
3461 HIGHWAVE,INC -56.10 N/A
4129 KETTLER INT'L INC 324.00 Inventory
4210 KRAFTWARE 1,350.25 Inventory
4275 LAFUMA AMERICA INC 3,365.00 N/A
4480 LOMAK INDUSTRIES CO.,LTD. 17.00 Inventory
4892 METRO VACUUM CLEANER CO., 4,463.30 Inventory
4993 MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL 277.50 Inventory
5664 PERFECT FIT INDUSTRIES -5,555.54 Inventory
5690 PETERBORO BASKET CO 242.65 Inventory
5749 PICNIC TIME 9,539.50 Inventory
7173 SUSQUEHANNA GLASS CO. 678.50 Inventory
7363 TRC RECREATION LP 762.00 Inventory
7672 TWIN OAKS HAMMOCKS 1,184.70 Inventory
7931 VORNADO AIR LLC -1,565.75 Inventory
8322 ZADRO PRODUCTS 16,500.00 Inventory
8561 WINE ENTHUSIAST COMPANIES 10,225.48 Inventory
8609 CLASSIC ACCESSORIES 3,209.92 Inventory
8712 YOMEGA CORP 100.00 Inventory
9162 TEMPUR-PEDIC, INC. 3,572.50 Inventory
9416 ETON CORPORATION 41.99 Inventory

10743 MODERN MKTG CONCEPTS -2,176.00 Inventory
11113 CELESTRON INT'L 4,689.34 Inventory
11156 HEADWATERS -18,360.45 N/A
11785 MISTY MATE INC 20,901.50 N/A
12615 HY-C COMPANY INC. 2,544.47 Inventory
12629 AUTO CARE PRODUCTS INC 936.05 Inventory
12900 LEGGETT AND PLATT INC. -295.00 Inventory
15158 INTERNATIONAL LEISURE 6,016.20 Inventory
15183 UNITED STATES LUGGAGE 3,045.30 Inventory
15516 LIFELINE FIRST AID LLC -43.00 Inventory
15796 MERCURY LUGGAGE 4,255.00 Inventory
15842 ZWILLING J.A. HENCKELS 677.72 Inventory
15922 AUSTIN AIR SYSTEMS LTD 595.40 Inventory
16065 L. POWELL COMPANY 7,267.96 Inventory
16693 MR. LIGHT -963.00 Inventory
16855 OFFICE STAR PRODUCTS -618.46 Inventory
17038 MACSOUND 5,927.04 Inventory
17242 RPM INC. 781.67 Inventory
17324 SHOP-VAC CORPORATION 206.88 Inventory
17424 HOWARD MILLER CLOCK CO. -31.00 Inventory
17966 POOL SHOT PRODUCTS, INC. 5,166.00 Inventory
18193 SHED RAIN CORPORATION 13.50 Inventory
18230 THE COMPANION GROUP 776.00 Inventory
18264 H.L.DALIS,INC. 1,350.43 Inventory
18408 WHITEHALL PRODUCTS 1,706.50 Inventory
18489 180'S LLC -8,313.10 N/A
18526 LA CROSSE TECHNOLOGY 5,009.96 Inventory
18544 DAYVA INTERNATIONAL 343.10 Inventory
18560 THE HAMMOCK SOURCE 3,215.37 Inventory
18650 UNGER INDUSTRIAL, LLC -1,042.00 N/A
18749 WELL TRAVELED IMPORTS,INC 5,846.00 Inventory
19039 BLUEAIR INC 546.00 Inventory
19597 CAROLINE CHAIR & TABLE CO 3,407.10 Inventory
19746 BALL DYNAMICS INT'L LLC 194.97 Inventory
20396 RAZOR USA, INC. 208.00 Inventory
20444 SEABREEZE INT'L CORP 157.41 Inventory
20806 VERILUX INC 889.86 Inventory
20820 DEKORRA PRODUCTS LLC -48.80 Inventory
20881 MINDER RESEARCH INC 30.00 Inventory
21270 HOME ESSENTIALS & BEYOND 1,960.00 N/A
21356 LINON HOME DECOR 3,511.20 Inventory
21736 CARPENTER CO. -498.73 Inventory
21829 STUDIO VERTU, INC. 610.10 Inventory
21954 SIMPLEHUMAN LLC 339.50 Inventory
22091 O'DONNELL INDUSTRIES 7,287.23 Inventory
22592 WOLF DESIGNS 1,419.50 Inventory
22783 GINFAX DEVELOPMENTLIMITED -160,000.00 Inventory
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23042 COMMONWEALTH HOME 8,142.23 Inventory
23078 HOMESTYLES 8,821.00 Inventory
23079 NAMCO AMERICA INC 1,800.00 Inventory
23438 32 NORTH CORP 0.00 Inventory
23624 ALLSOP INC 276.50 Inventory
23721 GREAT LAKES DART MFG INC 190.70 Inventory
23783 PRETIKA CORPORATION 150.00 Inventory
23815 STAKMORE CO. INC. 1,530.50 Inventory
23892 SOUTHERN ENTERPRISES 3,803.00 Inventory
24082 WINNING SOLUTIONS 327.99 Inventory
24180 MAXSA INNOVATIONS LLC 1,881.65 Inventory
24274 DELTA CYCLE CORP 77.98 Inventory
24309 ELEGANT USA LLC 33,332.80 N/A
24437 TURTLE TECH DESIGN INC 671.00 Inventory
24635 MILLS FLORAL CO 128.70 Inventory
24734 KOLMON INDUSTRIAL CO LTD 1,654.38 Inventory
24741 PRO PERFORMANCE SPORTS 1,468.50 Inventory
24806 IMPERIAL INTERNATIONAL 776.80 Inventory
25104 ITOUCHLESS HOUSEWARES & -174.00 Inventory
25168 RICHMORE LIMITED 1,346.40 Inventory
25310 ICON HEALTH & FITNESS 914.00 Inventory
25409 BUNGALOW FLOORING 1,525.95 Inventory
25437 OSIM INTERNATIONAL LTD 269,460.00 Inventory
25468 HAMMOND'S CANDIES -53.60 Inventory
25636 CREATIVE SPORTS CONCEPTS 271.47 Inventory
25809 THE UTTERMOST COMPANY 56.17 Inventory
25876 GALE PACIFIC USA 513.72 Inventory
25999 ANNIN & COMPANY 98.60 Inventory
26101 BELKIN LOGISTICS 1,645.88 Inventory
26220 COMFORT RESEARCH 2,618.50 Inventory
26288 COTRON CORPORATION 10,920.00 Inventory
26294 VIOLIGHT INC 610.83 Inventory
26317 HUA SO IND'L CO LTD 554.00 Inventory
26486 LIONEL TRAINS 162.81 N/A
26588 NATIONAL TREE COMPANY -329.00 Inventory
27006 PICNIC AT ASCOT 5,231.82 Inventory
27245 ALMO DISTRIBUTING 1,250.00 Inventory
27314 LIBERTY GARDEN PRODUCTS 193.08 Inventory
27412 GOLDEN GT, LLC DBA ZEVRO -75.00 Inventory
27443 TWIN STAR INT'L -31.00 Inventory
27472 LAMO SHEEPSKIN INC 816.50 Inventory
27480 ETL 390.26 Inventory
27521 RICHELL USA INC 211.00 Inventory
27539 TRANS-OCEAN IMPORTS INC 53.50 Inventory
27549 AVNET ASIA PTE, LTD 8,799.00 Inventory
27964 GAMA SONIC USA, INC 18.00 N/A
28021 T2 INTERNATIONAL 463.60 Inventory
28168 STEINER SPORTS 1,269.00 Inventory
28266 WINNING STREAK SPORTS LLC 69.00 Inventory
28290 RELIABLE CORP 740.00 Inventory
28337 HERITAGE TRAVELWARE LTD -187.79 Inventory
28433 BODUM INC 1,182.45 Inventory
28567 GOODTIME NOVELTY INC 2,790.00 Inventory
28637 ON THE EDGE MARKETING 153.00 N/A
28641 VUZIX 350.00 Inventory
28654 NANDA HOME INC 68.00 N/A
28707 HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO 121.50 Inventory
28726 PRIMETIME PETZ LLC 520.05 Inventory
28848 HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO 1,980.00 Inventory
29059 CAPE COD BEACH CHAIR CO 986.00 Inventory
29092 GREAT AMERICAN -2,890.00 N/A
29111 DAKOTA WATCH CO 623.00 Inventory
29233 WYNIT INC 7,055.65 Inventory
29283 MAIR PRODUCTION COMPANY 850.00 Inventory
29418 PARK CITY ENTERTAINMENT 45.00 Inventory
29456 XIAMEN COMFORT SCI&TECH 8,789.52 Inventory
29562 M BLOCK & SONS, INC -1.00 Inventory
29610 PLASTOFORM INDUSTRIES LTD 340.00 Inventory
29649 REFINEDKIND PET PRODUCTS 19.45 Inventory
29682 TELEDEX INC -12.00 Inventory
29683 SHELTI INC 1,895.00 N/A
29744 HOME SOURCE INTERNATIONAL 614.00 Inventory
29861 MAYNE INC 1,323.00 Inventory
29872 HEADWATERS INC 13.50 Inventory
29878 BLUE RHINO GLOBALSOURCING 1,278.00 Inventory
29987 BLUE STAR GROUP 6,601.00 Inventory
29988 TRIUMPH SPORTS USA INC 736.80 Inventory
30056 SHADE TRENDS INC 820.00 Inventory

Appendix

Case 14-10752-BLS    Doc 564    Filed 06/20/14    Page 63 of 81



In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Aged AP Detail

Vendor Number Vendor Name Amount Category
30096 UV SKINZ INC 2,856.60 Inventory
30305 PRODUCT SPECIALTIES INC 26,238.00 Inventory
30395 THE CHRISTMAS TREE CO 498.00 Inventory
30400 ACORN PRODUCTS CO LLC -1,272.50 Inventory
30421 HORNUNG'S GOLF PRODUCTS -22.00 Inventory
30456 D&S CABLE INDUSTRIES (HK) 72,864.00 Inventory
30457 BACK IN FIVE, LLC 11,392.94 Inventory
30485 SANDUSKY LEE CORP 4,885.40 Other
30503 CARRERA OF AMERICA -163.00 Inventory
30549 SHEDRAIN CORPORATION -366.00 N/A
30648 SODASTREAM USA, INC -832.00 Inventory
30709 JORDAN MFG COMPANY INC 3,874.65 Inventory
30745 MTH INDUSTRIAL LIMITED 62,583.84 N/A
30826 AMERICAN COMFORT -2,905.00 Inventory
30894 VUPOINT SOLUTIONS 2,262.00 Inventory
30971 KENT DISPLAYS 73.35 N/A
30985 CASE-ARI LLC 2,885.60 Inventory
31040 ASA PRODUCTS, INC. 1,046.00 Inventory
31044 KHN SOLUTIONS, LLC 1,465.75 Inventory
31052 LIQUID IMAGING CO LLC 1,713.34 Inventory
31108 CLEAN CUT INTERNATIONAL -0.97 Inventory
31158 ONE UP INNOVATIONS INC 169.31 Inventory
31182 KENT DISPLAYS 27,478.00 Inventory
31273 ABLE PLANET INCORPORATED 2,756.44 Inventory
31308 SHENZHEN PAOLUY TECH CO,LTD -1,095.00 Inventory
31349 SYNNEX CORPORATION -260,463.00 Inventory
31369 ROGUE WALLET CO 77.50 Inventory
31372 MEDICOOL INC 652.00 Inventory
31407 CHADSWORTH & HAIG 2,396.00 Inventory
31431 BULLION INTERNATIONAL,INC 770.00 Inventory
31488 GREAT AMERICAN BEVERAGE 943.78 Inventory
31497 CARGO MGMT ENTERPRISES 248.00 Inventory
31520 HONEY CAN DO INT'L 367.75 Inventory
31524 FULFILLMENT SERVICES INC 2,973.46 Inventory
31527 CHAR BROIL, LLC -507.01 N/A
31552 MCKLEIN COMPANY LLC 449.75 Inventory
31577 AMERICAN WEIGH SCALES INC -670.01 Inventory
31608 DIRECTIONS EAST INC 177.00 Inventory
31620 MELISSA & DOUG LLC 455.13 Inventory
31644 BAGGALLINI INC -563.30 Inventory
31662 CHUN LAM GROUP INTL LTD -1,118.00 Inventory
31687 FATHEAD LLC 461.92 Inventory
31706 INGRAM MICRO INC -1,370.10 N/A
31764 WEEMS & PLATH INC 1,012.74 Inventory
31765 FLOATSTORAGE.COM 6,958.50 Inventory
31776 INTERNATIONAL CARAVAN INC 33,124.00 Inventory
31786 SAMSONITE LLC 1,055.40 Inventory
31789 CLEMCO PRODUCTS INC 332.25 Inventory
31878 JAB DISTRIBUTORS LLC 249.00 Inventory
31879 SPORT DIMENSION INC 3,636.00 Inventory
31892 ADVANTUS CORP 7,130.60 Inventory
31903 GRILL DADDY BRUSH CO INC 118.90 Inventory
31910 PAN AM BRANDS 223.30 Inventory
31914 DRY CORP LLC 80.00 Inventory
31932 PLAYMOBIL USA INC -259.80 Inventory
31937 POLY WOOD INC 32,200.10 Inventory
31945 AAXA TECHNOLOGIES 1,004.64 Inventory
31957 JOBRI, LLC 1,084.00 Inventory
31958 AFIRE INC 144.65 Inventory
31960 BERGHOFF INTERNATIONAL 741.62 Inventory
31968 UNDERWOOD (ITALIA) SRL 1,323.50 Inventory
31969 EADES APPLIANCE TECH LLC 627.00 Inventory
31974 TOYS AND MODELS CORP. 3,162.76 Inventory
31977 CROSS 1,278.70 Inventory
31982 CAROLINA PET COMPANY LLC 476.45 Inventory
31985 WHALEN FURNITURE MFG INC -53.00 Inventory
31986 MHU GHU 292.00 Inventory
31990 WABOBA INC -525.00 N/A
31992 CST ENTERPRISES LLC 445.48 Inventory
31995 HYDRO-PHOTON INC 59.94 Inventory
32005 HIGHWOOD USA LLC 1,180.00 Inventory
32015 GOAL ZERO -3,493.78 Inventory
32016 COURISTAN INC 1,019.00 Inventory
32017 DC AMERICA 2,391.20 Inventory
32019 VIPO INTERNATIONAL GROUP 10,543.68 Inventory
32021 4D CITYSCAPE INC 139.93 Inventory
32028 TABLE IN A BAG MFG CORP 9,512.41 Inventory
32029 JENLIS INC 3,008.96 Inventory
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32030 ORBITA CORPORATION 3,372.50 Inventory
32046 THE LEARNING JOURNEY INTL 148.80 Inventory
32055 SMARTEK USA 539.50 Inventory
32074 WHOLESALE INTERIORS INC 4,685.90 Inventory
32080 AERVOE INDUSTRIES INC 628.39 Inventory
32083 MASTER HOME PRODUCTS,LTD 4,523.00 Inventory
32085 C & F ENTERPRISES INC 356.25 Inventory
32090 A PLUS MARKETING, LTD 943.70 N/A
32092 ALEXANDER MFG CO. INC. 548.00 Inventory
32093 FIBERBUILT UMBRELLAS 433.00 Inventory
32095 THE DAY OF GAMES 8,656.29 Inventory
32097 NORTH STATES INDUSTRIES 798.66 N/A
32098 LELO INC 703.03 N/A
32101 BEYER DYNAMIC INC 56.43 Inventory
32105 ROLAND PRODUCTS INC 758.00 Inventory
32114 SAFCO PRODUCTS CO 138.15 Inventory
32121 WINTEC INDUSTRIES INC -825.59 Inventory
32124 OPTIMUM FULFILLMENT, LLC 2,572.14 Inventory
32127 TRAVELER'S CHOICE 15,480.00 Inventory
32131 CRANE USA INC 409.00 Inventory
32148 BELARNO 172.80 Inventory
32153 TELEDYNAMICS 5,869.18 Inventory
32157 PARAGON GROUP USA 154.29 Inventory
32166 RP55 ZOUND 33,940.00 Inventory
32170 OURPET'S COMPANY 815.17 Inventory
32182 VIRUS ZERO USA 550.00 Inventory
32186 M.Y. PRODUCTS LLC 700.00 Inventory
32196 PALO ALTO AUDIO DESIGN 264.89 Inventory
32197 EASY ACCESS DISTRIBUTION 2,104.50 Inventory
32209 JALP LLC -70.00 Inventory
32220 BIGGIES INC 845.00 Inventory
32221 ELLESSCO, LLC 63.00 Inventory
32223 COCKROACH DESIGN -335.00 Inventory
32229 AUDYSSEY LABORATORIES 298.00 N/A
32238 MID-WEST PRODUCTS INC 313.42 Inventory
32248 OUTPAC DESIGNS INC 1,397.50 Inventory
32253 BESTAR INC 2,343.55 Inventory
32263 NAVVO GROUP LLC 9,879.35 N/A
32265 WILD SALES LLC -894.50 Inventory
32283 DEVELPRO INC 49.00 Inventory
32284 ELECTRA-CRAFT INC 1,913.35 Inventory
32296 MARSHMALLOW FUN COMPANY -111.87 Inventory
32297 STOREBOUND, LLC 610.10 Inventory
32304 WATER SAFETY CORPORATION 2,624.60 Inventory
32313 LOGO CHAIR INC -101.00 Inventory
32314 HASTINGS MANUFACTURING 7,050.89 N/A
32315 LANDMANN USA 2,034.88 Inventory
32330 STAMINA PRODUCTS INC 811.80 Inventory
32332 PICNIC PLUS 504.75 Inventory
32349 WINSHARE LLC 309.50 Inventory
32355 DILLON DAVIS INC 999.00 Inventory
32367 SYNERGY SPORTZ 88.50 Inventory
32368 SNOW JOE LLC 123.88 Inventory
32370 JOOLA NORTH AMERICA LLC 1,996.62 Inventory
32372 SULTRA CORPORATION 1,614.60 Inventory
32374 ZUO MODERN CONTEMPORARY 3,775.00 Inventory
32380 MARKET OF AMERICA INC 48.00 N/A
32381 COCOON INNOVATIONS LLC 680.50 Inventory
32384 ZENSAH COMPANY 5,400.00 Inventory
32392 MICRO WORLD CORP 3,309.96 Inventory
32399 VENDOR DEVELOPMENT GROUP 18.18 N/A
32401 MCCARTY'S SACRO EASE LLC 2,370.00 Inventory
32402 ROBERT STONHAUS 767.52 Inventory
32403 WESTON PRODUCTS LLC 323.22 Inventory
32414 NAVARRE DISTRIBUTION SVS -230.95 Inventory
32416 SECA CORPORATION 179.20 Inventory
32422 WINCRAFT INCORPORATED 387.00 Inventory
32429 AMERICAN HERITAGE -252.00 Inventory
32448 GALLAGHER & FORSYTHE LLC 329.66 Inventory
32465 WHYNTER LLC 5,394.00 Inventory
32466 PIVOTAL 5, INC 366.41 Inventory
32467 TOOBEEZ, LLC -52.50 Inventory
32468 LEGACY COMMERCIAL HOLDING 1,027.77 Inventory
32481 CLEVA NORTH AMERICA, INC 310.31 Inventory
32489 VT JUVENILE FURNITURE -74.93 Inventory
32490 AMBRAS FINE JEWELRY INC 192.50 Inventory
32492 NESPRESSO USA INC 2,944.28 Inventory
32493 SZ TELSTAR CO, LTD 120,040.00 Inventory
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32494 VINOTEMP INTERNATIONAL 385.00 Inventory
32499 UNLEASHED LIFE LLC 164.00 Inventory
32503 TEAM INT'L GRP OF AMERICA 186.65 Inventory
32505 TIME TAP INC 112.50 N/A
32508 SUNRISE IMPORTER &WHSL CO -88.00 Inventory
32513 GUIDECRAFT 887.18 Inventory
32520 BENCHMARK LEARNING PROD. 6,390.00 Inventory
32521 CUFFLINKS.COM HOLDING CO 2,572.40 Inventory
32533 SY KESSLER SALES, INC 101.39 Inventory
32536 PRECISION CONVERTERS INC 2,918.70 Inventory
32539 A+J MANUFACTURING 243.15 Inventory
32540 FITBIT,INC. 1,881.50 Inventory
32541 RELIEF POD INTERNATIONAL -79.96 Inventory
32545 IK MULTIMEDIA US LLC 4,280.99 Inventory
32554 PACIFIC COAST FEATHER CO -448.75 Inventory
32556 RUFF WEAR INC. 282.50 Inventory
32563 E&E CO, LTD 137.50 Inventory
32565 SHOWOFFS LLC -4.50 N/A
32567 COMFORT LINE PRODUCTS INC 4,477.20 Inventory
32574 STC-SYSTEMS TRADING CORP 224.40 N/A
32575 ENGLEWOOD MARKETING GROUP -474.00 Inventory
32576 NAILURE, INC 668.44 Inventory
32578 ELLERY HOLDINGS LLC 4,027.37 Inventory
32589 SURE FIT INC. 1,690.84 Inventory
32590 IGNITE USA, LLC 490.29 Inventory
32591 READY AMERICA, INC 1,196.00 Inventory
32592 POLY-TEX INC 3,690.00 Inventory
32593 YU SHAN CO. USA LTD 2,189.75 Inventory
32602 CCT GLOBAL SOURCING INC -248.00 Inventory
32608 BUTLER SPECIALTY COMPANY 3,445.00 Inventory
32611 LIBRARY OF CLASSICS, INC 63.95 Inventory
32628 MOTIVATION DESIGN LLC 567.50 Inventory
32631 FAGOR AMERICA INC 378.50 Inventory
32632 JOHN N HANSEN CO. INC -59.47 Inventory
32635 SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT -9,612.00 N/A
32638 ELAN POLO INC 3,624.50 Inventory
32647 WATER TECH CORP 771.50 Inventory
32652 NEATO ROBOTICS, INC 3,742.00 Inventory
32663 VENTURE ENTERPRISES 163.70 Inventory
32675 EMEDIA CORPORATION 454.93 Inventory
32680 DYNAMIC ACCENTS LTD 229.00 Inventory
32681 SED INTERNATIONAL, INC 73.26 Inventory
32686 INSIGHT DESIGN CORP 167.86 Inventory
32687 PIEL INC 4,573.94 Inventory
32707 SANTA FE LEATHER CORP 976.50 Inventory
32708 HENSCHEL MANUFACTURING CO 587.50 Inventory
32718 HOME ENTERTAINMENT 3,727.80 Inventory
32721 WOW! WORKS, LLC 720.00 Inventory
32722 COASTER COMPANY OF 3,838.00 Inventory
32741 DMC PRODUCTS INC 108.60 N/A
32748 LAUNCHLAB INC. 2,747.13 Inventory
32750 LUARDI INC -28.00 Inventory
32761 OLD FRIEND FOOTWEAR 1,594.50 Inventory
32767 UPM GLOBAL LLC 794.00 Inventory
32777 SPECULATIVE PROD. DESIGN -845.62 N/A
32792 MINSON CORPORATION 1,537.77 Inventory
32797 CLAIRE CHASE INC 2,430.00 Inventory
32810 RHINO TRUNK & CASE INC 2,178.75 Inventory
32826 ROSLE USA CORP 178.50 Inventory
32827 MAUVIEL USA INC 355.50 Inventory
32853 LEARNING RESOURCES, INC 2,018.67 Inventory
32856 OPULENCE HOME LLC -140.00 Inventory
32868 LIONEL NASCAR -176.81 Inventory
32880 BELLINI HOME AND GARDENS 1,043.00 Inventory
32907 JEWELS OF JAVA -16.00 Inventory
32917 RAILZ LLC -450.00 Inventory
32925 AUTOMOTIVE INNOVATIONS 330.17 Inventory
32928 VARIER USA, INC. 3,320.00 Inventory
32943 TOPLINE FURNITURE 2,689.00 Inventory
32944 INFINITA CORP 26.18 Inventory
32998 AMAZING FLAMELESS CANDLE 11.75 Inventory
33036 DECORA 25.00 Inventory
33056 MIND TO MARKET INC 356.44 Inventory
33064 SMS AUDIO LLC 108.00 N/A
33071 ENVY POOL PRODUCTS,LLC 1,698.00 Inventory
33087 OTTO CASE, LLC 244.32 Inventory
33094 STILLWATER DESIGNS 30.00 Inventory
33112 YARDISTRY LIMITED 639.71 Inventory
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33113 MAC AT HOME 1,434.08 N/A
33114 EEVELLE LLC 593.37 Inventory
33120 SOLAR GOES GREEN LLC 49.87 Inventory
33122 LUMISOURCE LLC 1,283.50 Inventory
33129 FLEXFLOP 266.00 Inventory
33132 SOLAR POOL TECHNOLOGIES 2,000.00 N/A
33136 ORBOTIX INC 62,597.27 Inventory
33137 MAIN ACCESS LLC 153.44 Inventory
33167 BRIGGS 407.16 Inventory
33184 INCIPIO TECHNOLOGIES INC -304.66 Inventory
33191 EVERGREEN ENTERPRISES INC 134.50 Inventory
33194 FUTURE TEXTILES INC 244.50 Inventory
33217 KUN-HAO (HK) LIGHT N ELEC -400.00 Inventory
33220 HUMANSCALE 1,541.75 N/A
33221 TIMBRE SOUND LLC 213.00 Inventory
33222 ETRONICS4U INC -1,227.56 Inventory
33223 YOGIBO LLC 924.00 Inventory
33231 GRACE DIGITAL INC. 1,937.14 Inventory
33237 DREAM WIRELESS INC 2.99 Inventory
33249 NUCOURSE DISTRIBUTION INC 13.99 Inventory
33257 SOLVIT PRODUCTS LP 3,657.24 Inventory
33258 CORNER II LTD 2,431.63 Inventory
33299 BUHEL USA LLC 1,365.00 Inventory
33300 SWIRL AWAY 527.50 Inventory
33307 STONEMAN AVENUE CORP 1,367.00 Inventory
33323 ACTIVEWRAP INC 979.00 Inventory
33327 JILL-E DESIGNS LLC 330.00 Inventory
33328 BUFFALO TOOLS 4,634.56 Inventory
33336 MADE IN MARS INC 577.50 Inventory
33337 LOUNGEPAC LLC 1,500.00 Inventory
33357 TONY PEROTTI USA 1,043.10 Inventory
33363 MAJESTIC PET PRODUCTS 696.76 Inventory
33372 USA SUMMIT DISTRIBUTION 2,185.84 Inventory
33373 CREATIVE DANES INC -81.33 Inventory
33382 HATZLACHH SUPPLY INC 1,096.20 Inventory
33391 PROTEAK RENEWABLE 45.00 N/A
33392 MAN TABLES,LLC 1,790.00 Inventory
33398 WAI LANA PRODUCTIONS LLC 211.40 Inventory
33412 PEACOCK ALLEY 702.00 Inventory
33427 THE LIGHT GARDEN -2,257.06 Inventory
33435 SBYKE,USA LLC 119.99 Inventory
33441 SCHOENHUT, LLC -13.00 Inventory
33443 LAMP IN A BOX, LLC -21.45 Inventory
33448 GUANGZHOU SHANGHONGN 31,590.00 N/A
33461 CSONKA WORLDWIDE 870.15 Inventory
33466 DIAPER DUDE 163.00 Inventory
33470 WAY BASICS 108.00 Inventory
33475 HARDWARE INNOVATIONS LLC 530.47 N/A
33477 SWIZZ-STYLE 208.71 Inventory
33481 H2C BRANDS LLC 1,507.50 Inventory
33483 LUMA COMFORT CORPORATION -291.03 Inventory
33497 PUZHEN LIFE USA,LLC 110.48 Inventory
33500 MOLECULE-R FLAVORS INC -154.00 Inventory
33526 DAYMEN U.S.,INC. 1,154.37 Inventory
33527 NATIONAL PRESTO  IND.,INC 470.19 Inventory
33532 DROPSHIP VENDOR GROUP INC 3,561.52 Inventory
33540 SUBLIME MARKETING GROUP 864.00 Inventory
33548 C & A MARKETING 1,335.00 Inventory
33549 HERFF JONES 245.00 Inventory
33552 TANITA CORP OF AMERICA -227.50 Inventory
33553 STEINHAUSEN INC 252.00 Inventory
33560 GRIFFITH CREEK DESIGNS 201.00 Inventory
33564 RECENT TOYS 160.00 Inventory
33566 PRIVACY POP,LLC -119.99 Inventory
33567 DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS 1,243.40 Inventory
33579 BUDDY BEDS,LLC -123.50 Inventory
33583 ALEN CORPORATION 386.80 Inventory
33591 KIDKRAFT 4,753.85 Inventory
33593 TEAKWORKS4U,LLC 1,410.00 Inventory
33597 RUSSI USA 441.00 Inventory
33599 ELLA VICKERS INC 457.40 Inventory
33611 DECA INTERNATIONAL CORP 220.00 Inventory
33613 YOUNG NAILS INC -5.98 Inventory
33620 WUSTHOF TRIDENT OF 150.00 N/A
33621 PK O'ROURKE CO 29.00 Inventory
33642 INCASE DESIGN CORP 2,079.48 N/A
33653 WINE RACKS INT'L, INC 1,212.50 N/A
33654 SAMSONIC TRADING CO, INC. 448.00 Inventory
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33658 ZADRO HEALTH SOLUTIONS 1,057.00 Inventory
33671 COOPER CLASSICS INC -73.00 Inventory
33672 ZADRO PRODUCTS 229.00 Inventory
33679 IDAPT-INOITUSA LLC 1,520.71 Inventory
33681 MONARCH SPECIALTIES INC -270.00 Inventory
33688 BH NORTH AMERICA CORP. -67.00 Inventory
33692 SAFAVIEH INTERNATIONAL 2,127.96 Inventory
33693 HOME FIELDS INC 195.00 Inventory
33710 OLD MODERN HANDICRAFTS 983.46 Inventory
33714 WORLDWISE IMPORTS LLC 1,663.16 Inventory
33723 GFORCE CORPORATION 172.00 N/A
33726 SEAT COVERS UNLIMITED 1,644.00 Inventory
33730 OHIO ART -124.55 Inventory
33753 AQ TEXTILES 234.72 N/A
33772 BARTULE LLC 1,603.00 N/A
33776 KONCEPT TECHNOLOGIES 238.50 Inventory
33779 MAJESTIC HOME GOODS INC 45.00 Inventory
33796 PCS WIRELESS LLC 217.00 Inventory
33801 LIVING DIRECT,INC 3,339.00 Inventory
33804 CENTURY CONCEPT INT'L 448.50 Inventory
33821 AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC 7,301.33 Inventory
33847 GLO SCIENCE INC 415.00 N/A
33940 REAL LIFE PRODUCTS LLC 209.99 Inventory
33969 ARTIC EASE, LLC 1,568.48 N/A
33970 SKECHERS USA INC -32.50 Inventory
33971 ICOT HEARING SYSTEMS, LLC 2,000.00 N/A
33973 OCVACO ELECTRONIC LTD -3,925.00 N/A
33978 MELE COMPANIES INC 96.00 Inventory
33980 ABBYSON LIVING CORP 278.30 Inventory
33982 HICKIES -369.60 N/A
33984 SELLMARK CORPORATION 617.00 Inventory
33985 TRAVELPRO 654.87 N/A
33989 MONEUAL USA INC -201.00 Inventory
33992 NAPA SOAP COMPANY 127.50 Inventory
33997 LAY-N-GO, LLC 241.50 Inventory
33999 JESPER OFFICE, LLC 5,362.03 Inventory
34000 TOP SHOP TV, LLC 53,513.00 N/A
34002 ONE SEED LLC 75.00 Inventory
34003 TOILETTREE PRODUCTS INC 778.00 Inventory
34008 BLISS WORLD LLC 5,850.00 N/A
34009 ADESSO INC -59.00 Inventory
34012 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY 1,545.15 N/A
34021 EYN LLC 452.50 Inventory
34023 ESI DISTRIBUTION 167.97 Inventory
34024 PO CAMPO LLC 104.50 N/A
34026 PROACTIVE SPORTS 2,723.70 Inventory
34027 FOREO INC -3,565.35 N/A
34028 LIVING MEMORIES LLC -8,481.59 Inventory
34031 BACK TO NATURE -38,806.49 N/A
34033 HERITAGE SAFE COMPANY 679.90 Inventory
34036 DISCOVERY TREKKING 52.50 Inventory
34043 NATURE BRIGHT CO 60.00 Inventory
34044 BEYONDBLU WIRELESS INC 270.00 Inventory
34046 KNORK FLATWARE 426.00 Inventory
34047 GUARDIAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC -1,670.00 Inventory
34049 GLOBAL FURNITURE USA 766.00 Inventory
34053 KB INNOVATIONS INC 255.00 Inventory
34056 PACIFIC PLAY TENTS INC 525.49 Inventory
34058 COKEM INTERNATIONAL LTD -156.00 N/A
34059 ZIIVAA OPERATIONS LLC 910.00 N/A
34060 PC TREASURES 1,269.44 Inventory
34061 INMUSIC BRANDS INC 258.00 Inventory
34064 AEON FURNITURE 143.00 Inventory
34067 AF LIGHTING -56.00 Inventory
34070 IMPEX INC 294.00 Inventory
34073 QUEST PRODUCTS INC 547.41 Inventory
34075 EMS MIND READER LLC -68.00 Inventory
34078 CLEAN DESIGNS LLC -173.00 N/A
34082 EMPIRE IMPORTS INC 2,457.00 Inventory
34083 MULLNER LLC -71.00 Inventory
34087 BUBBLEBUM USA LLC 34.00 N/A
34093 KENROY HOME -25.00 Inventory
34095 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES -3,928.00 Inventory
34097 CONTOUR PRODUCTS 946.00 Inventory
34098 EMMI-TECH INC 4,255.29 Inventory
34099 FITNESS EM LLC 33.96 Inventory
34100 THAMES & KOSMOS LLC 21.12 Inventory
34102 ROSETTA STONE LTD -2,948.00 Inventory
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34103 SOUTH SHORE INDUSTRIES -640.00 Inventory
34107 EXOFFICIO -210.00 Inventory
34108 RAVI SOLUTIONS INC 0.00 Inventory
34110 RICHSOUND RESEARCH LTD -1,810.00 N/A
34111 SABI INC 1,909.08 N/A
34114 AIRBAK TECHNOLOGIES CORP -111.97 Inventory
34115 COYUCHI INC 131.10 Inventory
34120 WISE COMPANY 23.77 Inventory
34125 MOBIPLEX INC 74.09 Inventory
34127 CORBRANDS DISTRIBUTIONLLC 2,342.00 Inventory
34128 POLARA GOLF 18.00 Inventory
34131 WINSOME TRADING INC 475.00 Inventory
34137 SMART PJ'S LLC 35.98 Inventory
34138 CARDIFF SPORT TECHOLOGIES -4,224.00 Inventory
34140 BEER OUTLAW 66.00 N/A
34142 LLY TECH INC 861.15 Inventory
34143 ADLENS USA INC 140.50 Inventory
34148 BALBOA BABY CO LLC 75.00 Inventory
34150 HAPILABS INC -177,800.00 N/A
34152 WMF AMERICAS 1,913.75 Inventory
34153 FOREMOST GROUPS INC 2,165.97 Inventory
34156 THUNDERSHIRT 112.50 Inventory
34157 MONTANA WOODWORKS INC 3,290.00 Inventory
34160 ALBANY INDUSTRIES 585.00 Inventory
34162 DREAMTEX INC 19.23 Inventory
34163 TVILUM 1,227.36 Inventory
34165 KOBLENZ-THORNE ELECTRIC 303.68 Inventory
34178 TEXTILE CITY INC. -50.00 Inventory
34181 TRADE ASSOCIATES GROUP -45.00 Inventory
34185 ORION ELECTRONICS INC 360.00 N/A
34193 HUFFY CORPORATION 12,119.79 Inventory
34194 BIRKENSTOCK USA LP -47.00 Inventory
34196 STEVE SILVER COMPANY -45.00 Inventory
34197 TACTICAL GRILLING LLC 122.50 Inventory
34200 HITCASE 194.97 Inventory
34201 K'NEX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -1.00 Inventory
34203 ESCALI 804.50 Inventory
34204 CORKCICLE 25,344.00 Inventory
34205 GREEN LIVING ORGANICS LTD 18.58 Inventory
34207 ALPINE FURNITURE,INC. 1,760.00 Inventory
34209 LEACHCO, INC. 388.00 Inventory
34210 EURO STYLE, INC. 240.00 Inventory
34211 ROMOTIVE INC -16,575.00 Inventory
34212 GAWI, LLC -1,568.48 Inventory
34213 GENIUS BRANDS LLC 788.46 Inventory
34214 UNCOMMON LLC. 339.70 Inventory
34215 ADNART 1,107.00 Inventory
34218 SAUDER WOODWORKING CO. -155.12 Inventory
34219 WALKER EDISON FURNITURE 908.87 Inventory
34224 ADFA, INC. 1,044.38 Inventory
34228 REEVES INTERNATIONAL,INC. 276.50 Inventory
34229 PRIME SOURCE ACCESSORIES -16.00 Inventory
34232 SIMPLYGLOBO, INC. 10,016.82 Inventory
34233 HERBAL CONCEPTS 1,340.40 Inventory
34237 OADED LLC 62.40 Inventory
34238 FXI, INC 874.00 Inventory
34303 HOT RODS FOR BATHS 0.00 Inventory
34308 DAS HORN, LLC 5,625.00 Inventory
34312 TRG GROUP 2,837.02 Inventory
34314 RUME, INC. 93.00 Inventory
34316 POSITIVE IMPACT ADVERTSNG 21.50 Inventory
34317 HDS TRADING CORP. 2,000.00 N/A
34318 SASSI STONES,LLC 719.70 Inventory
34319 TOSSO,INC 4,636.25 Inventory
34320 WILOUBY INTERNATIONAL 849.00 Inventory
34321 REVEL BODY 267.50 Inventory
34322 TEKLINK SECURITY INC. 166.00 Inventory
34323 BLUMARBLE, LLC 337.00 Inventory
34325 STRUTZ INC 62.50 Inventory
34326 COAST TO COAST IMPORTS -7.00 N/A
34328 CREATIVE SOURCING INT'L 42.00 Inventory
34329 THE GEM GROUP,INC. 833.68 Inventory
34333 A.R.T. FURNITURE,INC. -43.00 Inventory
34334 FOAMCRAFT,INC. 117.24 Inventory
34335 CAROLINA FURNITURE -731.00 Inventory
34343 pNeo,LLC 49.18 Inventory
34344 WICKED SHEETS LLC 654.82 Inventory
34348 OLIVE EMPIRE, LLC 72.75 Inventory
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34349 AMEICO 180.00 Inventory
34350 BEM WIRELESS, LLC 179.99 Inventory
34354 WILDKIN -5.00 Inventory
34355 YU-SHAN-CO.USA LTD -1,224.00 Inventory
34356 LEXIBOOK AMERICA -23.00 N/A
34357 ECOVACS ROBOTICS,INC 3,670.60 Inventory
34358 QUINTESSENTIAL TOTS,LLC 16.50 Inventory
34359 PUMA WHEAT ACCESSORIES -6.00 N/A
34362 LEISURE SEASON LTD 752.00 Inventory
34364 SUKI, LLC -5,238.61 N/A
34366 VIOLIFE, INC 217.50 N/A
34367 TAO TRADING CORP 471.40 Inventory
34369 TALUS CORPORATION 3,534.35 N/A
34379 UPPER CANADA SOAP 160.00 Inventory
34380 BELLECORE, LLC 177.00 N/A
34381 BACK-A-LINE, INC. 119.00 N/A
34382 FINE MOD IMPORTS 268.00 Inventory
34384 BRAND 44 LLC 1,897.00 Inventory
34391 TRILETICS, INC 60.00 N/A
34392 NC HELMS INC. 42.00 Inventory
34394 THE LOCKETT GROUP LLC 648.00 Inventory
34395 SARIANA LLC 3,597.00 N/A
34396 FCTRY 3,456.00 N/A
34397 SYSTEM ENTERPRISES, LLC 19.49 N/A
34398 RIGHTLINE GEAR INC. 720.13 Inventory
34399 COOLTURE -2,000.00 N/A
34402 DOREL ASIA INC. -3.00 N/A
34403 ONETHOUSANDWEST -7,500.00 N/A
34404 HOLLYWOOD PRODUCTS 1,400.00 N/A
34405 AQUASANA GLOBAL 6,797.00 N/A
34406 EDMAR CORPORATION 2,036.90 Inventory
34411 KANKAKEE SPIKEBALL,INC. 5,480.00 N/A
34412 INTERNATIONAL HOME MIAMI 4,626.72 N/A
34413 OUTDOOR LIVING TODAY 466.00 N/A
34414 FLAMESTOWER INC. 2,360.00 N/A
34416 MATTRESS HELPER, INC. 37.99 Inventory
34420 SERRANOVENTIONS LLC 47.01 N/A
34421 SPOT LLC 8,800.00 N/A
34423 DRINIQUE, LLC 19.96 N/A
34426 TACHARA INC. -2,000.00 N/A
34429 BEST OF TIMES 885.00 N/A
34431 4D CONCEPTS, INC 1,933.65 N/A
34432 WIRELESS ENVIRONMENT LLC 1,896.00 N/A
34433 WORX TOYS INC. 15.00 N/A
34437 FLYBAR INC. 29.50 N/A
34443 VIM & VIGR LLC -1,917.10 N/A
34446 JUNGLE JUMP, LLC 1,000.00 N/A
34448 SERENE HOUSE USA INC. -1,000.00 N/A
34804 BFG SUPPLY CO LLC 87.00 Inventory
34808 MINNA LIFE 278.72 Inventory
34809 STUDIO BANANA S.L 64.26 N/A
34816 DOUBLE ROBOTICS 15,743.70 N/A
34817 ZITHER HEAVEN, LLC 28.50 N/A
34824 PFEILRING OF AMERICA CORP -2,000.00 N/A
34834 TECHNICHE INTERNATIONAL -1,000.00 N/A
34835 TRIGGER POINT PERFORMANCE -2,000.00 N/A
34842 TAMAGGO INC. -15,000.00 N/A

602691 FEDERAL EXPRESS 22.60 FRT
603287 HAMMEL SCALE OF KC INC 377.50 Other
604815 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 100.94 Other
605498 PC CONNECTION SALES CORP 128.00 Other
605956 SHORT HILLS ASSOCIATES -291.37 Rent
607745 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 264,711.80 UPS
608082 WEST FARMS MALL, LLC -1,674.28 Rent
609796 MEXICO LEDGER 194.00 Other
609956 METRO DOOR INC 12,827.06 Other
610061 WESTFIELD FRANKLN PK MALL -935.00 N/A
610933 COBB COUNTY BUSINESS 1,506.00 Other
611251 ALPHAGRAPHICS 64,159.98 Catalog
613786 DUNBAR ARMORED 3,894.60 Other
614857 VICTORY PACKAGING 14,210.21 Other
615977 ULINE 6,543.83 Other
616596 PRECISION CLEANING CO. 1,186.69 Other
619574 JIGSAW SERVICES, INC. 4,955.00 Other
619817 CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC -281.31 Other
621598 CITY LIGHTING PRODUCTS CO 28,648.11 Other
622542 SHOPZILLA INC 1,373.20 Internet
622745 BUTLER SUPPLY INC 41.12 Other
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623553 GALLERIA DALLAS -5,418.85 Rent
623838 BUREAU VERITAS CONSUMER 88.00 Other
624723 DESTIN COMMONS LTD -14,271.80 Rent
625349 GGP-MALL OF LOUISIANA LP -587.84 Rent
626118 INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS LLC 1,428.24 Other
626161 GOOGLE INC 34,379.86 Internet
627453 ORACLE AMERICA INC 129,716.02 Other
627602 RANCHO MALL, LLC -937.66 Rent
627711 SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT INC 5,854.10 Other
628330 CHANNEL ADVISOR CORP 8,667.21 Internet
628429 BOWERS LANDING 1,375.00 Other
628723 HP PRODUCTS CORPORATION 1,595.93 N/A
628887 EPSILON DATA MGMT 26,205.74 Other
629336 EPSILON DATA MGMT 57,078.00 Catalog
629364 FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS 1,763.13 Other
629382 MERCENT 15,749.13 Other
629850 CITY OF RENO 25.00 Other
630041 YAHOO] INC 1,841.37 Internet
630210 BASS SECURITY 686.90 Capital
630317 CYBERSOURCE CORPORATION 1,320.97 Other
630440 CRATER COMMUNICATIONS INC 2,114.34 Capital
630763 CENTURY LINK 69.60 Other
630842 BANKERS WARRANTY GROUP 6,505.00 Other
631012 JULIE CLARK 1,415.27 Other
631028 SOUNDCONNECT 3,333.25 N/A
631551 MONETATE, INC 37,524.99 Internet
631666 EBAY 1,276.13 Internet
631873 JOSE M CRUZ -136.85 N/A
632305 HSTA-JV -682.67 Rent
632350 AMBASSADOR PRESS INC 120,682.13 Catalog
632682 PROTECTION ONE ALARM -79.25 Capital
632758 TYLER J. STRUVE 41.44 Other
632803 TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS 50.00 Other
632861 CERTIFIED RETAIL SOLUTION 2,515.32 Other
633348 SILK ROAD TECHNOLOGY INC 675.00 N/A
633368 RURI UEJO 68.00 N/A
633454 KELLY M.CONTANT 88.70 N/A
633478 AT&T 12,165.77 Other
633663 STEVE'S PEST CONTROL INC 220.00 Other
633848 INFOR(US),INC. 136,601.89 Other
633978 NORTHEAST RECORD RETENTION, LL 620.00 Other
634117 CASSIDY SALES INC 699.48 Other
634201 SINGLE DIGITS INC 11.32 Other
634457 TOMMY KINGDARA 66.56 N/A
634596 DAYNA R BROWN 389.87 Other
634613 RONCO COMM & ELECTRONICS,INC 5,533.05 Other
634631 ADHESIVE LLC 19.11 Internet
634936 BMC GROUP VDR, LLC 3,769.20 Other
634938 TYLER A RICE 107.52 Other
634987 R.V. Evans 4,720.47 N/A

999005842 QUIRZA GELABERT 83.02 N/A
999005843 QUIRZA GELABERT 66.41 N/A
999005844 TRAVIS MIMM 53.49 N/A
999005845 RIVERA OMAYRA 75.24 N/A
999005846 RACHEL ANDERSON 135.14 N/A

Total 1,946,934.88
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21005-0000 Salaries Payable -1,089,084.76
21006-0000 Severance Payable -41,625.79
21009-0000 Accrued Vacation Payable -1,082,814.81
21011-0000 Federal Witholding Payable -46,938.18
21014-0000 FICA Payable -138,260.32
21015-0000 State/Federal Unemployment -1,385.18
21016-0000 Voluntary Life Insurance 236.31
21018-0000 United Way -33.00
21021-0000 401K Loans Payable 14.19
21022-0000 Garnishments Payable -5,141.08
21023-0000 Flex Benefit Payable -7,652.39
21024-0000 Jeans for Charity -438.93
21026-0000 San Francisco Commuter Benefit -198.61
21027-0000 Weight Watchers Deduction 446.33
21028-0000 401K Payable 4,235.64
23000-0000 Sales Tax -380.00
23001-0000 State Recycle Fee Payable -773.07
23005-0000 Sales Tax Payable -1,207,229.22
23006-0000 Use Tax -41,071.64
23007-0000 Sales Tax Accrued 0.00
23008-0000 Use Tax Other Current Liab. -93,857.67
23009-0000 Recycling Fee -3,293.71
23030-0000 Short-term Tax Reserve 0.09
23031-0000 Short Term Real Estate Taxes -313,880.36
23066-0000 State Income Tax Payable -277,019.60
24001-0000 Commissions Payable -281,760.52
24002-0000 Money Due to Customer -119,147.66
24003-0000 SAB 101 -945,872.61
24004-0000 Gift Card Discount 96,382.63
24005-0000 Deferred Rev Sales Returns -2,192,777.79
24006-0000 Rents Payable -749,451.37
24007-0000 Credits Due Customers -812,559.51
24008-0000 Medical Payable -588,365.33
24010-0000 Accrued Expense - Other -1,269,276.31
24013-0000 Workers Compensation Reserve -676,608.79
24014-0000 Medical Cobra -1,483.85
24015-0000 General Liability Reserve -531,829.50
24016-0000 Refund Liab. - Retail Mail chk 9,250.14
24020-0000 Accrued Brokerage Commission -274,787.91
24024-0000 Mail Order Refund check -2,276.65
24027-0000 Vision Plan Payable 6,941.27
24070-0000 Interest Payable -14,597,142.71
24092-0000 MIB Payable 0.00

Total Other Liabilities-Current -27,276,912.23

21010-0001 AL State W/H Tax -1,077.08
21010-0003 AZ State W/H Tax -137.75
21010-0004 AR State W/H Tax 0.00
21010-0005 CA State W/H Tax -2,405.85
21010-0006 CO State W/H Tax -1,992.00
21010-0007 CT State W/H Tax -559.43
21010-0008 DE State W/H Tax -318.40
21010-0011 GA State W/H Tax -959.80
21010-0012 HI State W/H Tax -525.42
21010-0013 ID State W/H Tax -351.00
21010-0014 IL State W/H Tax -1,664.68
21010-0015 IN State W/H Tax -800.65
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21010-0016 IA State W/H Tax -196.21
21010-0017 KS State W/H Tax -384.45
21010-0018 KY State W/H Tax -656.65
21010-0019 LA State W/H Tax -704.89
21010-0020 ME State W/H Tax -2,682.00
21010-0021 MD State W/H Tax -661.95
21010-0022 MA State W/H Tax -3,124.31
21010-0023 MI State W/H Tax -2,689.41
21010-0024 MN State W/H Tax -329.30
21010-0025 MS State W/H Tax 6.00
21010-0026 MO State W/H Tax -2,406.24
21010-0031 NJ State W/H Tax -731.38
21010-0032 NM State W/H Tax -198.18
21010-0033 NY State W/H Tax 210.66
21010-0034 NC State W/H Tax -448.74
21010-0036 OH State W/H Tax -1,205.51
21010-0037 OK State W/H Tax -603.00
21010-0038 OR State W/H Tax -775.51
21010-0039 PA State W/H Tax -570.26
21010-0040 RI State W/H Tax -732.83
21010-0041 SC State W/H Tax -296.68
21010-0045 UT State W/H Tax -1,708.71
21010-0046 VT State W/H Tax 0.00
21010-0047 VA State W/H Tax -1,175.10
21010-0050 WI State W/H Tax -319.76
21010-0052 PR State W/H Tax -1,868.58
21020-0001 AL Suta Tax W/H -326.10
21020-0002 AK Suta Tax W/H -858.82
21020-0003 AR Suta Tax W/H -329.38
21020-0004 AR Suta Tax W/H 0.00
21020-0005 CA Suta Tax W/H -19,370.60
21020-0006 CO Suta Tax W/H -1,601.12
21020-0007 CT Suta Tax W/H -9,237.25
21020-0008 DE Suta Tax W/H -228.39
21020-0010 FL Suta Tax W/H -6,151.86
21020-0011 GA Suta Tax W/H -2,747.71
21020-0012 HI Suta Tax W/H -908.51
21020-0013 ID Suta Tax W/H -94.63
21020-0014 IL Suta Tax W/H -8,536.71
21020-0015 IN Suta Tax W/H -769.30
21020-0016 IA Suta Tax W/H 7.17
21020-0017 KS Suta Tax W/H -225.76
21020-0018 KY Suta Tax W/H -406.42
21020-0019 LA Suta Tax W/H -651.15
21020-0020 ME Suta Tax W/H -1,044.00
21020-0021 MD Suta Tax W/H -982.87
21020-0022 MA Suta Tax W/H -12,131.70
21020-0023 MI Suta Tax W/H -2,285.00
21020-0024 MN Suta Tax W/H -2,835.37
21020-0025 MS Suta Tax W/H 0.70
21020-0026 MO Suta Tax W/H -11,534.22
21020-0029 NV Suta Tax W/H -2,899.59
21020-0030 NH Suta Tax W/H -6,074.67
21020-0031 NJ Suta Tax W/H -13,483.86
21020-0032 NY Suta Tax W/H -191.09
21020-0033 NM Suta Tax W/H -12,460.65
21020-0034 NC Suta Tax W/H -4,090.47
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21020-0036 OH Suta Tax W/H -628.53
21020-0037 OK Suta Tax W/H -215.93
21020-0038 OR Suta Tax W/H -2,556.70
21020-0039 PA Suta Tax W/H -6,253.33
21020-0040 RI Suta Tax W/H 0.94
21020-0041 SC Suta Tax W/H -631.76
21020-0043 TN Suta Tax W/H -41.53
21020-0044 TX Suta Tax W/H -6,506.21
21020-0045 UT Suta Tax W/H -1,042.21
21020-0046 VT Suta Tax W/H -0.38
21020-0047 VA Suta Tax W/H -2,862.23
21020-0048 WA Suta Tax W/H -2,556.13
21020-0050 WI Suta Tax W/H -1,164.68
21020-0052 PR Suta Tax W/H -459.94
21030-0001 NY Local Tax W/H 835.30
21030-0002 NY Yonkers Tax W/H 0.44
21030-0003 MD City Local Tax W/H -414.35
21030-0004 IN Marion Local Tax W/H -340.91
21030-0005 IN, Hamilton Local Tax W/H -445.49
21030-0006 OR Trimet Local Tax W/H -540.02
21030-0007 OH Springdale Local Tax W/H 0.12
21030-0008 OH Monroeville Local Tax W/H 697.00
21030-0009 PA Pittsburg Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0010 OH Toledo Local Tax W/H 56.40
21030-0011 MO St Louis Local Tax W/H -105.72
21030-0012 KY, Louisville Local Tax W/H -56.85
21030-0013 KY St Matt Local Tax W/H -152.17
21030-0015 PA No Hills Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0016 OH Cincinatti Local Tax W/H -164.45
21030-0017 OH Cleveland Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0018 OH Columbus Local Tax W/H -290.74
21030-0019 CO, Denver 31 Local Tax W/H -78.00
21030-0023 PA Philadelphia Local Tax W/H -1,004.03
21030-0025 MI, Detroit Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0026 PA Local EIT Tax W/H -564.53
21030-0027 MO, Kansas City Local Tax W/H -18.49
21030-0028 OH Strongsville Local Tax W/H -160.99
21030-0032 OH Bethel Park Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0033 NJ Newark Local Tax W/H -528.66
21030-0034 OH Fairlawn Local Tax W/H -161.03
21030-0035 OH Sycamore Township JEDZ -23.91
21030-0037 CA San Francisco Local Tax W/H -634.00
21030-0039 PA Tinicum Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0040 NY CNTY Local Tax W/H -937.82
21030-0042 KY Lex-fay Local Tax W/H -174.74
21030-0049 PA Lancaster Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0050 PA Montgom Local Tax W/H 0.00
21030-0053 PA Plumborough Local Tax W/H 0.00
21040-0001 CA SDI Tax W/H -1,713.46
21040-0002 NY SDI Tax W/H -1,326.40
21040-0003 NJ SDI Tax W/H -1,194.80
21040-0004 PA SDI Tax W/H -112.79
21040-0005 HI SDI Tax W/H 439.50
21040-0006 PR SDI Tax W/H -426.42
21040-0007 RI SDI Tax W/H 0.74

Total Payroll Withholdings -191,954.27
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In re Brookstone Holdings Corp., et al. Case No. 14-10752 (BLS)
Reporting Period: May 1 - May 31

Appendix - Other Current Liabilities
Account Amount May 2014 Balance

24031-0000 MACS- Ecometry Clearing 247,695.59
24033-0000 Gift Card Due Customer -142,215.64
24034-0000 Unredeemed Gift Certificates -2,428.84
24035-0000 Gift Card Liability -5,085,386.71
24036-0000 Merchandise Credit Liability -288,935.07

Total Gift Card & Merch. Credit -5,271,270.67

Total Other Current Liabilities -32,740,137.17

Appendix
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WeUsOne® Account 
Account number: -708 • April 26, 2014 ·May 23, 2014 • Page 1 of 20 

BROOKSTONE COMPANY 
OPERATING ACCOUNT 
1 INNOVATION WAY 
MERRIMACK NH 030544873 

Account summary 
WellsOne® Account 

Account number 
708 

Credits 

Beginning balance 
$12,777,045.07 

Electronic deposits/bank credits 

Effective Posted 
date date 

04/28 

04/28 

04/29 

04/30 

05/01 

05/02 

05/05 

05/06 

05/07 

05/08 

05/09 

05/09 

05/12 

05/13 

05/14 

05/15 

05/15 

05/16 

05/19 

05/20 

05/21 

(182) 
Sheet Seq• 0016646 
Sheet 00001 of 00020 

Amount 
1,027,048.13 

5.86 

1,838,558.24 

1,501,289.73 

692,025.83 

909,864.60 

5,999,390.71 

1, 102,008.85 

1, 763,971.26 

669,981.05 

41.44 

1,160,465.12 

1,427,427.10 

1, 739,073.42 

2,538,692.32 

649,359.81 

0.09 

1,337,766.88 

1, 120,345.23 

1,488,413.13 

1,498,953. 78 

Total credits 
$30,184,461.17 

Transaction detail 

Questions? 

Gall you( Customer Service Officer ot Client Services 

1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557) 

5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday 

Online: wellsfargo.com 

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182) 

POBox63020 

San Francisco, CA 94163 

Total debits 
-$31,573,835.08 

Ending balance 
$11,387,671.16 

WT Seq#68268 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140428068268 Rfb# 

Ba Merchant Sv. Hist Rtn 140428 634000000000000 Brookstone 634 

WT Seq#65466 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140429065466 Rfb# 
WT Seq#83384 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140430083384 Rfb# 

WT Seq#69688 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140501069688 Rfb# 

WT Seq#62854 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140502062854 Rfb# 

WT Seq#64312 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140505064312 Rfb# 

WT Seq#56785 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140506056785 Rfb# 

WT Seq#61320 Brookstone Company /Orgo:: Srf# Trn#140507061320 Rfb# 

WT Seq#61102 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# T rn# 140508061102 Rfb# 

ACH Returns - Brookstone CO - File 7878782339 Coid 2042423478 

WT Seq#64208 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140509064208 Rfb# 

WT Seq#66391 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140512066391 Rfb# 

WT Seq#57871 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140513057871 Rfb# 

WT Seq#63068 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140514063068 Rfb# 

WT Seq#70913 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140515070913 Rfb# 

Ba Merchant Sv. Hist Rtn 140515 634000000000000 Brookstone 634 

WT Seq#68343 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140516068343 Rfb# 

WT Seq#63431 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140519063431 Rfb# 

WT Seq#56601 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140520056601 Rfb# 

WT Seq#58260 Brookstone Company /Org= Srf# Trn#140521058260 Rfb# 
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WellsOne® Account 
Account number: -690 • April 26, 2014 - May 23, 2014 • Page 1 of 11 

BROOKSTONE COMPANY 
PRIMARY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 
1 INNOVATION WAY 
MERRIMACK NH 03054-4873 

Account summary 
WellsOne® Account 

~Beginning balance 
-10'1V . . . $497,858.30 

Credits 
Electronic deposits/bank credits 

Effective . Posted 
date ,date 

·;·04/28 

04/28 

04128 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

04/28 

(182) 
Sheet Seq= 0016835 
Sheet 00001 of 00011 

Amount 
82,599.41 

44,217.54 

20,596.54 

10,039.78 

8,403.16 

6,546.76 

5,178.07 

2,302.42 

2,040.00 

1,843.88 

1,732.17 

1,084.89 

869,864.64 

60,240.71 

619,594.87 

5,324.26 

168,284.01 

78,548.98 

Questions? 

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services 

1-800-A T WELLS (1-800-289-3557) 

5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday 

Total credits 
$30,247,340.04 

Transaction detail 

Online: wellsfargo.com 

Write: Wells Fargo Bank. N.A. (182) 

PO Box 63020 

San Francisco, CA 94163 

Total debits 
-$30,201,060.78 

Ending balance 
$544, 137 .56 

Wells Fargo Rtlr Mtot Dep 140428 577442203000013 Brookstone Company 
Inc 

Paypal Transfer 140426 4Mtj27Zy82Wne Brookstone 

Paypal Transfer 140427 4Mtj2822Jvdpg Brookstone 

Amazon Payments Checkout 140428 S5Gqnpoh47L21kr 
Payments.Amazon.Com ID#S5Gqnpoh47L21kr 

Amazon Payments Checkout 140428 Uefobnr3Tafg9Wp 
Payments.Amazon.Com ID#Uefobnr3Tafg9Wp 

Amazon Payments Checkout 140428 Wza4x209054Qghi 
Payments.Amazon.Com ID#Wza4x209054Qghi 

Buy.Com Direct Dep 140428 625047090078Daf Company,Brookstone 

Paypal Transfer 140426 5Pv227Zy8Cmb4 Brookstone 

Tjxcompanies,lnc Accts Pay 140425 2620652 Brookstone 

Paypal Transfer 140428 4Mtj2824Bhtz8 Brookstone 

Paypal Transfer 140428 5Pv22824Br2AG Brookstone 

Paypal Transfer 140427 5Pv22822K4458 Brookstone 

WT Fed#00216 First National Ban /Org=First National Bank Srf# 
2014042800001375 Trn#140428082212 Rfb# 

WT Fed#04438 Bank of America/FL /Org=Brookstone Company Inc Srf# 
2014042800203111 Trn#140428042416 Rfb# 

Desktop Check Deposit 

Desktop Check Deposit 

American Express Settlement 140428 2284819794 Brookstone 2284819794 

American Express Settlement 140426 2284819794 Brookstone 2284819794 
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WellsOne® Account 
Account number: -692 • May 1, 2014- May 31, 2014 • Page 1of20 

BROOKSTONE CO 
1 INNOVATION WAY 
MERRIMACK NH 03054-4873 

Account summary 
Wel/sOne® Account 

Account number 
692 

Credits 
Deposits 

Effective Posted 
date date 
05102 05105. 

05/13 05/14 

05/14 05/15 

05/21 05/22 

Beginning balance 
$6,627,787.63 

Amount 
14,317.00 

48.58 

2,425.00 

2,591.50 

$19,382.08 

Electronic deposits/bank credits 

Effective Posted 
date date 

05/01 

05/02 

05/06 

05107 

05/08 

(182) 
Sheet Seq = 0034859 
Sheet 00001 of 00020 

Amount 
22,061.60 

882,532.26 

3,900.00 

624,276.94 

250,881.87 

Questions? 

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services 

1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557) 

WO 5:00. AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday 

Total credits 
$11,265, 122.62 

Transaction detail 

Online: wellsfargo.com 

Write: Wells Fargo Bank. NA (162) 
PO Box63020 

San Francisco, CA 94163 

Total debits 
-$10,332,267.99 

Ending balance 
$7,560,642.26 

Reversal of Check Posted 5-02-14 Reposted 5-05-14 as Serial 0001501588 Our 
Ref: 5-02-14 00000000 

Reversal of Check Posted 5-13-14 Reposted 5-14-14 as Serial 0001502157 Our 
Ref: 5-13-14 00000000 

Reversal of Check Posted 5-14-14 Reposted 5-15-14 as Serial 000.1502992 Our 
Ref: 5-14-14 00000000 

Reversal of Check Posted 5"21-14 Reposted 5-22-14 as Serial 0001503946 Our 
Ref: 5-21-14 00000000 

Total deposits 

Transaction detail 
WT Seq118604 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14050111580380 Trn#140501118604 Rfb# 000003456 

WT Seq118015 Brookstone Company fOrg=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14050211530668 Trn#140502118015 Rfb# 000003458 

WT Seq100833 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14050608273126 Trn#140506100833 Rfb# 000003477 

WT Seq129767 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14050707471869 Trn#140507129767 Rfb# 000003481 

WT Seq122958 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14050811095601 Trn#140508122958 Rfb# 000003487 
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WellsOne® Account 
Account number: .1716 • April 26, 2014 - May 23, 2014 • Page 1 of 3 

BROOKSTONE COMPANY 
PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
1 INNOVATION WAY 
MERRIMACK NH 03054-4873 

Account summary 
We/lsOne® Account 

•

_t n_u_m_b_e_r _____ B_e~g_in_n_ing balance 
1716 $24,273.52 

Credits 
Electronic deposits/bank credits 

Effective Posted 
date date 

04/28 

04/29 

05/05 

05/06 

05/08 

05/08 

05/08 

05/09 

05/09 

05/12 

05/13 

05/13 

05/14 

05/15 

05/15 

05/19 

(182) 
Sheet Seq= 0016866 
Sheet 00001 of 00003 

Amount 
55.82 

756,700.00' 

95.58 

781,500.00 

537.92 
249.90 

5,900.00 

66.50 

9,000.00 

2,800.00 

18.01 • 
827,600.00 

2,500.00 

97.48 

6,500.00 

171.21 

Questions? 

Cail your Cuslomer.Seivice Officer or Client Seivices 

1-800-A T WELLS. ( 1,800-289·3557) 

5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday 

Online: wel/sfargo.com 

Write.' Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182) 

PO Box 63020 

San Francisco, CA 94163 

Total credits Total debits Ending balance 
$3,194,139.70 -$3, 195,986.39 $22,426.83 

Transaction detail 
ACH Returns - Brookstone CO - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 

WT Seq124510 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14042908204171 Trn#140429124510 Rfb# 000003441 

ACH Returns - Brookstone CO - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 
WT Seq100942 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14050608221788 Trn#140506100942 Rfb# 000003476 

ACH Origination - Brookstone Compa - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 

ACH Origination - Brookstone Compa - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 

WT Seq122919 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 

IN14050811063618 Trn#140508122919 Rfb# 000003486 

ACH Returns - Brookstone CO - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 

WT Seq100141 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14050907144150 Trn#140509100141 Rfb# 000003495 

WT Seq132530 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14051208135613 Trn#140512132530 Rfb# 000003512 

ACH Prep Rjct Adj- Brookstone Compa - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 

WT Seq105925 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14051311464568 Trn#140513105925 Rfb# 000003526 

WT Seq131067 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14051412123594 Trn#140514131067 Rfb# 000003542 

ACH Returns - Brookstone CO - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 

WT Seq136032 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14051512291813 Trn#140515136032 Rfb# 000003550 

ACH Returns - Brookstone CO - File 1042423478 Coid 1042423478 
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BROOKSTONE CO. 

1 INNOVATIONWAY 
MERRIMACK NH 03054-4873 

Account summary 
WellsOne® Account 

number Beginning balance 
227 $0.00 

Credits 
Electronic deposits/bank credits 

Effective Posted 
date date 

05/13 

05114 

05/21 

05/22 

05/27 

05129 

Debits 
Electronic debits/bank debits 

Effective 
date 

(182) 

Posted 
date 
05/12 

Sheet Seq = 0070556 
Sheet 00001 of 00002 

Amount 
311.81 

311.81 

9,017.01 

1, 103.19 

1,286.92 

872.78 

$12,903.52 

$12,903.52 

Amount 
311.81 

$311.81 

Questions? 

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services 

1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557) 

5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday 

Online: wel/sfargo,C-Om 

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, NA (182) 

P0Box63020 

San Francisco, CA 94163 

Total credits Total debits Ending balance 
$12,903.52 -$4,385.03 

Transaction detail 
WT Seq106020 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14051312015060 Trn#140513106020 Rfb# 000003529 

Client AnalysisSivc Chrg 140513 Rev Chge 0414 000004120001227 

WT Seq 117289 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14052112073606 Trn#140521117289 Rfb# 000003590 

WT Seq107052 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14052210194699 Trn#140522107052 Rfb# 000003600 

WT Seq145753 Brookstone Company /Org"=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14052708374013 Trn#140527145753 Rfb# 000003625 

WT Seq145740 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN14052908261695 Trn#140529145740 Rfb# 000003652 

Total electronic deposits/bank credits 

Total credits 

Transaction detail 
Client Analysis Sivc Chrg 140509 Svc Chge 0414 000004120001227 

Total electronic debits/bank debits 

$8,518.49 
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WellsOne® Account 
Account number:-510 • May l, 2014- May 31, 2014 • Page 1of2 

Questions? 

DCWC11DffR IJOO!l55 

~~ m 
1111II1IIfI1111f1111 1•I•hIf1lll 11 11 1I1• 11l I 1l1111f•11h 111•11 "I 
BROOKSTONE COMPANY, INC. 

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services 

1-800-AT WELLS ( 1-800 289-355 7) 
5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday 

PROFESSIONAL FEE ESCROW ACCOUNT 
1 INNOVATION WAY 
MERRIMACK NH 03054-4873 

Account summary 
WellsOne(/J Account 

Beginning balance 
$1,279,615.39 

Credits 
Electronic deposits/bauk credits 

Effective Postecl 

Total credits 
, __ fl ,98-6,574.82 

Online: we/lsfargo.com 

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182) 
PO Box 63020 
San Francisco, CA 94163 

Total debits 
------------ -$420.98 ____ _ 

Ending balance 
$3,265,769.23 

date date Amount Tramactio11 detail 
-·-·--·--·-oifioT---·-· ... ----- --526~92iiia··wr·se(i1T8o48Brooksianecompany70r9=8roo1.sionecc5"srf# ------

05/09 337,30"/.69 

05/13 420.98 

05/16 447,307.69 

05/23 337,307.69 

05/30 337,307.69 

$1,986,574.82 

$1,986,5 7 4.8:2 

IN 14050205583231 Trn#l 40502118048 Rfb# 00000345 7 
WT Seq100277 Brookstone Company /Org==Brookstone CO Srf# 
INl 4050907125119 Trn#140509100277 Rfb# 000003493 
WT Seq 105007 Brooks tone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN 1405 l 312004897Trn#140513105007 Rfb# 000003527 
WT Seq I 07073 Brook stone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN1405160"7232123 Trn#140516107073 Rfb# 000003551 
VVT Seq140748 Brookstone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
INl 4052313172037 Trn#l 40523140748 Rfb# 000003623 
WT Seq 129729 Brooks tone Company /Org=Brookstone CO Srf# 
IN1405300953 l l 44 Trn#140530129729 Rfb# 000003667 

Total electronic deposits/bank credits 

Total credits 

0 
0 

~ 
~ ..,, 
JJ 
0 
0 
0 
O> 
Ul 
Ul 

z 
~ z z z z z z z 
z z z 
z z z 
0 
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C> 
C) 

"' 0 

~ 
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